
TITLE NUMBER BIN
1 ½ Litre Aston Martin Instruction Book 2527 37
1 ½ Litre Aston Martin Instruction Book 1|5|55 2525 37
11.9 Bean Car Owner’s Handbook, First Edition 2006 30
12 hp Berliet 4 vitesses 1924 notice d'instruction. 150 5
16 h.p. Sunbeam Six-Cylinder Car List of Spare Parts, First Edition, 1928 345 9
17 h.p. Armstrong Siddeley Maintenance Manual for use with Standard Chassis L.A. 
U10401-10650

2472 37

1932 Ford Judging & Restoration Standards, 1981 673 13
1959 Studebaker Body Parts Catalog 3388 45
1965 Comet, Falcon, Fairlane and Mustang Shop Manual 3385 45
1965 Mustang Wiring Diagram Manual 3384 45
1st Choice for Probably the Finest Badges and Emblems on the Market Today 246 8
21 HP 6-Cylinder Lanchester Descriptive Manual Preliminary Issue, 1925 168 5
21 HP 6-Cylinder Lanchester Descriptive Manual, 1925 167 5
2-Litre Super-Charged Model Lagonda Instruction Book 2856 41
4/4 Morgan Instruction Book, Morgan Motor Co. Ltd. 765 14
44 Dunlop Rubber Co. Ltd. Schrader Tyre Valves and Valve Parts, Tyre Valve 
Accessories, Tyre Pressure Gauges, September 1925

3319 44

5 et 10 hp Citroen Comment obtenir leur entretien economique 1919 30
9 h.p. Belsize light car (Bradshaw model) instruction book. 164 5
90 h.p. 2 ½ Litre Riley Illustrated List of Spare Parts, 1947 304 8
A. Moriniere Catalogue de pieces de rechange de notre fabrication adaptable sure 
voitures R. Billancourt

1718 29

A.B. Fletcher Catalogue of Vehicles Garage Equipment Spares and Sundries 
Introducing The Austin 3-4 Tonner L.W.B. Commercial Vehicle 289 8
A.Besnard Carrosserie & Automobile Manufacture d’ Articles, 1923 972 19
A.C. Acedes Cars Limited General Instructions 2487 37
A.C. Light Car Handbook Hints & Tips 2489 37
A.J. Dew & Co. for Keen Prices and Quick Service Motor Accessories Tyres, Tools 
and Garage Equipment, 1926-1927 475 11
A.J. Dew & Co. Ltd. Catlaogue No. 120 975 20
A.J.S Light Car List of Spare Parts Series A, 1930 279 8
A.J.S Light Car List of Spare Parts Series A, November 1930 1554 27
A.J.S. 9 h.p. Series A Car Instruction Book 544 13
A.Moriniere Pieces Adaptables 6&8 CV etc. 525 13
A.Moriniere Pieces Detachees de Notre Fabrication 1766 29
A.P.A. Guaranteed Components 1294 22
A.Schrader’s Son Trade Price List GT. Britain and N. Ireland Tyre Valves and Parts 
Tyre Gauges, Accessories, Service and Garage Equipment, July 1964

3332 44

ABC 12 h.p. Light Car Handbook, 1922 2490 37
About Diaphragm Spring Clutches B&B 617 13
Abridged Price List of Clincher Cycle & Motor Cycle Tyres, October 1911 2385 35
Abridged Price List of Spares and Replacements for Jowett Light Cars 2930 42
AC ‘Stats and Caps 1674 28
AC Bristol General Instructions 3377 45
AC Cars Limited General Instructions Series Three 502 12
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AC Cars Limited Spare Parts Catalogue Four Cylinder Spares 335 9
AC Cars Limited Spare Parts Catalogue Four Cylinder Spares R20, 1925 250 8
AC Cars Ltd. ACE and ACECA General Instructions 2014 30
AC Cars Ltd. Greyhound General Instructions 2015 30
AC Delco Thermostats 1664 28
AC Filtration Facts: A guide for everyone concerned with selling or servicing Oil, Air 
& Fuel Filters

1672 28

AC Hints for Owners of AC 16 h.p. 6-Cylinder Cars 2013 30
AC Hot Tip Spark Plugs Application Data, 1966 3127 43
AC Reference Book 1299 22
ACE Motor Accessories ACE Super Wheel Discs, Metal Spare Wheel & Tyre Covers, 
Illuminated Number Plates, etc., October 1948 1193 22
ACE Motor Accessories, 1938 2382 35
ACE Motor Accessories, October 1948 2318 35
ACE Motor Accessories, October 1948 2324 35
ACE Rimbellisher 2316 35
ACE Rimbellisher Fitting Instructions 2315 35
ACE Super Silent Wheel Discs 2317 35
ACE Super Wheel Discs 1197 22
ACE Super Wheel Discs for all wire and artillery Wheels, 2401 35
ACE Turbo Trim Wheel Discs 1680 28
ACE Wheel Discs Number Plates Hatton 2314 35
ACE-Avion Super Discs 3359 44
Acura Legend, 1988 1462 26
Adey Puncture Proof Tube Price List 3361 44
Advocate: Austin Car Owners’ Journal, March 1927 1596 27
AEC [?] catalog 2201 34
AEC Southall Mammoth Major 8-wheel Mark II Petrol Engine Chassis Service and 
Instruction Books 1231 22
AEC Southhall Regent Oil Engine Chassis Service and Instruction Book 1182 22
Aeroquip Performance Hose & Fittings, 1991 1747 29
Airglide Chrysler Kingston Isntruction Book Model C8 Export for cars after serial 
number 6, 710, 501

1941 30

Airlite Wheel Beauty Strength Character 2353 35
Albion Commercial Motors Handbook of Model 540 & 550 Albions Merryweather 
Fire Engine Instructions for Chassis, 1935 501 12
Alcyl Nouveau systeme automatique de Graissage des chassis d’automobiles et de 
tous ensembles mecaniques 1203 22
Alfa Romeo 90 2.5 Owner’s Manual 1887 30
Alfa Romeo Giulia GTC Direzione Assistenze 2483 37
Alfa Romeo Giulia Spider Veloce, Giulia Spring Speciale Technical Characteristics and 
Principal Inspection Specifications

3099 43

Alfa Romeo Giulia Sprint GT Instruction Book 2486 37
Alfa Romeo Giulia SS Instruction Book 2485 37
Alfa Romeo Giulia Super Direzione Assistenza 2484 37
Alfa Romeo Giuliati Instruction Book 2491 37
Alfa Romeo Giulietta cars Shop Manual 3096 43
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Alfa Romeo GTV 6 2.5 Instruction Book 1885 30
Alfa Romeo Shop Manual, Propeller Shaft, Rear Axle and Suspension: Giulia 1300, 
Giulia 1300ti, Giulia TI Super, Giulia Spring GT, Giulia GTC, Giulia TI, Giulia Super, 
Giulia Spring GT Veloce, Spider 1600

3097 43

Alfa Romeo Use and Maintenance of the Gran Sport Model 17/95 6 cyl. 1750 c.c. 2519 37
Alfa Romeo Vetture 6C 2500 Catalogo Delle Parti Di Ricambio 3092 43
Alfa Romeo Vetture Giulia 1300TI, February 1968 3098 43
Alfa Romeo: 1750 Berlina: spare parts catalog 3437 46
Alfa Romeo: 2000 Berlina: Air conditioner – spare parts catalog 3438 46
Alfetta GT 1.6/ GTV 2000 Instruction Book 1886 30
Alite Officially Recommended Replacement Bulbs for Scooters and Mopeds 3125 43
All About Dunlop Tyres for 1896 The Pneumatic Tyre Company, Ltd, 1896 2377 35
All About Dunlop Tyres, 1905 2425 35
Allard Instruction Book 30 hp Car 1884 30
Allard Instruction Book 30hp Car 2606 38
Allard P.I. Saloon Model Spare Parts List 1949-1951 3093 43
All-British Smith Improved Single Acting Self-Lubricating Shock Absorber 2552 37
Allen’s Motor Trade Manual A Compendium of the Laws, Practice, and Regulations 
of the Motor Trade with special Reference to the Retail Side, 1929

2440 35

Alvis Catalogue of Spare Parts for Three Litre Model T.D. 21 3085 43
Alvis Fourteen Model T.A. 14 Catalogue of Spare Parts Issue No. 2 1537 27
Alvis Fourteen Model T.A.14 Catalogue of Spare Parts Issue No.3, January 1960 1552 27
Alvis Instruction Book 2518 37
Alvis Instruction Book for the Speed Twenty 1567 27
Alvis Instruction Book Models TG & H 12/50, SD 12/50 and TA 14.75 2586 38
Alvis Instruction Book Speed 20 2582 38
Alvis Instruction Book Twelve-Fifty 12/50 h.p. Models 2517 37
Alvis Instructions Book Silver Eagle Standard and Sports Models T.D., S.D. & S.E. 
16.95

2583 38

Alvis Three Litre Model T.D. 21 Manual of Instructions, 1961 545 13
AMAC Limited Holford Works, Catalogue and Hints and Tips AMAC Carburetters and 
Controls

3243 44

AMAL Carburetter Tuning & Maintenance Instructions for all the “AMAL” Car 
Carburetter

3249 44

AMAL Ltd. AMAL T.T. Carburetters Types- 15TT, 10TT, Lust No. 374S 3236 44
AMAL Ltd. GP Carburetters: The carburetter of records and successes for use with 
all grades of racing fuels, List No. 471 Issue No. 4, December 1958

3232 44

AMAL Ltd. Instructions for the carburetter of AMAL records & successes 
carburetters types 15 g.p., 10 g.p., 5 g.p., List NO. C469

3235 44

AMAL Ltd. Price List & Instructions for the AMAL remote needle racing carburetter, 
List No. 414R, 1947

3237 44

AMAL Ltd. Spare Parts for Racing Carburetter with Type 302 Float Chamber, List No. 
529 Issue No. 3, August 1958

3234 44

AMAL Pump Carburetter, List No. 257 3250 44



AMAlL Ltd. Tuning and Maintenance Instructions for Carburetters with Butterfly 
Throttles: and with Stanglers but without pump attachment for marine and rail car 
engines, etc. using petrol or paraffin, 22 to 50 m.m. sizes as measured by the bore 
in the attachment flange, War Time List 437

3233 44

America Driver’s Handbook, AKD7075B, 1969 2801 41
American Auto Supply – New York; Catalog no. 30 1916 3434 45
American automatic motor car transmissions 710 13
Amherst Villiers Superchargers 3393 45
An Explanation of Vauxhall Independent Front Wheel Springing and How it Works 1283 22
An Introduction to Wire Wheels Specialised Automobile Services 2218 35
Anadol el Kitabi 546 13
Anchor Rivet Bushes 3334 44
Anciens Etablissements Pierre Robin Fournitures Generales Eletriques & 
Mecaniques pour l’automobile, July 1936

2708 40

Andre Hydro-Telecontrol Shock Absorbers Patented Fitting Instructions and 
Maintenance for The New Improved Models H.T.23D, H.T.33D, H.T.43D

2553 37

Announcing two new Lucas all glass sealed beam C|V Lamps for “extra” sales with 
“extra” profit

2147 34

Antique Auto Body Accessories for the Restorer 352 9
AP Standard Range of Steering and Suspension Joints 58 3
AquaPlane Racing Equipment for the Ford 10 h.p. Motor, List no. 529 3301 44
Aralidite epoxy resins in tooling, 1964 222 7
Ariel Owner’s Guide – 1000 c.c. 4 cylinder Model 4G MK II, 1959 3431 45
Armes & Automobiles Nagant Freres Notes sur l’Entretien de la Voiture Six 12 C.V. 
Series 1628 628 13
Armstrong Lever & Telescopic Hydraulic Shock Absorbers Parts List, Issue No. 10, 
June 1959

2223 35

Armstrong Siddeley 14 h.p. Chassis Maintenance Manual 538 13
Armstrong Siddeley 18 h.p. 6 Cylinder Car Care & Maintenance 2471 37
Armstrong Siddeley Motors Limited Maintenance Manual for the 2.3 Litre 18 h.p. 
Model Preselector Gearbox 539 13
Armstrong Siddeley Service Manual for the 16h.p. 2 litre and 18h.p. 2.3 litre Motor 
Cars, March 1951 902 17
Armstrong Suspension Units for Motor Cycles, Sidecars, Scooters, Sports Cars, 
Racing Cars, Light Cars, Invaid Cars Parts List, Issue No. 7, May 1960

2224 35

Arrol Johnston 20 h.p. Type E Cars 2523 37
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 12 h.p. Type F.F. Their Care and Management, 
Second Edition, 1925 551 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 15.9 h.p. Their Care and Management, First Edition, 
1922 553 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 15.9 h.p. Their Care and Management, Second 
Edition, 1922 554 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 15.9 h.p. Type F.K. 550 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 20 h.p. Type E. Their Care and Management, 
Second Edition, 1924 565 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages 4h.p. Type E.H. Their Care and Management, First 
Edition, 1924 552 13
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Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages Dominion Cars Their Care and Management, First 
Edition, 1926 549 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages Their Care and Management, 1st Edition, 1922 543 13
Arrol-Johnston Motor Carriages Their Care and Management, Second Edition, 1926 548 13
As Good As New Motor’s complete guide to repairing dents, scratches and other 
minor body damage

1607 27

ASIA Car and Light Truck Engine/Vehicle Identification Guide for Domestic and 
Imported Vehicles, 1977-1986

3300 44

ASIA Car and Light Truck Engine/Vehicles Identification Guide for Domestic and 
Imported Vehicles, 1980-1989

3299 44

ASIA Car Model Year and Engine Identification Manual, 1961-1969 3303 44
Assembly 20 the latest improvement in Solex Carburation, Technical Bulletin No. 8 3192 44
Aster Engineering Co. Ltd Engines and Parts 3018 42
Aston Martin 1 ½ litre Instruction Book, 1934 542 13
Aston Martin 2 Litre Instruction Book (abridged) Gen Press No. 7, Published by the 
Aston Martin Owners Club 885 17
Aston Martin 2 Litre Isntruction Book Abridged Gen Press No. 7 1962 30
Aston Martin DB2 Instruction Book 503 12
Aston Martin DB2-4 Mark II Instruction Book 2981 42
Aston Martin DB2-4 Mark III Instruction Book 2980 42
Aston Martin DB4 & DB4GT Instruction Book 2970 42
Aston Martin DBS V8 Supplement to DBS Instruction Book 1882 30
Aston Martin in America operating adaptations for the Colonies, 1982 491 12
Aston Martin V8 Standard Volante Vantage Owners Handbook, 1979 510 12
Ateliers de Reparations et Constructions Mecaniques Etablissements Bricchi, de 
Dauksza & Cie

2262 35

Audi NSU Audi 100GL, 100LS, 100 2 and 4-doors, November 1972 2971 42
Audi NSU RO 80 Operating Instructions, 1970 1107 21
Auster Accessories for Morris Cars Publication No. 217 1204 22
Auster Patent Extending Back Shield List No.120 1722 29
Austin “Taxi” 12 h.p. List of Spare Parts, Publication 1496A 402 9
Austin “Taxi” 12 h.p. List of Spare Parts, Publication 1496B 404 9
Austin ¼ Ton 4x4 Parts List, May 1954 1472 26
Austin 1 & 1 ½ ton LD Van, LD1/A and LD2/A Petrol Vehicle, LDO1/A and LDO2/A 
Diesel Vehicle Schedule of Repair Charges, June 1955

1666 28

Austin 1 ½ Ton 4x4 Parts List, Publication No. 1102, September 1954 2057 32
Austin 1 ½ Ton 4x4 Truck Parts List, Publication No. 1102, September 1954 2048 31
Austin 1 ½ Ton S200 Driver’s Handbook, AKD1536 2819 41
Austin 1 ½ Ton S200 Service Parts List, Third Edition, AKD1164 2070 32
Austin 1 ½ Ton S200 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD1536A 2817 41
Austin 10 CWT. Van Countryman and Pick-up Running and Maintenance 
Instructions, 1949 586 13
Austin 10/12 CWT Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD1709A 2810 41
Austin 10/12 CWT Vehicles Petrol & Diesel Driver’s Handbook, AKD1709C 2816 41
Austin 10/12 cwt Vehicles Service Parts List AKD1253 Third Edition 928 18
Austin 101 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, 97H1541C 2806 41
Austin 1100 Driver’s Handbook, 1967 1521 27

https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1285960111
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1285960111
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1285960753
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1285960199


Austin 12 h.p. Taxi Handbook, Publication No. 1384A 2940 42
Austin 12 h.p. Taxi Handbook, Publication No. 1384B 2939 42
Austin 12 h.p. Taxi Handbook, Publication No. 1384C 2938 42
Austin 152 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, 97H1329E 2818 41
Austin 16 h.p.Taxi & Hire Car FX3, FX3D, FL1, FL1D Service Parts List, Third Edition 1474 26
Austin 1800 Driver’s Handbook 2754 41
Austin 1800 Driver’s Handbook, 1965 571 13
Austin 1-ton, 1 ½ ton (Series LD4, LD5) Commencing Chassis No. 39539 Service 
Parts List, First Edition 451 10
Austin 1-ton, 1 1/2- ton series LD Vehicles Special Supplement to Service Parts List 
for LD.4, LDO.4, LD.5 and LDO.5 Vehicles, December 1960 862 16
Austin 1-ton, 1 1/2-ton Series LD. Parts List Second Issue, 1956 448 10
Austin 25 CWT Parts List, Publication No. 1114, 1954 450 10
Austin 25-CWT Parts List 436 10
Austin 2-ton (Series 1 & 2) Trucks Parts List, December 1956 1611 28
Austin 2-ton (T200) Service Parts List 9 1
Austin 2-Ton (T200), 3-Ton (304) and 4-Ton (404) Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, 
AKD1471B

2821 41

Austin 2-Ton Lorry Engine (4 Litre) and Chassis Series II Parts List, Publication No. 
735, March 1950

1486 27

Austin 2-Ton Lorry Enging (4 Litre) and Chassis Parts List, Publication 848, December 
1949

1487 27

Austin 2-Ton Series 200 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD1404 2824 41
Austin 3 Litre, 1968 2771 41
Austin 3, 4 & 5 Ton Vehicles & Coach Series 303, 303A, 403, 503 & 504 Driver’s 
Handbook, AKD1402A

2815 41

Austin 301 F.C. (LCF & LCFO) Van Service Parts List, Second Edition, June 1960 2049 31
Austin 301 Truck Series LC. 5 Service Part List Third Edition, AKD1908 2668 39
Austin 3-ton Series 304FC Service Parts List 441 10
Austin 4 Ton Truck Service Parts List, Second Issue AKD988, May 1959 853 16
Austin 4-5 Ton Commercial Vehicle Handbook, Publication 1988B 2974 42
Austin 4-ton (Series 404 FC) Service Parts List 10 1
Austin 5 Ton Diesel Series I Parts List, Publication No.740, June 1950 1571 27
Austin 5 Ton Diesel Series II Parts List, Publication No. 753, September 1950 1572 27
Austin 5 Ton Lorry 4 Litre Parts List, Publication No. 555, May 1949 1573 27
Austin 5 Ton Lorry Engine & Chassis Parts List 1942-1945, Publication No. 329, 
August 1947

1574 27

Austin 5 Ton Series 504FC Service Parts List, Second Edition, 1960 457 11
Austin 5-Ton Lorry Engine & Chassis Parts List for Chassis Commencing Number 
90001, Publication No. 451, July 1948

1562 27

Austin 5-ton Series 504 (Prime Mover) Service Parts List, 1960 500 12
Austin 7 Ton Series 702 Service Parts List 8 1
Austin 702 7-Tonner Driver’s Handbook, AKD974A 2820 41
Austin 7-Ton Series 702 Service Parts List, Third Edition, June 1960 2056 31
Austin A 30 Seven (AS.3) Preliminary Parts List, Publication No. 8873/A, 1951 407 9
Austin A 55 Mark II, Issue 2 784 14



Austin A110 Westminster Mk.II Saloon, Mk.II De-Luxe Saloon and Mk.II Super De-
Luxe Saloon (Including Supplement for A110 Westminster) Driver’s Handbook, 
Publication AKD3913B, 1965

2933 42

Austin A125 and A135 Parts List Volume 1, Publication No. 1150, March 1956 2043 31
Austin A30 and A35 Series AS3, AS4, A2S4, AP4, AV4, AS5, A2S5, AP5, AV5 Service 
Manual, December 1954 825 15
Austin A30 Seven Parts List Supplement 4 to Publication 883B, 1954 224 7
Austin A30 Seven Running and Maintenance Instructions, August 1955 1442 26
Austin A30 Seven Running and Maintenance Instructions, March 1956 2529 37
Austin A30 Seven Series AS3, AS4, A2S4 Service Manual, January 1954 1176 22
Austin A30/35 Parts Available from H. Maslin 239 8
Austin A30/A35 Parts List Volume II 437 10
Austin A35 Models Driver’s Handbook AKD1473E 1466 26
Austin A35 Models Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication 97H 1435/D, 
December 1957

2729 41

Austin A40 (A2S6) Graphoref 7 Owner’s Service Parts List 410 9
Austin A40 Commercials Running and Maintenance Instructions, 1954 588 13
Austin A40 Commercials Running and Maintenance Instructions, 1955 587 13
Austin A40 Commercials Running and Maintenance Instructions, May 1956 1132 21
Austin A40 Countryman (AAW6) Service Parts List First Edition, 196? 467 11
Austin A40 Coupe Type GD.5 Supplementary Parts List to Publication 884, 
Publication 884/1, January 1953

1507 27

Austin A40 Devon Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication No. 763F, 
December 1954

2764 41

Austin A40 Driver’s Handbook, AKD1408A 2733 41
Austin A40 GS.2 (Four-door Saloon) & G2 S.2 (Two-door Saloon) Parts List for 
Saloon Cars (Right and Left-hand Steering) Commencing Chassis No. 286001, 
Publication No. 416B, 1950 408 9
Austin A40 Mk.II Driver’s Handbook, AKD 3921B, 1964 2532 37
Austin A40 Mk.II Driver’s Handbook, AKD3042 2531 37
Austin A40 Models Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication No. 763, 
August 1950

2735 41

Austin A40 Models Supplement Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication 
No. 942A, June 1955

2765 41

Austin A40 Parts List Volume 1 223 7
Austin A40 Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication No. 763C, August 
1951

2766 41

Austin A40 Series GS2, G2S2, GV2 Service Manual, Publication No.  441A, February 
1949 1069 21
Austin A40 Service Parts List AKD854 898 17
Austin A40 Sports (G.D.2) Parts List, Publication No. 805, January 1951 1506 27
Austin A40/A50 Parts List Volume II, Publication 1099B 1704 29
Austin A40/A50 Service Parts List 3 1
Austin A50/A55 Service Parts List Volume III 211 6
Austin A55 Cambridge (Mark II) Service Parts List 894 17
Austin A55 Cambridge Mark KK Graphoref 8, AKD1728 2812 41



Austin A55 Saloon Half-Ton Van and Pick-Up Running and Maintenance Instructions, 
January 1958

1539 27

Austin A60 Cambridge Diesel (Saloon and Country) Driver’s Handbook 577 13
Austin A60 Cambridge Saloon and Countryman Driver’s Handbook, 1965 2753 41
Austin A70 and A90 Models Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication No. 
775/B, 1951 576 13
Austin A70 and A90 Series BS2, BW3, BQU2, BD2 Service Manual, June 1950 1433 26
Austin A70 and A90 Series BS3, BW4, BK3, BD3, BE2 Service Manual, Publication No. 
802, July 1951 803 14
Austin A70/A90 Parts List 1706 29
Austin A90 “Six” Parts List, 1955 212 7
Austin A90 Atlantic Convertible & Sports Saloon BD.2 and BE.2 Parts List, 
Publication No. 787, January 1951

2734 41

Austin A95/A105 Parts List, Publication No. 1389/A 2652 38
Austin A99 Westminster Accessories, Part No. AKD1453 2914 41
Austin A99 Westminster Driver’s Handbook, Part No. AKD1171 2915 42
Austin A99 Westminster Schedule of Repair Charges, Publication AKD1183, 
September 1959

2913 41

Austin A99 Westminster Service Parts List 5 1
Austin and Big Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1653A, 1938 421 9
Austin and Morris 4-Ton Truck (Series 403) Service Parts List Final Issue, 1965 221 7
Austin Big Seven Handbook, Publication 1523B, February 1938 2908 41
Austin Big Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1523D, September 1938 2762 41
Austin Big Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1523D, September 1938 2906 41
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts for High and Low Frame Chassis, Publication 
1218 375 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 1029B 376 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 1598A 374 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 353E 383 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 353N 382 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 353P 380 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 670B 381 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 670C 379 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 888 378 9
Austin Big Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 888B 377 9
Austin Big Seven Parts List (Series CRV and CRW), 1946 346 9
Austin Big Seven Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication No. 1713 1831 30
Austin Car Service Journal Confidential to Austin Contributors, Dealers, and Service 
Depots, Vol. 20, 1951

2061 32

Austin Car Service Journal Confidential to Austin Distributors, Dealers and Service 
Depots 754 14
Austin Car Service Journal Confidential to Austin Distributors, Dealers and Service 
Depots Vol. 7 No. 3, March 1933 805 15
Austin Car Service Journal Confidential to Austin Distributors, Dealers and Service 
Depots Volume 22, 1952 804 15
Austin Car Van Truck Service Data 1950-1952, 1952 772 14
Austin Car, Van, Truck Service Data, Publication No. 543, September 1950 822 15



Austin Commercial 2 Ton, 3 Ton, 5 Ton Running and Maintenance Instructions, 
Publication No. 228C, January 1947 1131 21
Austin Commercial Running and Maintenance Instructions 2 Ton – 5 Ton and Coach 
Chassis, Publication No. 228F, 1948 583 13
Austin Commercial Smiths Equipment Schedules for Smiths Motor Accessories Ltd. 
And Subsidiary Companies, 1952 218 7
Austin Commercial Vehicles 2 Ton, 3 Ton, 5 Ton Handbook, Publication 2203 2973 42

Austin Commercial Vehicles 30 Cwt. 2 Ton 3 Ton List of Spare Parts, Publication 1761 1489 27

Austin Commercial Vehicles 30 Cwt. 2 Ton 3 Ton List of Spare Parts, Publication 
1761A

1488 27

Austin Commercial Vehicles List of Parts for 2 Ton Types K2.LV, SL, SV, VS, VV, VW, 
Publication No. 112A, October 1945

1575 27

Austin Commercial Vehicles List of Parts for 5 Ton Types: K4-VF, K4-VT, K4-VU, K4-
LV, K4-SL, K4-SV, Publication No. 2021c, November 1945

2975 42

Austin Commercial Vehicles List of Spare Parts for 2-Ton Types as under K2.LV, SL, 
SV, VS, VV, VW, Publication No. 112, March 1945

2822 41

Austin Commercial Vehicles List of Spare Parts for 4-5 Ton Types as Under: K4-VF, 
K4-LV, K4-VT, K4-SL, K4-VA, K4-SV, July 1942

1561 27

Austin Commercial Vehicles List of Spare Parts for 4-5 Ton Types as Under: K4-VF, 
K4-VT, K4-VA, K4-LV, K4-SL, K4-SV, Publication No. 2021A, July 1942

2976 42

Austin Commercials Service Parts List, Part No. AKD731 854 16
Austin Eight & Ten Running and Maintenance Instructions, January 1954 1465 26
Austin Eight Handbook, Publication No. 1756C 2728 41
Austin Eight List of Spare Parts, Publication 1809 982 20
Austin Eight List of Spare Parts, Publication 1956, January 1941 2907 41
Austin Eight Saloon and Van Series A.S.I & A.V.I. Service Manual, July 1950 2713 40
Austin Eight Van AV.1 Parts List for Vans, Chassis Numbered from 48139, 
Publication No. 213, January 1946

1485 27

Austin Eighteen Series ERY & ERZ Parts List Chassis No 51320, Publication No. 210, 
January 1946

1494 27

Austin FG K 100 Service Parts List AKD3225 2105 33
Austin Fourteen List of Spare Parts, Publication 1490C 406 9
Austin Fourteen List of Spare Parts, Publication 1785 405 9
Austin Fourteen Series FC, FCA, FR & FRA Parts List Chassis No. 29552 and onwards, 
Publication No. 198, January 1946

1501 27

Austin Gipsy 4x4 Series II Service Parts List, First Edition, June 1960 2037 31
Austin Gipsy 4x4 Series II, Service Parts List, Second Edition 2038 31
Austin Gipsy Driver’s Handbook, AKD1409 2752 41
Austin Gipsy Driver’s Handbook, AKD1409 2814 41
Austin Gipsy G4M10 & G4M15 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD3360 2751 41
Austin Gipsy G4M10 & G4M15 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD3360 2808 41
Austin Gipsy G4M10 & G4M15 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD3999 2809 41
Austin Gipsy Series I and IiI (S.W.B. and L.W.B.) Driver’s Handbook, AKD1409A 2813 41
Austin Healey 100 Parts List 1471 26
Austin Healey 100 Six Parts List Volume 2, Fourth Edition AKD 1423 1470 26
Austin Healey 100 Six Service Parts List Second Issue, August 1959 1473 26
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Austin Healey 3000 Series BJ7 and BJ8 Body Service Parts List, 1965 1513 27
Austin LD.4A, LDO.4A (1-ton), LD.5A, LDO.5A (1 ½-ton) Driver’s Handbook, AKD1641 2804 41
Austin LD.4A, LDO.4A (1-ton), LD.5A, LDO.5A (1 ½-ton) Driver’s Handbook, 
AKD1641A

2805 41

Austin LD.4A, LDO.4A, LD.5A, LDO.5A Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, AKD1641B 2807 41
Austin LD.A and LDO.A Models Running and Maintenance Instructions, 1955 585 13
Austin Light Twelve-Four Handbook, Publication No. 1159C, 7th Edition 2736 41
Austin Light Twelve-Four Handbook, Publication No. 973A, 2nd Edition 2739 41
Austin Light Twelve-Four Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1007C 1820 30
Austin List of Spare Parts for 2 Ton S.W.B. Towning Unit for Fire Service Series 
K2.YP., K2 YV., January 1943

1439 26

Austin List of Spare Parts for 3 Ton (4 Wheel) W.D. Vehicles, January 1941 1441 26
Austin List of Spare Parts for 3 Ton (4 Wheel) W.D. Vehicles, January 1942 1440 26
Austin Metropolitan 1500 Service Parts List Part No. AKD 730, 1959 2058 32
Austin Metropolitan 1500 Supplement to Service Parts List AKD3000, AKD5008, 
1965 824 15
Austin Mini Driver’s Handbook, AKD3887F, 1966 2530 37
Austin Mini-Cooper (998c.c.) Supplement to Service Parts List to be used in 
conjunction with AKD1932, AKD3504 823 15
Austin Mini-Van & Pick-Up Service Parts List 469 11
Austin Part No. AKD 730 200 6
Austin Part No. AKD 730, 1959 2059 32
Austin Part No. AKD 731, April 1961 863 16
Austin Part No. AKD730 2046 31
Austin Part No. AKD730 2055 31
Austin Part No. AKD731 PAC 721-1042 886 17
Austin Part No. AKD731 PAC428-720 1414 25
Austin PAU/304 1020 21
Austin Pleasure Car Chassis Catalogue 10 h.p., 20 h.p., 30 h.p. and Special 20 h.p. 
Sports-Type Car 806 15
Austin Rover 213, 213S, 213SE & Vanden Plas, Part No. AKM5520, 1984 2599 38
Austin Series 152 Light Commercial Vehicles Schedule of Repair Charges, 
Publication No. 1347, March 1957 1133 21
Austin Series III 3 Ton, 4 Ton, & 5 Ton Trucks & Coach Running and Maintenance 
Instructions, January 1958

2823 41

Austin Series III Trucks Running and Maintenance Instructions, publication 1196A, 
September 1955 1127 21
Austin Service Journal Cars 2066 32
Austin Service Journal Cars Volume 24, March 1956 935 18
Austin Service Journal Cars Volume 25 2669 39
Austin Service Journal Confidential to Austin Distributors, Dealers and Service 
Depots, Volume 17 Commencing January, 1948 808 15
Austin Service Journal Confidential to Austin Distributors, Dealers and Service 
Depots, Volume 18, 1949 807 15
Austin Service Journal Confidential to Our Dealers and Service Depots Vol. 7 No. 1, 
January 1933 802 14



Austin Service Journal Volume 18, 1949 1534 27
Austin Service Parts List for 101 Vehicles, 97H1485A 2040 31
Austin Seven and Big Seven Spare Parts Price List 750 Motor Club 363 9
Austin Seven Countryman Service Parts List, First Edition, June 1960 2042 31
Austin Seven Driver’s Handbook, AKD1173A 2763 41
Austin Seven Driver’s Handbook, AKD1173B 2528 37
Austin Seven Driver’s Handbook, Part No. AKD1173B 2904 41
Austin Seven Handbook, 14th Edition, Publication 352M 579 13
Austin Seven Handbook, 15th Edition, Publication 352Q 578 13
Austin Seven Handbook, 17th Edition, Publication 619 580 13
Austin Seven Handbook, 18th Edition, Publication 619a 2905 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1182A, 29th Edition 2755 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1316A, 31st Edition 2758 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1400C 2759 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 1400F 2760 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 619B, 19th Edition 2757 41
Austin Seven Handbook, Publication No. 972, 23rd Edition 2756 41
Austin Seven List of Spare Parts War Office Models Supplement No. 1, Second 
Edition, publication No. 1163 347 9
Austin Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication 1029 2207 34
Austin Seven List of Spare Parts, Publication No. 670B, November 1929 2761 41
Austin Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1166A 422 9
Austin Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 478E 426 9
Austin Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 478L 425 9
Austin Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 821A 424 9
Austin Seven Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 821C 423 9
Austin Seven Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 540E 1828 30
Austin Seven Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 832C 1829 30
Austin Seven Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 832D 1830 30
Austin Seven Sports Two-Seater List of Spare Parts, Publication No. 1169 315 8
Austin Sheerline (A125) and Princess (A135) Running and Maintenance Instructions, 
Publication No. 756B, September 1951

2912 41

Austin Sheerline A 125 and Princess A 135 Running and Maintenance Instructions, 
Publication No. 756, June 1950

1883 30

Austin Sheerline DS1, DM2, DH1, DA1 and Princess DS2, DM 2 Service Manual 1033 21
Austin Sixteen & Eighteen Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1265B 1825 30
Austin Sixteen (BS.1) Parts List for Saloon Cars (Right & Left hand Steering), 
Publication No. 242, April 1946

1503 27

Austin Sixteen and Eighteen h.p. List of Spare Parts, Publication 1251 1498 27
Austin Sixteen and Eighteen h.p. List of Spare Parts, Publication 1370 1499 27
Austin Sixteen and Eighteen h.p. Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1424 1500 27
Austin Sixteen Hire-Car (FL.1) Parts List, Publication No. 728, March 1950 1504 27
Austin Sixteen Light-Six 6th Edition, Publication 717A 594 13
Austin Sixteen Light-Six, 4th Edition, Publication 618C 599 13
Austin Sixteen Light-Six, 5th Edition, 1929 595 13
Austin Sixteen Light-Six, 7th Edition, Publication 717B 644 13
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Austin Sixteen List of Spare Parts, Publication 623A, August 1928 1496 27
Austin Sixteen List of Spare Parts, Publication 679, April 1929 1497 27
Austin Sixteen Parts List 1495 27
Austin Sixteen Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 665B 411 9
Austin Sixteen Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication 192G, 1948 566 13
Austin Sixteen Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 661A 1817 30
Austin Sixteen Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 834A 1826 30
Austin Sixteen Service Manual 2067 32
Austin Sixteen Taxi (FX. 3) Parts List, Publication No. 558, March 1949 1502 27
Austin Sixteen with 18 h.p. or 16 h.p. Engine Handbook, Publication 1104A 568 13
Austin Sixteen with 18 h.p. or 16 h.p. Engine Handbook, Publication 1276B 567 13
Austin Sixteen with 18 h.p. or 16 h.p. Engine Handbook, Publication 978A 569 13
Austin Sixteen with 18 h.p. or 16 h.p. Engine Handbook, Publication No. 1276, 12th  
Edition

2910 41

Austin Table of Suggested Stock of Standard Parts All Current Models (Various 
Amounts) 1932-1933, August 1932 1412 25
Austin Taxi 12 h.p. List of Spare Parts, Publication 1496A 1505 27
Austin Taxi and Hire Car Running and Maintenance Instructions, July 1957 2811 41
Austin Ten (Series GRQ) Parts List, Publication No. 211A, 1946 409 9
Austin Ten G.S.1 Parts List for Chassis Numbered from 225980, Publication No. 156, 
1945 398 9
Austin Ten Handbook, Publication No. 1422B 2732 41
Austin Ten Industrial Power Unit List of Spare Parts, Publication No. 2136, 1942 401 9
Austin Ten List of Spare Parts, Publication 1369C 399 9
Austin Ten Running and Maintenance Instructions, Publication No. 170E, April 1947 2727 41
Austin Ten Saloon and Van Series G.S.I. & G.V.I Service Manual, November 1948 775 14
Austin Ten Van G.V.1 Parts List for Vans Numbered from 229206, Publication No. 
214 December, 1945

1491 27

Austin Ten-Four Handbook, Publication No. 1020A 2730 41
Austin Ten-Four Handbook, Publication No. 1020B 2731 41
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 1224A 393 9
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 1369 392 9
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 1727 396 9
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 1806 397 9
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 909 395 9
Austin Ten-Four List of Spare Parts, Publication 909A 394 9
Austin Ten-Four Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1197B 418 9
Austin Ten-Four Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1197C 416 9
Austin Ten-Four Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1404 419 9
Austin Ten-Four Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1404A 417 9
Austin Ten-Four Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 968B 420 9
Austin Ten-Four Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1009A 1833 30
Austin Ten-Four Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1009D 1832 30
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 1426 582 13
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 1426D 581 13
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 291D 2738 41
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Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 577A 2737 41
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 577B 2802 41
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication 577C/D 2803 41
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication No. 1214A 2725 41
Austin Twelve Handbook, Publication No. 974B 2726 41
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 1489B 386 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 1663 385 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 296D 391 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 567B 388 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 574C 389 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 574G 390 9
Austin Twelve List of Spare Parts, Publication 906A 387 9
Austin Twelve Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1642, 1938 412 9
Austin Twelve Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 477D 415 9
Austin Twelve Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 822B 414 9
Austin Twelve Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 547A 1821 30
Austin Twelve Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 833A 1822 30
Austin Twelve Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 833C 1834 30
Austin Twelve Series H.S.1 and Sixteen Series B.S.1 Service Manual, 1949 1034 21
Austin Twelve Series HRB Parts List Chassis No. 74158 Publication No. 196, 1946 384 9
Austin Twelve-Six List of Spare Parts, Publication 1000 400 9
Austin Twelve-Six List of Spare Parts, Publication 1000C 403 9
Austin Twelve-Six Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1262A 413 9
Austin Twelve-Six Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 926A 1819 30
Austin Twelve-Six Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 926B 1818 30
Austin Twelve-Six with 15.9 or 13.9 h.p. engine, 11th Edition, 1229B, 1935 598 13
Austin Twelve-Six, 3rd Edition, Publication 799B 596 13
Austin Twelve-Six, 7th Edition, Publication 976, 1937 597 13
Austin Twenty Handbook 10th Edition, Publication 311e 2724 41
Austin Twenty List of Spare Parts Publication No. 524D 1493 27
Austin Twenty List of Spare Parts, Publication 1511, February 1937 1483 27
Austin Twenty Owners’ Hanbook Section 2 List of Spare Parts 1444 26
Austin Twenty Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 548B 1824 30
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder List of Spare Parts, Publication 614D, August 1931 1492 27
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder List of Spare Parts, Publication 981 1480 27
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder Price List of Spare Parts, Publication 1439A 1481 27
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1103A 1823 30
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 1261C 1482 27
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder Schedule of Charges for Repairs, Publication 835A 1827 30
Austin Twenty Six-Cylinder, 7th Edition, Publication 1012 570 13
Austin Twenty-Eight Parts List, Publication No. 200, January 1946 1484 27
Austin WE K120 Service Parts List, First Edition 452 11
Austin-Healey 100 6 Series BN4 and BN6 and 3000 MKI and II (Series BN7 and BT7) 
and MKII and MKIII Sports Convertible (Series BJ7 and BJ8) Workshop Manual, 
AKD1179G, 1967

2714 40

Austin-Healey 100 Parts List, Publication No.1050March 1954 2702 40
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Austin-Healey 100 Six Series BN4 and BN6 Service Manual 2453 36
Austin-Healey 100z (BN1) Owner’s Handbook, Fourth Edition, Publication No.996/D, 
February 1955

2934 42

Austin-Healey 100z Series BNI Service Manual, July 1954 2709 40
Austin-Healey 3000 Series BJ8 Supplement to Service Parts List and Aust Healey 100 
Six Series BN7 and BT7 Service Parts List, AKD1151

2455 36

Austin-Healey 3000 Series BN 7 and BT 7 591 13
Austin-Healey 3000 Series BN7 and BT7 Service Parts List, Fifth Edition AKD1151 855 16
Austin-Healey 3000 Series BN7 and BT7 Service Parts List, Second Edition, June 1960 844 15
Austin-Healey 3000 Series BN7 BT7 and BJ7 Service Parts List, Fourth Edition 
AKD1151 843 15
Austin-Healey Sprite (Mks. I and II) Supplement to Driver’s Handbook AKD1627A 589 13
Austin-Healey Sprite Driver’s Handbook 573 13
Austin-Healey Sprite Mark I Driver’s Handbook, 1964 572 13
Austin-Healey Sprite Mk. I and II Driver’s Handbook 590 13
Austin-Healey Sprite Mk. II Graphoref 18 Owner’s Service Parts List, AKD1882A 1130 21
Austin-Healey Sprite Special Tuning AKD1021, Issue 1, 1958 574 13
Austin-Healey Sprite Special Tuning AKD1021A, Issue 2, 1958 575 13
Auteroche Eclairage Vieilles Voitures Veteran and Vintage Car Lighting 737 14
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Model A Trucks A2 20-25cwt, A3 3 ton, A4 4 
ton, A5 5 ton, 1955 331 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Model C Trucks 4 to 6 ton Forward Control, 
1957 330 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Model J Trucks ½ ton to 7 ton Normal Control, 
1958 339 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Series A Trucks A2 20-35cwt, A3 2-3 ton, A4 4 
ton, A5 5 ton, 1959 340 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Series CA Van, 1958 327 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Series CA Van, 1959 338 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Series D Trucks 10 cwt to 6 ton Normal 
Control, 1958 329 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Series K 30-40 CWT, M 2-3 Ton, O 3-4 Ton, O 5 
Ton and Passenger Chassis, 1959 328 9
Authorised Bedford Service Parts Second Edition 15cwt G.S. (Model MW) War 
Department Contracts 294/T/7729, 294/V/3733, 294/T/8102, 294/T/8957 341 9
Authorised Service Parts for Bedford 3 Ton Four Wheel Drive R Series P.S. 230/2, 
1958 443 10
Authorised Service Parts for Vauxhall J (14 h.p.) model designations, May 1947 799 14
Authorised Service Parts for Vauxhall Model D, 1939 18 2
Authorised Vauxhall Service Parts for Model PA Velox and Cresta P.S. 181/1, 1958 465 11
Authorised Vauxhall Service Parts for Series F, 1959 786 14
Authorized Bedford Service Parts for Model D Trucks 10 cwt to 6 ton Normal 
Control, 1957 326 9
Auto Omnia Paris Rayon 1 Eclairage Avertisseurs No 20-1 1220 22
Autobooks 1100 Mk1 1962-1967 Owners Workshop Manual Autobook 800 2663 39
Autocar Manufactured Quality Gasoline – Heavy duty motor trucks and tractors – 
Diesel 522 13



Autocessories, Ltd. Tailored Arnolt Accessories 3302 44
Autoclem Depot pour le Sud-est S.A.F.A.I., April 1931 2259 35
Autoclem pieces de rechange fabrication 2258 35
Autoclem pieces etaches adaptables, August 1936 2255 35
Autolube Steering and Suspension Assemblies and Parts Price List, 1968 65 3
Automatic Garage Door Control An R-L Do-It-Yourself Book by L.R. Chase 718 13
Automobile Accessories and Parts Made in Buffalo, New York 1900-1987 by 
Herman Sass, 1987 242 8
Automobile Brake Manual Second Edition Prepared by the School of Automobiles of 
the International Correspondence Schools

1963 30

Automobile Electric Wiring Harnesses General Catalogue Auto-Sparks Ltd. Wiring 
Harness Manufacturers, January 1966

3126 43

Automobile Electricity Wiring Diagrams 3080 43
Automobile Equipment Company Distributors of Automotive Tools, Garage 
Equipment, Automotive Accessories, Replacement Parts, and Radio Accessories, 
1930 494 12
Automobile Lightin System with automatic voltage regulation – Westinghouse – 
Instruction book 5159-A

3418 45

Automobile Revue Technique Citroen 2CV4, 2CV6 1361 24
Automobile Sizaire Freres 2897 41
Automobile Supply Co. – New York and Chicago Number 20 Catalog 1910 3423 45
Automobile Supply Co. New York – Catalog 1907 3424 45
Automobile Wiring Diagrams of 1912, 1913, 1914 Starting, Lighting, Ignition, Vol. 1 2457 36
Automobile Wiring Diagrams of 1915-1916, Starting, Lighting, Ignition, Vol. 2 2458 36
Automobile Wiring Diagrams of 1917, 1918, 1919, Starting, Lighting, Ignition, Vol. 3 2459 36
Automobile Wiring Diagrams of 1920, Starting, Lighting, Ignition, Vol. 4 2460 36
Automobile Wooden Spoke Wheels Service 1295 22
Automobiles Aviation Trocme Calais Automobiles, Catalogue No. 10 2451 36
Automobiles CID 12 hp. 4 Cylinders Valveless, 1912 1894 30
Automobiles Delage Entretien et Graissage des chassis Delage Types D6.80, D8.100 
& D8.120

1446 26

Automobiles Hotchikiss Graissage et Entretien 4 Cylindres Type 411 602 13

Automobiles Hotchkiss Graissage et Entretien de la 3 Litres-Six Hotchkiss Type AM80 2936 42

Automobiles Talbot Catalogue des pieces detaches chassis “Talbot” a moteur 4 
cylindres, July 1926

2696 39

Automotive Mechanics Manual Fourth Edition 161 5
Automotive Production Ltd. Racing Racing Brake Discs 2446 36
Automotive Specialty Company Automobile Supplies Garage Equipment Exclusively 
Wholesale Catalogue B, 1923 1016 20
Automoto Accessoires, 1925-1926 2706 40
Auto-omnia Fournitures Generales pour Automobiles et Aviation, Catalogue No. 12, 
1912-1913

2449 36

Autotrade, December 1984 1677 28
Autovac Vacuum Petrol Feed Apparatus Car Owner’s Handbook 3156 44
Autovac Vacuum Petrol Feed Apparatus Car Owner’s Handbook 3158 44
Autovettura Ferrari 250 Granturismo Coupe Pininfarina 2+2 uso e manutenzione 3386 45
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Avdel Industrial Fasteners 1342 23
Avon Car Tyre Sizing: What size markings mean and why they are so varied 2346 35
Avon Motor Cycle Tyre Data, 1962 2358 35
B & A Service Quality King Pin Sets 66 3
B.F. Goodrich Silvertowns Vintage Automobile Tires, Coker Tire 2392 35
B.R.E. Ltd. For Best Value and Quick Despatch Motor Accessory Factors 485 12
B.S.A Scout 10 h.p. Series VI Instruction Book 1987 30
B.S.A. 10 h.p. Car with Daimler Fluid Flywheel Transmission Instruction Book, 
Second Edition

2937 42

B.S.A. 10 h.p. Car with Daimler Fluid Flywheel Transmission Instruction Book, Third 
Edition 

1988 30

B.S.A. F.W.D. Three Wheelers 1935 Twin Cylinder and Four Cylinder Models 
Replacement Parts and Prices, 1935

1464 26

B.S.A. FWDs Three Wheelers Instruction Book 1989 30
B.S.A. Scout 10 h.p. Series 4 and 5 Instruction Book 1990 30
Bahco Tools, 1964 3295 44
Baker Motor Vehicle Company. Price list of parts chassis L.Q.P.R. & S. 3455 46
Baker Motor Vehicle Company. Price list of parts of numbers 21 and 22 chassis used 
on models A, B,C, E and small model K express wagon. 1904 3456 46
Ball & Roller Bearings Trade Catalogue EJ Jack LTD, 1948 91 3
Ball & Roller Bearings Trade Catalogue EJ Jack LTD, 1950 (Copy) 92 3
Ball and Roller Bearings in Automobile Construction 78 3
Ballou-Wright Automobile Supplies Catalog, 1906 reprinted 1971 370 9
Baumgarten’s Model Parts Catalog, 1989 247 8
Bean 14/45 h.p. Bean Car Owner’s Handbook, Publication 132 2007 30
Bean Car 14/45 h.p. Hadfield Model Owner’s Handbook, Publication No. 132A 1895 30
Bean Twelve Model IV Owner’s Handbook 1st Edition 2004 30
Bearing Symbols with Hoffman Equivalents 97 3
Bedford 15 c.w.t. 4 x 2 Model MW Driver’s Handbook, Vol. II, Part 2, July 1942 2959 42
Bedford 5/6 CWT. Van Service Information & Detailed Specification, March 1938 1760 29
Bedford Authorised Service Parts for 3-Ton 4x4 Model QL, Sixth Edition, 1946 432 10
Bedford Authorised Service Parts for all W Models 26.3 and 28 h.p., P.S. 179, 1947 438 10
Bedford Authorised Service Parts for S Series Truck and Passenger Chassis P.S. 
212/6, 1958 434 10
Bedford Authorised Service Parts for S Series Truck and Passenger Chassis P.S. 
212/7, 1959 433 10
Bedford Flat Rate Repair Time Vauxhall Motors Limited, October 1941 1086 21
Bedford Flat Rate Repair Times, 1941-1954 22 2
Bedford Isntruction Book 5/6 CWT Four-Cylinder Model, First Edition, February 1938 2010 30
Bedford KMO Shop Manual Supplement, September 1953 1310 23
Bedford Model S Shop Manual, December 1951 1173 22
Bedford Models HAE and HAV Instruction Book, December 1973 2945 42
Bedford Models S&R Group Five Chassis, Suspension, Brakes, Cab, August 1955 1247 22
Bedford Models S&R Group Four Transmission, Transfer Box, Propeller Shafts Shop 
Manual, January 1955 1248 22
Bedford Models S&R Group One Petrol Engine and Clutch Shop Manual, June 1955 1246 22
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Bedford Models S&R Group Six Electrical Equipment and Instruments Shop Manual, 
December 1955 1314 23
Bedford Models S&R Group Three Steering Gear, Front and Rear Axles Shop 
Manual, April 1955 1249 22
Bedford Models TD, TC, S and R Service Training Manual for Electrical Equipment, 
Ignition and Instruments, October 1961 1175 22
Bedford S Engine-Mechanical Engine Lubrication System Clutch Group C, D, and H 
Provisional Shop Manual, July 1951 1313 23
Bedford S Group K Rear Axle Provisional Shop Manual, June 1951 1311 23
Bedford S Group N Brakes Provisional Shop Manual, October 1951 1312 23
Bedford Service Training Manual for Diesel Engine and Clutch 192 cu.in. 4 cylinder 
Bedford Models A2 A3, May 1956 1184 22
Bedford Shop Manual for 28 h.p. Models K.M.O., February 1949 1141 21
Bedford Shop Manual Modesl K, M, & O, February 1949 1595 27
Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Chassis, Suspension, Cab, Including: Road Wheels 
and Tyres, Mechanical Tyre Pump, Hydraulic Tipping Gear and Bedford-Scammell, 
Trailer Coupling Gear, September 1953

2612 38

Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Diesel Engine and Clutch (Models A40, A50, May 
1955

2609 38

Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Electrical Equipment and Instruments Including 
Ignition System, May 1954

2613 38

Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Front Axle, Steering Gear, Brakes, November 1953 2611 38
Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Petrol Engine and Clutch, November 1953 2610 38
Bedford Shop Manual TA Range Transmission, Propeller Shafts, Rear Axle, February 
1954

2608 38

Bedford Standard Repair Times, December 1948 1763 29
Bedford Supplement to Training Manual TS.508 Steering Gear, Front Axle, Brakes 
Bedford Series TJ and TK, February 1964 1185 22
Bedford TA Range Electrical Equipment and Instruments Including Ignition System 
Shop Manual, May 1954 1174 22
Bedford Trucks 12 c.w.t. to 3 ton 1937 Price List of Spare Parts, 1937 2958 42
Beier Infinitely Variable Gear 53 3
Bendix 4 Brakes Service Manual Adjustment Instructions 115 3
Bendix Automatic Clutch Control 54 3
Bendix Service Publication service Manual Instructions for Bendix-Stromberg 
Carburettors Types D 36 & D 42

3246 44

Bentley Motors The Handbook of the Bentley Continental S2 Second Edition 1964 30
Bentley R Type Handbook Number XIII 1981 30
Bentley S Type Handbook Number XVII 1980 30
Bentley S Type Handbook, January 1956 1979 30
Bentley The Super Car List of Spare Parts and Replacements for Bentley Three-Litre 
Cars 343 9
Berguil Societe d’Exploitation du Carburateur Berguil 3238 44
Berguil Societe du Carburateur Berguil Type V 3242 44
Berkeley Cars Ltd. Maintenance Handbook R.H.D. 492 cc. foursome, 1958 2009 30
Berkeley Cars Ltd. Owner Maintenance Handbook T.60 Three-Wheeler 2943 42
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Berliet Lyon Pieces de Rechange pour Camions 4 Tonnes Type C.B.A., Camions 5 
Tonnes Type C.B.A. 9 350 9
Betriebsanleitung Nr. 6229 fur Mercedes-Benz Personenwagen Typ 540K mit 
Kompressor

2556 37

BF Goodrich TA Radials Choosing the Right T/A Radial for your car or truck 2393 35
BHB Piston Catalogue, 1949 136 4
BHB Pistons 134 4
BHB Type PA Pistons, 1937 135 4
Bignan la 2 litres Bignan Description Reglage et Entretien 2944 42
Binks’ Power Plus Carburettor with Three-Phase Action: A Revolution in Carburettor 
Design

3240 44

Bishop Steering Gears for Strength and Simplicity Catalog No. 128 1276 22
Blackburne Engines Hints & Tips Single Cylinder Engines, 1924-1925 1753 29
Blackburne Engines Hints & Tips Twin-Cylinder Engines, 1924-1925 1754 29
Blue Streak Plus Supplement Blue Streak Ignition Parts Catalog, Weatherly 512 
Form 3629

3130 44

Bluemel’s Blu 639 Superior Plates 354 9
BMC 1.5 Litre Diesel Engine Operator’s Handbook AKD1922A 1038 21
BMC 1300-1100 Mark II Driver’s Handbook Supplement, AKD4956A, 1968 2775 41
BMC 1300-1100 MKI Handbook, Publication part No. AKD7098, 1968 2774 41
BMC 1800 Mark II, AKD7099, 1968 2776 41
BMC 2.2 Litre Diesel Engine Operator’s Handbook 97H1162F 1046 21
BMC 3.4 Litre Diesel Engine OEA Range Operator’s Handbook AKD1413 1047 21
BMC 5.1 Litre Diesel Engine OEB Range Operator’s Handbook 97H1288D 1023 21
BMC 5.1 Litre Diesel Engine OEB Range Operator’s Handbook AKD1866 1022 21
BMC 5.1 Litre Diesel Engine OEB Range Operator’s Handbook AKD1866E 1021 21
BMC 5.1 Litre Six Cylinder Diesel Engine Type OEB Driver’s Handbook Publication 
1288, June 1955 1039 21
BMC 5.1 Litre Vertical Diesel Engine Operator’s Handbook AKD1866H 1024 21
BMC 5.7 Litre Diesel Engine OEF Range Operator’s Handbook AKD3398A 1041 21
BMC Competitive Parts 227 7
BMC Competitive Parts 228 7
BMC Corporation Ltd. Part No. AKD1459 1731 29
BMC Diesel for Austin 2.2 Litre Vehicles Running and Maintenance Instructions 584 13
BMC FF K140 and FF K360 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1040 21
BMC FFK140 and FFK360 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1095 21
BMC FG K100 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1045 21
BMC FG K30 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1035 21
BMC FG K40, FG K60, FG K80 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1036 21
BMC FHK100, FHK140, FHK160 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1094 21
BMC FJK100, FJK140, FJK160, FJK360 Forward Control Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1096 21
BMC Half-Ton Can and Pick-Up Driver’s Handbook, 1965 1037 21
BMC Half-Ton Van and Pick-Up Driver’s Handbook, AKD3902 2827 41
BMC J2M16 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1136 21
BMC J2M16 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook AKD3997C 1135 21
BMC J4M10 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1137 21
BMC LD M20 and LD M30 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1090 21
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BMC Service Bulletin GN1 to GN155, Part No. AKD1459 2571 37
BMC Service Bulletin GN156, Part No. AKD1459 2573 38
BMC Service Limited Exchange Unit Scheme Quick Service Salesman’s Reference 2220 35
BMC Service Ltd. Fifteen Hundred and One-Point-Five Workshop Manual, 1965 2114 33
BMC Service MGB Workshop Manual 2123 34
BMC Special Tuning Data 2452 36
BMC WE K30 and WE K40 Normal Control Chassis and Cab Driver’s Handbook 1042 21
BMC WEK60, WEK100, WEK240, WEK300, FFK100, FFK240 & FFK300 Vehicles 
(including 303[3K], 303Am 403A[4K & 14K], & 503[5K]) Driver’s Handbook 1093 21
BMC WF K30 and WF K40 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook, 1964 1043 21
BMC WF K60, WF K100, WF K120 Vehicles Driver’s Handbook 1092 21
BMW 1600, 2002A, 2002, 2002ti Workshop Manual 1413 25
BMW 1800 Operations Manual 1998 30
BMW 2002, 1600, TII Range 1967-1973 Maintenance & Repair Workshop Manual 3391 45
BMW Faszination Motor/Engines that Fascinate 1265 22
BMW Handbuch fur die 6-Zylinder BMW Wagen Baumuster 327-55PS and 327/28-
80PS

2923 42

BMW Mobile Tradition Lifestyle Articles and Collector’s Items Boutique BMW, 1999 1583 27
BMW Owner’s Handbook 2002 1600 2922 42
Bond 875 Front Suspension Manual, December 1972 3017 42
Bond 875 Owner’s Handbook 1997 30
Bond Minicar Mark D De-Luxe Instruction Book 1996 30
Bond Minicar Mark E Instruction Book 1995 30
Bond Minicar Mk. A & B Spare Parts List Mk. “A” Chassis Nos. A/1/1 to C/6/1973 
Mk. “B” Chassis Nos C/6/1974 to D/12/5391, 1955 427 9
Bond Minicar Mk. A & B Spare Parts List, Sharp’s Commercials Ltd., 1955 766 14
Bond Minicar Mk. C Bond Minicar (Standard) Bond Minicar (De-Luxe) Bond Minicar 
(Family Standard) Bond Minicar (Family De-Luxe) Spare Parts List Series II, 1955 428 9
Bondaglass Handbook Glass-Fibre and its Uses for the Handyman Construction and 
Repair of Carbodies Boats and Items for the Home 1287 22
Bondaglass Handbook, Third Edition 3290 44
Book of the 12 h.p. Armstrong Siddeley for use with chassis J86,504-87,003 ; 
K87,004-87,253 ; L87,254-87,353

2473 37

Book of the 14 h.p. Armstrong Siddeley 540 13
Book of the 14 h.p. Armstrong Siddeley 541 13
Book of the 15 h.p. Armstrong Siddeley Six Cylinder for use with chassis 61,154-
61,654

2482 37

Book of the Year Shell-Mex and B.P. Limited, 1959 712 13
Borg & Beck and Rockford Cluck Assemblies and Spare Parts Price List, March 4th  
1968

2130 34

Borg & Beck Clutch Cover Assembly Driven Plate and Release Bearing Application 
List 12th edition, March 1967 1110 21
Borg & Beck Clutch Cover Assembly Driven Plate and Release Bearing Application 
List, 1965 96 3
Borg & Beck Genuine British Spare Parts Catalogue, 3rd Edition, 1957 993 20
Borgward Isabella Workshop Manual 1354 24
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Bosch Automotive Equipment Aftermarket Catalogue Lighting Auxiliary lamps, 
Headlamps, Floorlamps and spotlamps, Lights, 1986-1987

3120 43

Bosch Automotive Equipment Part I: General Catalog, 1961 3121 43
Bosch Automotive Equipment Part I: General Catalog, 1962 3122 43
Bosch Automotive Equipment Part II: Vehicle Equipment Guide, 1960-1961 3123 43
Bosch Automotive Equipment Price List, 1988 3118 43
Bosch Blue Catalogue Equipment for Motor Vehicles, 1958-1959 3124 43
Bosch Equipment Blue Catalogue of Bosch Products for Motor Car Equipment, 
March 1957

3041 42

Bosch Exchange ECUs For Cars and Light Commercial Vehicles Application Guide, 
1998-1999

3116 43

Bosch Ignition I, 1977-1978 3119 43
Bosch Ignition Systems, Ignition Coils, Ignition Components Aftermarket Program, 
1988-1989

3117 43

Bosch Lighting and Starting Set for Motor Vehicles 723 14
Bosch Sales Catalog 1 Application, 1978 3129 44
Bramber Engineering Company Limited Trade Price List, Fifth Edition 3049 43
Bremi official Export Office Europarts Limited Ignition Parts, 1959-1960 3134 44
Brico AE-Brico Electronic Fuel Injection System 3084 43
Bricovmo Rings, Pistons, Liner, August 1948 2461 36
Bristol 2 Litre Sports Engines 3019 42
Bristol 2-Litre Car Type 400 Instruction Manual, Second Edition, March 1956 2918 42
Bristol 2-Litre Car Type 401 Instruction Manual 2920 42
Bristol 2-Litre Car Type 404 Instruction Manual, Second Edition, February 1956 2916 42
Bristol Air Compressors and Associated Equipment 714 13
Britax Automotive Components and Accessories 1577 27
British Aluminum Company Ltd. Aluminum Extrusions 3294 44
British Anzani Engineering Co. Ltd. 1,100 c.c. Cycle Car Engine Instruction Book and 
Spare Parts List

1549 27

British Isetta Owner’s Handbook 527 13
British Isetta Owner’s Handbook 1897 30
British Jaeger Instruments Ltd. 310 8
British Leylan J4/JO4 Range Mechanical and Body Parts List Abridged Edition 1587 27
British Leyland (UK) Limited Jaguar XJ-S Drivers Handbook, Publication Part No. 
AKM3980(2)

2925 42

British Leyland Triumph TR-4-4A Competition Preparation Manual, 5th Edition, 1977 2874 41
British Motor Corporation Limited 1300 and 1100 Mark II Driver’s Handbook 
Supplement: this supplement is for use with Driver’s Handbook AKD3871G, 
AKD3871H, AKD3896G, and AKD3896H

2932 42

British Motor Corporation Limited 3 Litre De-luxe, Publication Part No. AKD4996B, 
1968

2877 41

British Motor Corporation Ltd. 440 10
British Motor Corporation Ltd. Part No. AKD1459 899 17
British Timken Limited Timken Bearings in Motor Vehicles, No. 366 1266 22
Britool Limited Quality Wrenches 3291 44
Brivec Components for Austin Catalogue GR/S2, 1949 2200 34
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Brivec Components for Morris Catalogue GR4/S2, 1950 2199 34
Brivec Spring Service Components List Number Two, September 1949 2235 35
Brown & Gammons Ltd. T Type Parts Catalogue 241 8
Brown Brothers Ltd. Catalogue, 1914 944 19
Brown Brothers Ltd. Illustrated Catalogue of Motor Vehicles Accessories, 1906 836 15
Brown Brothers Ltd. Illustrated Catalogue of Tools, 1948 306 8
Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor 1950 Illustrated Catalogue of Specialissed Components 
Motor & Motor Cycle, Accessories, Tyres, Tools, Garage Equipment, Clothing, 
Metals, Catalogue No. 493, April 1950

2174 34

Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Accessories, Tyres, Specialised Components, Paints and 
Ancillaries, Garage Equipment, Tools, Catalogue No. 56672

1625 28

Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor B Accessories, Tyres, Specialised Components, Paints & 
Ancillaries, Garage Equipment, Workshop Service Tools, Hand & Power Tools, 
Metals 1348 24
Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Catalogue Accessories, Clothing, metals, Tyres, Tools, 
Garage Equipment Catalogue No. 319, March 1931 942 19
Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Catalogue Accessories, Metals, Clothing, Tyres, Tools 
Garage Equipment Catalogue No. 276, March 1929 948 19
Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Catalogue Accessories, Metals, Clothing, Tyres, Tools 
Garage Equipment Catalogue No. 342 March 1932 949 19
Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Catalogue Accessories, Tyres, Garage Equipment, Tools, 
Clothing, Metals, Catalogue No. 428

1618 28

Brown Brothers Ltd. Motor Specialised Components, Accessories, Tyres, Metals, 
Clothing, Garage Equipment, Tools, Motor Cycle Accessories, Catalog 514, April 1954

2172 34

Brown Brothers Ltd. Nett Wholesale Price List of Motor Accessories Motor Tyres, 
Clothing, Metal, Tools, Garage Equipment, 1928 523 13
Brown Brothers Ltd. Seasonal Selling Lines Sports Goods, Games, Gramophones, 
Pocket Lamps & Torches, Dolls’ Prams, Fairycycle, Toy Motor Cars, Toys etc., 
Catalogue No. 458, October 1938

1613 28

Brown Brothers Motor Catalog Accessories, Tyres, Tools, Garage Equipment, 
Clothing, Metals Catalogue No. 448, April 1938 987 20
Brown Brothers Motor Catalogue Accessories, Clothing, Metals, Tyres, Tools, 
Garage Equipment Catalogue No. 373 1347 24
Brown Brothers Motor Catalogue Accessories, Motor Tyres, Motor Clothing, Tools, 
etc., Catalogue No. 158, 1920 959 19
Brown Brothers Motor Catalogue Accessories, Motor Tyres, Motor Clothing, Tools, 
etc., Catalogue No. 185/3, 1923 961 19
Brown Brothers Motor Catalogue Accessories, Motor Tyres, Motor Clothing, Tools, 
etc., Catalogue No. 356, March 1933 960 19
Brown Brothers Motor Specialised Components, Accessories, Clothing, Tyres, 
Metals, Garage Equipment, Tools 1337 23
Brown’s Motor Catalogue Pocket Edition, 1911 276 8
BSA Scout Series 5 Replacement Parts and Prices, December 1938 1372 24
Bugatti Notice de Conduite et d’Entretien du Chassis 3 litres type 44, January 1929 1712 29
Bugatti Owner’s Club Spare Part Book, Eighth Edition, January 1982 1550 27
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Bugatti Owners Club Brescia Bugatti Overhaul Manual 16-valve, Full Brescia, Brescia 
Modifee

2985 42

Bugatti Owners Club Bugatti Overhaul Manual, May 1986 2986 42
Buick 1930 Models Specifications and Adjustments, July 1929 1369 24
Buick Book of Parts Buick 1934 Series 50, 60, and 90 272 8
Buick Book of Parts Buick 1935 Series 40, 1935 271 8
Buick Book of Parts Buick 1935 Series 50, 60, and 90 278 8
Buick Livre de Bord et Manuel d’Entretien, Models 1928 2941 42
Buick Owner’s Manual, 1937 2001 30
Buick Owners Guide 1965 (accession 2021-018) 3457 46
Buick Reference Book Master Six Models for 1925 2942 42
Buick Reference Book Six Cylinder Series, 1924 1570 27
Buick Reference Book, 1930 1377 24
Buick Six Cylinder Models Their Operation and Care, 1924 2000 30
Buick Special, Special Deluxe, Skylark, Sportwagon, 1965 1999 30
Building a Ford 10 Special by John Haynes, 1958 657 13
Building a Grand Turismo Special, July 1959 3010 42
Burberry’s Sport & Kit No. 1, 1904 2203 34
Burtonwood Replacement Cups for Hydraulic Brakes 2127 34
Butlers Limited Lamps Complete Assemblies and Spares Recommended Retail Price 
List 1966/67

3133 44

Butlers Limited Lighting Equipment for Agricultural Earth Moving and Industrial 
Vehicles, Publication No. 106

3132 44

Butlers Limited Lighting Equipment for Commercial Vehicles, Publication No. 104 3131 44
BXP Plastics Sheet Fabrication 1269 22
C.A. Vandervell & Co. 3352 44
C.A.V- Bosch British Made Magneto Type BJR Instruction Book 1201 22
C.A.V. Dual Operation of Axial Starters Workshop Manual, Publication No. 2576 3272 44
C.A.V. Dynamo Car-Lighting System, Blue Book Motor Car Lighting Cavandervell & 
Co., 1913 735 14
C.A.V. Electrical Equipment Spares Lists, 1954 2466 37
C.A.V. Fuel Injection Equipment Spares Lists, 1955 2465 37
C.A.V. The 7 inch alternator with built-in silicon rectifier and transistorized control 
board 24 volt alternator supplement 

1620 28

C.A.V.-Bosch Compensated Voltage Control Electrical Equipment Brief Running 
Instructions for General Maintenance 721 14
C.B. Type Air Conditioning and Demisting Unit for Jaguar Cars Service Instructions 1230 22
C.O.H. Baines Ltd. Rubber Mouldings and Extrusions 1616 28
Cadillac Cimarron Owner’s Literature, 1984 1890 30
Cadillac La Salle Shop Manual for 1937 covering Cadillac 37-60, 65, 70, 75, 85, 90 La 
Salle 37-50, 1937 1391 25
Cadillac Mechanism and Coachcraft Fundamental Principles and Vital Refinements 1888 30
Cadillac Ownern’s Manual, 1971 1889 30
Cadillac Your Guide to all the Sterling Values in Cadillac Ownership 2002 30
CAMS Manual of Motor Sports with National Competition Rules for 1973, 1973 2445 36
Carbu. Chanard Type CH-30 Schema de Carburation Circulation Chanardisez votre 
moteur, No. 14

3274 44
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Carburateur & Doseur D’Air G.A., February 1907 3367 44
Carburateur Brut, 1929 3271 44
Carburateur Cladel Notice descriptive & de reglage Usines Claudel Bureaux & 
Administration (1)

3276 44

Carburateur Cladel Notice descriptive & de reglage Usines Claudel Bureaux & 
Administration (2)

3277 44

Carburateur Claudel Partour Imite Jamais Egale 3279 44
Carburateur Solex Type BF a Starter Automatique No. 1, Notice de reglage 3209 44
Carburateur Solex Type M 3218 44
Carburateur Solex Types FV et FH No. 2, Notice de reglage 3210 44
Carburateur Solex Types MV et MH, Notice de reglage 3212 44
Carburateur Viel Horizontal Type JD Societe Anonyme des Automobiles UNIC 3164 44
Carburateur Zenith Applications, April 1926 3181 44
Carburateur Zenith nos carburateurs Modele U a pompe et a double alimentation 3208 44
Carburateur Zenith Notice de Pose et Reglage Speciale au Modele TD a Grande 
Diffusion, October 1922

3174 44

Carburateur Zenith Pose, Reglage & Entretien des Carburateurs Modele U, March 
1932

3254 44

Carburateur Zenith Post et Reglage, November 1921 3173 44
Carburateur Zenith, 1912 3226 44
Carburateur Zenith, October 1921 3227 44
Carburateurs Claudel Notice descriptive & de reglage Usines Claudel 3275 44
Carburateurs Zenith d’Aviation, July 1919 3175 44
Carburatori Weber Type 40 DCOE 2 3169 44
Carburetter Pre-eminent Zenith, November 1922 3177 44
Care and Maintenance of Leyland Goods Vehicles 1 1
Care and Maintenance of Leyland Goods Vehicles Service Manual 139 5
Care and Maintenance of the Alfa Romeo 17/85 6-Cyl. 1750 c.c. Grand Turismo 
Model

2479 37

Care and Maintenance of the Alfa Romeo 17/95 6-Cyl. 1750 c.c. Grand Sport Model 
Supercharged

2477 37

Care and Maintenance of the Alfa Romeo 6-Cyl. 1500 c.c. Car 2478 37
Care of Dunlop Wheels and Tyres 2322 35
Care of Pneumatic Tires Balloon and high pressure types, 1926 2414 35
Carlo Borrani Spa Milano Rudge Whitworth Type, Knock-Off Hub Wire Wheels 2352 35
Carnburateur Zenith Notice de Pose et Reglage Speciale au Modele TD a Triple 
Diffuseur, May 1921

3161 44

Cars and Car Conversions Special Supplement Tyres It’s Your Choice 2329 35
Cars BA-2101, BA3-2102, BA3-21012, BA3-21021, BA3-21022, BA3-21023, BA3-
21024, and BA3-21026 Instruction Manual

2003 30

Cars BA3-21011, BA3-21021 Instruction Manual 2005 30
Carter Motor Tune-Up & Carburetor Service Instructions, Ninth Edition, June 1942 2443 36
Cassell Book of the Austin A.30 Seven 1951-6, 1962 2911 41
Cassell Book of the Isetta, 1957-1961 2972 42
Castrol oil 711 13
Catalogue de pieces de rechange Automobiles Oldsmobile Six-Cylindres Modeles 
F28-F29, November 1929

2175 34



Catalogue for Motor Body Builders Only, July 1923 2448 36
Catalogue of Genuine Reliant Spares This Catlogue relates to Regal Mk III, MkIV, 
MkV, MkVI & 5 cwt van, February 1961

1717 29

Catalogue of the Coventry Chains C26 719 13
Catalogue Pieces Speciales Renault, 1962 7 1
Catalogue Pneus Retro, January 1992 2326 35
Catalogue Vintage Tyres by Firestone Lucas and others 2364 35
Catalogues Sarco, Firma C. Saarloos, 1926 495 12
CAV Fuel Injection Equipment for Oil Engines 107 3
Ce-Last Silencers, 1958 50 3
Centrifugal Casting & Mouldmaking Machine 1296 22
Centrograissage Felix 709 13
Challenge Rubber Mills Power of 15/-! 2435 35
Champion Dependable Spark Plugs Catalogue, 1965-1966 3113 43
Champion Dependable Spark Plugs Catalogue, July 1967 3112 43
Champion Spark Plug Guide, 1979 132 4
Champion Spark Plug Reference Guide 3383 45
Chandler Suggestions for Operation and Care of Motor Cars New Series Model 1922 30
Chart of Needles S.U. Carburetters for .90in diameter Jets, .100 in, .125in, .1875in, 
.250

3145 44

Chassis Leger Lorraine Dietrich 15 h.p. 6 Cylinder Moteur 817 15
Chassis Service Parts List Heavy Commercial Vehicles Types FF K240, FF K300, FF 
K340, and FF K360 220 7
Chaufferettes G.A. pour Automobiles 369 9
Chequered Flag Engineering Ltd. 3337 44
Chevrolet ’66 Owner’s Guide, August 1965 1949 30
Chevrolet 1942-1948 Passenger Cars and 1942-1946 Trucks Shop Manual 865 16
Chevrolet and Pontiac Arrow Passenger Cars Chevrolet Maple Leaf GMC Trucks 
Shop Manual, 1940

2969 42

Chevrolet and Pontiac Passenger Cars Chevrolet and GMC Trucks Shop Manual, 
1938

2968 42

Chevrolet Corvette Owners Manual Contains Important Operating Safety & 
Maintenance Instructions, 1981

1898 30

Chevrolet Corvette Owners Workshop Manual 1968 thru 1982, All V8 models, 327, 
350, 427 & 454cu in, 1986

1612 28

Chevrolet Instruction Book 1931 Edition Bedford Model for the operation and care 
of the Chevrolet 6 Cylinder Passenger, Light Delivery and 30 CWT, 1931

1929 30

Chevrolet Instruction Book Driving, Maintenance, Repair 8 CWT 4x2, 15 CWT 4x2, 
15 CWT 4x4, 30 CWT 4x4, 3 Ton 4x4, F.A. Gun Tractor 4x4 Built for British War 
Department, Second Edition, January 1941

1927 30

Chevrolet Instruction Book International Series for the operation and care of the 
Chevrolet Vehicles (Series A.C. and L.Q.), 1929

2946 42

Chevrolet Instructions for Operation and Care of Chevrolet Model Four Ninety 
Motor Cars

1928 30

Chevrolet Master & Standard 6-Cylinders 1929-1935 2194 34
Chevrolet New Product Information Passenger & Light Truck, 1975 869 16
Chevrolet Owners Guide, 1963 1950 30
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Chevrolet Passenger Car Shop Manual 1949-53 includes 1954 supplement, 1953 879 17
Chevrolet Truck – shop manual 1959 3422 45
Chevrolet User’s Guide, 1957 1925 30
Chilton’s Repair and Tune-Up Guide Dodge Illustrated, 1975 1380 24
Chrysler 70 Instruction Book, First Edition, July 1929 1944 30
Chrysler 75 Instruction Book, Second Edition, August 1928 1945 30
Chrysler 75 Instruction Book, Second Edition, August 1928 2948 42
Chrysler 77 Code W Instruction Book, Second Edition, September 1929 1946 30
Chrysler Corporation of Canada Ltd. 1938 Shop Manual: Plymouth P5-P6, Dodge D8-
D9-D10, Chrysler C18-C19-C20, DeSoto S5, March 1938 1373 24
Chrysler Corporation of Canada Ltd. 1939 Shop Manual: Plymouth P7-P8, Dodge 
D11-D12-D13, Chrysler C22-C23-C24, DeSoto S6, April 1939 1358 24
Chrysler Corporation Owner’s Manual 1942 30
Chrysler Eight Cylinder Models Kingston, Heston, Royal, Special Features 1939 30
Chrysler Imperial 80 Instruction Book, Second Edition, September 1926 1943 30
Chrysler Imperial Export Instruction Book Code CQ, January 1933 1937 30
Chrysler International S.A. Drivers Instructions, 1964 1947 30
Chrysler Motors Corporation Master Technicians Service Conference Reference 
Book 69-7, Drum Brake Service Highlights, Plymouth, Dodge, Chrysler, Imperial, 
Dodge Truck

3286 44

Chrysler Motors Ltd. And Dodge Brothers (Britain) Ltd. Kew Dodge, Kew De Soto, 
Kew Fargo Instruction Book for F.57 Series Forward Control 5,6 & 7 Ton Models 8, 
10 & 12 Ton Tractors

1892 30

Chrysler Motors Ltd. Chrysler Maintenance Manual First Edition, January 1935 1390 25
Chrysler Motors Ltd. Chrysler Master Maintenance Manual, 1935 1388 24
Chrysler Seis Modelo H Manual de Instrucciones, April 1926 2947 42
Chrysler Six Instruction Book Code C1 Export Fourth Edition, August 1932 1891 30
Chrysler United Kingdom Commer Light Van Models Certified Maintenance 
Schedule, 1974

2549 37

Chrysler United Kingdom Owner’s Handbook Avenger, 1975 1948 30
Chrysler V-8 Industrial Engines H-Series Models Maintenance Manual 1359 24
Cibie le projecteur des plus grandes marques 733 14
Citroen 2CV A & AU Spare Parts Catalogue 1383 24
Citroen 4 Spare Parts Catalogue for Citroen Front Wheel Drive Models 1944-1949, 
1950 496 12
Citroen AMI 8 Berline Break Modeles 1969 et 1970 No. 566, September 1969 1322 23
Citroen Cars ID19 Owner’s Manual 1122 21
Citroen Cars Ltd. 12-24 h.p. Citroen Instruction Book 1911 30
Citroen Cars Ltd. The 5 h.p. Citroen (7.5 RAC Rating) Instruction Book 1914 30
Citroen Catalogue des Reparation 7 & 11 Traction AV 2nd Edition 983 20
Citroen Catalogue General des Reparations Models 1919 a 1932 Inclus 2nd Edition 1443 26
Citroen Catalogues des pieces detaches Dyane Modeles 1968, No. 543, September 
1967 1374 24
Citroen DS 19 Service Book 1129 21
Citroen Front Wheel Drive Twelve & Fifteen Models Repair Manual Illustrations 
1938-1950, January 1950 1385 24
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Citroen Front Wheel Drive Twelve & Fifteen Models Repair Manual Text 1938-1950, 
January 1950 1386 24
Citroen ID 19 Repair Manual 1375 24
Citroen LN L’expert Automobile manuel pratique de technique automobile pour la 
recherche des pannes pour l’entretien rationnel, pour la reparation Conseils 
pratiques, mecanique, eletricite, carrosserie, accessories 1392 25
Citroen Notice D’entretien La 9 CV Citroen C4 IX, La 10 CV Citroen C4 G, Les 
Vehicules Utilitaires Cylindres, 3rd Edition 1128 21
Citroen Quick Reference Replacement Spare Parts Price List, July 1971 2169 34
Citroen Repair Manual All A Vehicles Produced Since 1963, Volume 1, April 1979 1384 24
Citroen Technical Information Engine & General Characteristics No. 559 Vol. 1 AMI 
8 (AMI 3) 1389 25
Citroen Types 2, 2B, B12, B14, and 5CV Pieces Detachees Adaptables aux Voitures, 
Catalogue No. 1, 1929 481 12
Clacier Designer’s Handbook No. 1 Standard Bearings Supplied from Stock 1286 22
Clacier Designer’s Handbook No. 2 Second Edition Dry Bearings & Materials 1285 22
Clacier Designer’s Handbook No. 3 Centrifugal Oil Filters 1284 22
Claire Limpide Jaune d’or Texaco Motor Oil Huile Pour Autos 701 13
Clayton Dewandre Co. Ltd. 361 9
Clayton Dewandre Co. Ltd. Vehicle Heating and Ventilating Equipment Ambulance 
Heating Heat Section 2A, 1953

3024 42

Clayton Dewandre Co. Ltd. Vehicle Heating and Ventilating Equipment Cab Heating 
and Demisting Heat Section 6

3026 42

Clayton Dewandre Co. Ltd. Vehicle Heating and Ventilating Equipment Heat Section 
3 General Heater Data

3023 42

Clayton Dewandre Co. Ltd. Vehicle Heating and Ventilating Equipment The CB Car 
Heater Heat Section 5

3025 42

Clayton Dewandre Vacuum Brake Equipment, July 1961 1280 22
Climax Friction Transmission for automobile or marine use, Climax Electric Works 
(Accession Number 2021-004)

3444 46

Clincher Motor Cycle and Cycle Tyres Price List, 1912 2380 35
Clupet Piston Rings The Super Rings 1282 22
Cobra 427 Chassis Instruction Book 1183 22
Code Marchal CPR Etablissements Automobilia, Catalogue 31 489 12
Coker Antique & Classic Automobile Tires 2342 35
Coker Antique & Classic Automobile Tires 2376 35
Coker Tire Antique & Classic Tires, 1995 1690 28
Coker Tire Antique and Classic Tires 2325 35
Coker Tire Fine Tires for Collector Vehicles, 1998 1689 28
Coker Vintage Tires 2320 35
Collier Tyres and Pressurelastic Tubes List No. 52, October 1923 2437 35
Command Auto Accessories Exhaust Gas Analyzer Operating Instructions 1752 29
Commer 189 W.B. Avenger Passenger Model R589 Driver’s Handbook, Publication 
No. 358

2109 33

Commer Cars Ltd. Driver’s Instruction Book for the Commer Cob Series II, 
Publication no. IB359, 1961

2960 42

https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1280399930
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1280399930
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1286080668
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1273420615
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1273420615


Commer Cars, Ltd. Driver’s Instruction Book for “N2” and “N3” Chassis, Publication 
No. 163B 881 17
Commer The Hallmar of Reliability Spare Parts List for 15cwt. (4 cylinder) 
Superpoise Vehicles Contract 294/V/4335, publication No. 246 349 9
Commercial Ignition Company Limited Auto Electrical Components, Catalogue Ref. 
MC.6810

3137 44

Commercial Ignition Company Limited Carbon Brushes Dynamos, Starters, 
Magnetos, Screen-Wipers, Horns, etc. (photocopy)

3135 44

Compagnie Francaise de Bandages Pleins, October 1922 2357 35
Complete Piston Directory Issued by Specialloid Limited, No. 12, May 1937 3061 43
Comptior du Midi Montpellier, 1911 21 2
Comptoir Parisien de Representations, 1922-1923 2204 34
Concorde List 162, June 1985 1209 22
Conex-Terna Ltd. C.J.6 Catalogue Compression Joints for Copper and Polythene 
Tubes, Stop Cocks, Ball Valves, Drawn Copper Traps, Waste Pipe Fittings Valves-
Radiator, Gate Globe and Needle 

1756 29

Connolly Leather Tanners & Curriers Natural Leather 313 8
Connolly Motor and Carriage Builders Accessories Private Trade Catalogue, 1933-
1934 1194 22
Conseils pour le Graissage de la Peugeot 5 h.p. 683 13
Continental Hardwar & Cycle Co. Catalogue of Motor and Cycle Accessories Season, 
1905 487 12
Continental Informations 3316 44
Continental Racing Tires the Choice of Champions 1683 28
Cooper Split Roller-Bearings General Catalogue G11 85 3
Corolla Owner’s Manual, 1972 1467 26
Correct Lubriation for the Automobile 702 13
Correct Lubrication for Motor Cycles and Cycle Cars 3350 44
Correct Lubrication with Chart of Recommendations 692 13
Corvette “Do it yourself” 32 in depth articles plus scores of restoration questions 
answered, 1978 953 19
Corvette 1966-1982 Shop Manual Covers all small-block and big-block Chevrolet 
Corvettes 866 16
Corvette America, 1989 2192 34
Corvette Central C2 63-67 parts and accessories – catalog 2G 3440 46
Corvette Fasteners 1953 through 1982 Walters Engineering, June 1987 2187 34
Corvette Owner’s Manual Important Operating, Safety and Maintenance 
Instructions, 1971

1900 30

Corvette Owner’s Manual, 1984 2577 38
Corvette Owner’s Manual, 1985 1899 30
Corvette Parts & Accessories Zip Products Catalog, 1988 2186 34
Corvette Parts & Accessories Zip, 1989 2184 34
Corvette Supplies by Mid America, 1985 2191 34
Costri Economiseur: Costri Surpuissance, economie par recuperation 3244 44
Cotal Automobile changement de vitesses electro-magnetique 1278 22
Cotal Maag: Le Changement De Vitesses Electro -Magnetique pour les voitures 
automobiles fabrique par: La Societe Des Engrenages De Precision 49 3
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Coventry Climax the fire pump engine that wins motor races 1682 28
Covmo Pistons Directory of Pistons Rings and Gudgeon Pins, 1937 1212 22
Cowley Van Series MCV Workshop Manual Home Edition 2701 40
Cox Carburetters Ltd.: About the new Atmos Carburetter Model B 3241 44
Cozette Carburateurs, Compresseurs, Culasses 3395 45
Cozette Superchargers General Instructiopns and List of Spare Parts, etc. 3394 45
Cromol Crankshafts Factors Involved in the Use of Hight-Duty Alloy Iron Castings, 
December 1945

2554 37

Crosland Filters Catalogue 1670 28
Crossley 18/50hp. Model Type I Handbook of Instruction, First Edition 1139 21
Crossley 19.6 h.p. Chassis Type 2 List of Spare Parts, April 1924 1367 24
Crossley 19.6hp Model Handbook of Instruction, Fourth Edition 1138 21
Crossley Six Handbook of Instruction 1140 21
Crows’ Ltd. Wholesale Motor Factors Catalogue of Motor Accessories Transport 
Service Equipment & Tools 1015 20
Cunningham Instruction book and price list of parts models J-H, J, M, R. 1911 3451 46
Daimler 2 ½ Litre V8 Saloon Including V8-250 Service Manual 1428 26
Daimler DB17-2 Spare Parts Catalogue 1363 24
Daimler Fifteen 2 ½ Litre Maintenance Manual 1044 21
Daimler Fluid Flywheel Self-Changing Transmission, No. D20, Seventh Edition 1059 21
Daimler Handbook for the TwentySeven and Straight-Eight 1054 21
Daimler Handbook, 1911 2579 38
Daimler Instruction Book and Catalogue of Parts T.B. 6-21 1541 27
Daimler Instruction Book and Catalogue of Parts T.T. 4-20 Series No. T.C. 5. 1060 21
Daimler Limousine, 1972 2011 30
Daimler Sovereign 4.2 Vanden Plas 4.2 Serie III, Publication No. AKM8033 2793 41
Daimler Sovereign Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 883 17
Daimler Sovereign Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 2630 38
Daimler-Benz Service Manual Maintenance, Tuning and Unit Replacement 
Passenger Cars starting August 1959, 1959 493 12
Daimler-Benz Technical Data Passenger Cars Issue 1972 820 15
Data Book of Tires 1930 to 1941 U.S. Cars, Floyd Clymer 2400 35
David Brown 4 Litre Aston Martin DB5 Instruction Book 2526 37
David Brown Aston Martin 6-Cylinder Fuel Injection Service Information 536 13
David Brown Aston Martin DB 2-4 Three Litre Instruction Book 505 12
David Brown Aston Martin DB 4 Instruction Book 504 12
David Brown Aston Martin DB2-4 Mark III Instruction Book 498 12
David Brown Aston Martin DB4 & DB4GT Instruction Book 497 12
David Brown Aston Martin DB5 Instruction Book, Part No. 48-40-131 2982 42
David Brown Aston Martin DB6 Saloon Instruction Book Part No. 55-40-131 2798 41
David’s Isopon A New Tool For You, 7th Edition 3292 44
de Normanville Safety Gear as Fitted Exclusively to Humber Cars 1277 22
Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and Commercial Vehicles, In 
This Part Wheel Brakes on Aeroplanes, Mercury and Pegasus Engines, Experimental 
Testing of Air-Cooled Aero Engines, Maintenance of Wheel Brakes, Part 28

2954 42
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Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and Commercial Vehicles, 
Included in this Issue Scammell Timing Chart for 1931-1936 Models, Part 11

2952 42

Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and Commercial Vehicles, 
Included in this Issue Timing Chart for Jowett Engines 1931-1936, Part 15

2953 42

Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and Commercial Vehicles, 
Included in this Issue Wolseley Timing Chart for 1931-1936 Models, Part 4

2951 42

Delage Catalogue de Pieces de Rechange pour Chassis D.8 333 9
Delage Catalogue de Pieces de Rechange pour Chassis D.I. series 1 et 2 950 19
Delage Catalogue de pieces de rechange, 1920 1364 24
Delage Model DI, 1921 1418 25
Delage Notice Concernant l’entretien et le reglage du Chassis 11hp 4 cylindres type 
D.E. 1049 21
Delco Brake Service Manual Hydraulic Brake Controls and Brakes Made by Delco, 
December 1936 868 16
Delco-Remy Coil Ignition Construction, Care and Maintenance 3128 43
Demon Tweeks Mail Order Catalogue, 1988 267 8
Department of National Deference Canada Instruction Book Driving Maintenance 
Repair for 8 C.W.T. 4 x 2, 15 C.W.T. 4 x 2, 15 C.W.T. 4 x 4, 30 C.W.T. 4 x 4, 3 Ton 4 x 
4, 3 Ton 6 x 4, F.A. Gun Tractor 4 x 4, Third Edition, August 1940 1076 21
Derrington Oringinator in 1919 and pioneer of Tuning & Speed Equipment by V.W. 
Derrington Ltd., 1919-1964

1720 29

Description and Layout of the Piper Electric Blind Operator with Wiring Diagrams 112 3
Descriptions of New Cars: Handbook of Specifications of 1917 Models Including 
Also List of Makers of Parts for Orphan Cars 20 2
Desmo Accessories of Quality Pocket Edition, 1937 274 8
Detachable Wheels Rudge Whitworth 2399 35
Detachable Wire Wheels Rudge Whitworth Coventry 2398 35
Dewandre Vacuum Brake Service Manual 1896 30
Diesel Injection LTD Fuel Injection Equipment Manufacturers Price and Parts List 133 4
Dino 206gt Uso e manutenzione 1403 25
Dino 240GT Spare Parts Catalogue Valid from Car N. 01118, November 1970 1195 22
Dino 246GT Bodywork Spare Parts Catalog 2198 34
Dino 246GT Spare Parts Catalogue, 1969 2236 35
Direct Wheel Catalog, 1986 2327 35
Directions for the Operation, Care and Adjustment of Overland Automobiles 624 13
Directory of Aerolite Compensating Pistons, Sixth Edition 1432 26
Distributeurs D’Essence S.I.A.M. 1226 22
Dixon Racing, Ltd. [?] Racing The Difference in Yoshimura Equipment: “It Works” 307 8
Dodge pieces detaches de recuperation 1376 24
Dodge Trucks Instruction Book for 80C & 82C Models 2596 38
Don Asbestos Metallic and Asbestos Non-Metallic Brake Liners & Clutch Facings for 
Private Cars & Commercial Vehicles, 1947

2210 34

Donnet Zedel 75.120 10.12CV Description Entretien 1048 21
Donvee Fan Belts Price List, 1950 1327 23
Downdraught Solex Self Starting Carburettor Fitting and Instruction Booklet 3191 44
Dr. Rebuild Corvette Products Volume 12A 2189 34
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Driver’s Handbook Lorry 3-ton, 4x4 Austin K5. General Service, and General Service 
Airportable, K5. Anti-Tank Portee, K5. Recorder A/A Mark 1, Publication No. 2222A

2481 37

Driving the Fiat Panda: How to get the most out of your car, First Edition, 1981 2534 37
Dunhills 2206 34
Dunhills Everything for the Motorist 1206 22
Dunhills Limited Everything for the Motorist 2121 33
Dunlop 50 Years of Growth 1694 28
Dunlop Accessories for the Commercial Vehicles User, October 1930 2427 35
Dunlop Advertising Service for Dealers 1757 29
Dunlop Best Window Displays during the Spring of 1925 1758 29
Dunlop Car Competition Tyres 2383 35
Dunlop Car Disc Brakes Mk. I Descriptive and Maintenance Notes, Manual DM. 1219 3288 44
Dunlop Car Disc Brakes Mk.I Descriptive and Maintenance Notes 2716 40
Dunlop Cord Tyres (Wired Type) for Motor Cycles 3314 44
Dunlop Cycle & Motor-Cycle Tyres, November 1928 2420 35
Dunlop Detachable Wire Wheels 1687 28
Dunlop Fan Belt, October 1950 1334 23
Dunlop Fitting of Solid Tyres with especial reference to Twin Tyres on Rear Wheels 2321 35
Dunlop Giant Pneumatic Tyres Trade List, November 1928 2434 35
Dunlop in Industry 1692 28
Dunlop Keeping the Legend Alive: A complete guide to Dunlop tyres for the 
enthusiast and collector

2328 35

Dunlop Motor Car Tyres Price List, January 1937 2426 35
Dunlop Motor Car Tyres Price List, January 1940 2421 35
Dunlop Motor Cycles Tyres 1691 28
Dunlop Pneumatic Tyres (Straight side type) for Commercial Vehicle Instructions for 
fitting and removal

1685 28

Dunlop R7: A new Dunlop racing tyre with important features, March 1965 2348 35
Dunlop Racing and Rally Tyres, 1968 2335 35
Dunlop Racing and Rally Tyres, 1968 2406 35
Dunlop Racing and Rally Tyres, 1969 2336 35
Dunlop Racing Tyre Range 2319 35
Dunlop Recommended Inflation Pressures 1696 28
Dunlop Rims and Wheels 1698 28
Dunlop Rubber Co. Ltd. The Story of Speed 1681 28
Dunlop Solid Tyres 1693 28
Dunlop Taxi Tyres Price List, August 1929 1699 28
Dunlop The Tyre and the Track, April 1966 2334 35
Dunlop Trade Price Lists 2350 35
Dunlop Trade Price Lists, January 1940 2387 35
Dunlop Tyres of 1921-1922 2432 35
Dunlop Tyres of the Magnum Type (popup) 2418 35
Dunlop Veteran and vintage tyres, 2429 35
Dunlop Wheels 2430 35
Dunlop Wheels & Rims 1700 28
Dunlop Window Displays for Season 1925 2367 35
Dunod Moteurs a Essence 148 5
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Duraflex Springs The Laminated Spring 1750 29
Durandal Pneumatiques Tyres, Reifen, Autos, Motors 1911-1940, May 1990 3317 44
Dynamos & Phares C.A.V. Nos References 744 14
E. Amerigo Constructeur Phares 752 14
E. Edelmann & Co. Catalog 70 720 13
East London Rubber Co Sections Motor, Motorcyle, Cycle, Side Lines, Tools, 1922 474 11
East London Rubber Co. Ltd 1935 Catalogue 1326 23
East London Rubber Co. Ltd. London & Branches Cycle Catalogue: Cycles, Cycle & 
Motor-Cycle Tyres & Tools, Fittings, Accessories, Clothing, Summer Sports, Baby 
Carriages, 1937 973 20
East London Rubber Co. Ltd. London & Branches Motor Catalogue, 1939 988 20
East London Rubber Co. Motor, Motor Cycle, Cycle, Side Lines, Tool, 1923 470 11
Easting Three-Panel Rear Screen, circa 1925 286 8
ECAS Original quality parts for Citroens, 1994 262 8
Econokit Price List, 1963 3363 44
Edmunds Walker and Company Limited 1006 20
Edmunds, Walker Co. Ltd. Automobile Components Specialists Manual of 
Specialised Components 1341 23
Edoardo Weber Fabbrica italiana Carburatori Bologna Italia Master Catalog 
Technical Introduction, Second Edition, 1970

3166 44

Edoardo Weber Fabbrica Italiana Carburatori Bologna-Italia Master Catalog 
Technical Introduction, 2nd Edition, 1970

3077 43

Edoardo Weber Master Catalog Technical Introduction 3171 44
Electric Light for Motor Cars, Westinghouse, Catalogue No. 447 736 14

Electric Wiring Diagrams for Motor Vehicles, Mortimer A. Codd, Fourth Edition, 1932 3267 44

Electric Wiring Diagrams for Motor Vehicles, Mortimer A. Codd, Third Edition, 1927 3268 44
Electrical Equipment Diagrams: A series of diagrams showing the electrical 
equipment of all the leading motor cars in use in the United Kingdom

3078 43

Electricalities Publication No. 444/3 3042 42
Electrolube Application Guide 111 3
ELRCL The Story of Specialised Spares Service by East London Rubber Co. Ltd 
London & Branches 1217 22
Elrco Limited Motor Clothing Leather…, 1939-1940 1344 23
Enfield Automotive Limited Enfield 8000 Electric Driver’s Handbook, Issue 3 2012 30
Enfiled Cycle  Ltd.: a list of spare & replacement parts for the Royal Enfield Motor 
Cycle Model J (single port( 1946-47 and Model J2 (twin port) 1948 : 1948

3435 45

Engine Torque Specifications, 1964 2252 35
Engines and Related Systems Service Highlights, 1977 2640 38
Englebert AD the Tyre eith the Permanent Grip 2422 35
Engrenages Marque Deposee Agents Depositaires, 1932 2265 35
Enots Filler Caps, Control Rods & Ball-Joints, 1948 348 9
Enots Ltd. Motor Vehicle Equipment Fluid Engineers Catalogue, List No. MVE 967 
Issue 1

2551 37

Entretien & Reglage de Voitures 6-7-8-10 hp. Amilcar 2605 38
Entretien & Reglage de Voitures Types M et M2 Amilcar 2604 38
Entretien & Reglage des Voitures Automobiles types 4x, 4x2, 4y, Modele 1921 1050 21
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Equipment Automobiles Americaines Cadillac Pieces detaches Pierre Marcel & F. 
Cuillier, 1922 1366 24
Equipment d’eclairage electrique par la Dynamo type Z 12 Societe de Paris & du 
Rhone, June 1921 730 14
Erie 3 H.P. Bicycle Motor Attachment, Motorcycle Equipment Co. (Accession 2021-
004)

3443 46

Establissements Auto-Accessoires Paris, 1922 831 15
Establissements Labinal Societe Anonyme au Capital de 4,000,000 de Francs 
Appareillage Electrique No. 162 728 14
Etablissement Iandelli la Piece detachee Lyonnaise 2261 35
Etablissements A. Belig-Nice 2464 37
Etablissements D.E.C. Exemples de Reglage du Gicleur D.E.C. sur les chassis les plus 
courants

3269 44

Etablissements D.E.C. Le Carburateur DE.C. et son Gicleur 3265 44
Etablissements H. Boeuf pieces etaches pour camions 16c.v. 3 tonnes 2256 35
Ethyl Corporation Brief Passenger Car Data, 1959, 1961, 1962, 1964, 1965, 1966 277 8
Evenkeel: The New Wonder Suspension, 1937 48 3
Everlastic puncture-resisting motor inner tubes 2407 35
EW Carburatori Weber parts information for miscellaneous marques and models 3374 44
Ewart Wheel-Discs De Luxe for 1934 Cars 2308 35
Excelsior Tous les Joints Metalloplastique, Liefe, Papier, Feutre, Fibre, Amiante, 
Indechirable, Excelsiorit, Cuit, etc., March 1934

1623 28

Exhaust Valve Life Some Metallurgial and Mechanical Considerations,1955 618 13
Exide and Drydex catalogue 215 7
Expanded Rubber & Plastics Ltd. Working with Rubazote, Fourth Edition 3297 44
F.A.E. L. Truelle & Cie. Culasses, Cylindres, Carters, 1951 2257 35
F.A.G. Replacement Bearings for Trucks and Automobiles Liste 1665 759 14
Fabram Wheel Covers for 1932/3/4/5 Ford Cars, 193? 2390 35
Facts About Genuine Bedford Parts 1514 27
Famous Cars by Chrysler Canada Ltd., Dodge Plymouth, Chrysler, Valiant, Imperial 472 11
Farman Notice Descriptive et d’entretien du chassis 40 cv type A 6B 2576 38
Fast Formula and Sports Tyres Race Tyre Dimensions 2341 35
FBC Ball & Roller Bearings Replacement Price List 93 3
FBC Service Catalog, 1951 (Copy) 77 3
Felix Laine Fonde en 1913 Autocatalogue 1947 Guide Pratique de Reparation et 
Entretien des Appareils, 1947

2659 38

Ferodo Book of Brakes 1218 22
Ferodo Brake & Clutch Linings for Cars, Trucks, and Buses Motor Trade Price List, 
1952

2212 34

Ferodo Brake & Clutch Linings Motor Trade Price List 831 Supplement 1953 2216 35
Ferodo Brake & Clutch Linings: If you could see inside your brakes 3054 43
Ferodo Brake Linings & Clutch Facings for Cars, Trucks & Buses Motor Trade Price 
List, 1954

2211 34

Ferodo Brake Linings for Cars and Commercial Vehicles, Publication 822 2215 35
Ferodo Brake Service Guide 3287 44
Ferodo Concerning Brakes 1290 22
Ferodo Disc Brake Service Guide 106 3
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Ferodo Disc Brake Service Guide Third Edition 105 3
Ferodo Fan Belts for Cars, Buses, Trucks, and Tractors Pocket Guide and Price List, 
1961 1102 21
Ferodo Message to Ford Owners, March 1923 2197 34
Ferodo Motor Trade Data Brakes, Clutches, Miscellaneous Products, Publication 
1005, 1962

2208 34

Ferodo Motor Trade Retail Price List, 1955 2209 34
Ferodo Popular Types of Brake Lining 1222 22
Ferodo Products for the Motor Trade Data Book Abridge Edition, 1960 2213 34
Ferodo Products for the Motor Trade Data Book for all Types of Vehicles, 1957 2214 35
Ferodo Replacement Brake Shoe Service 2217 35
Ferodo The Theory and Practice of Plate Clutches, January 1923 1301 23
Ferogrip Fan Belts for Cars Trucks and Buses 1335 23
Ferrari 246 GT – GT/S Repair and workshop manual 3398 45
Ferrari 250 Granturismo Catalogo Parti di Ricambio (spare parts catalogue) 297 8
Ferrari 275 GTS GTB Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1409 25
Ferrari 275 GTS/GTB Catalogo Parti di Ricambio (Spare Parts Catalogue) 288 8
Ferrari 308GTB Instruction Book 1404 25
Ferrari 330GT Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook, 1965 1405 25
Ferrari 365 GT4/2+2 Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1407 25
Ferrari 365 GTC4 Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1408 25
Ferrari 365GT2+2 Spare Parts Catalogue Valids from Car N. 12811, 1969-1970 2239 35
Ferrari 365GT2+2 Spare Parts Catalogue, 1968 2240 35
Ferrari 365GT4 BB Berlinetta Boxer Revisions, 1974 2237 35
Ferrari 365GTB/4 Additional Instruction for the 1973 USA Version, 1401 25
Ferrari 365GTB/4 Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1397 25
Ferrari 365GTC/S 1969, 330GTC/S 1406 25
Ferrari Coupe 330GTC Catalogo Parti di Ricambio (spare parts catalogue) 300 8
Ferrari DD 512 Instruction Book, 1398 25
Ferrari Dino 240 GT 3397 45
Ferrari Dino 240 GT Coupé and Spyder spare parts catalog 3410 45
Ferrari Dino 246gt Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1394 25
Ferrari Dino 246gt Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1395 25
Ferrari Dino 246GT Spare Parts Catalogue Valid from Car N.02768, 1972 2238 35
Ferrari Dino 308gt4 Instruction Book 1387 24
Ferrari Dino 308gt4 Instruction Book, 1976 1400 25
Ferrari Owners Survival Manual Parts and Accessories, Technical Information 
Volume 6

2219 35

Ferrari Sale and Service Organization, 1982 2060 32
Ferrari Testarossa Owner’s Manual 1360 24
Few words on carburation, Eighth Edition 3160 44
Fiat (England) Ltd. Spare Parts Price List for Models 501, 501S, 502, 502F, 503, 505, 
505F,507, 509, 509F, 509S, 510, 510S, 512, 519, February 1927

1457 26

Fiat (England) Ltd. Spare Parts Price List Model 501, January 1925 1458 26
Fiat 1100E Instruction Book 4th Edition 1058 21
Fiat 124 Shop Manual 3401 45
Fiat 124 Spare Parts Catalog 3400 45
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Fiat 1300 / 1500 spare parts catalog 3408 45
Fiat 1400A, 1400A Diesel, 1900A Bodywork Spare Parts Catalogue 1520 27
Fiat 1400B, 1400B Diesel, 1900B Bodyworks Spare Parts Catalogue 3rd Edition, June 
1956

1438 26

Fiat 1800/1800B/2300 Shop Manual 3402 45
Fiat 2300 Sedan Operation, Maintenance, Specifications Instruction Book 3rd edition 1456 26
Fiat 500 Carrozzeria 3399 45
Fiat 500 Owners Workshop Manual 1957 to 1973 479cc, 499.5cc, 594cc 1603 27
Fiat 500 Spare Parts Catalogue for Model 500, January 1937 1453 26
Fiat 500 Type 110F Operation Maintenance Specification, 18th Edition 1148 21
Fiat 600 Multipla Spare Parts Catalog, 5th edition 1451 26
Fiat 600 Spare Parts Catalog, 6th Edition 1512 27
Fiat 600D Instruction 29th Edition 1468 26
Fiat 850 bodywork spare parts catalog 3406 45
Fiat 850 coupé bodywork spare parts catalog 3404 45
Fiat 850 Special – bodywork spare parts catalog 3405 45
Fiat 850 Sport coupé Bodywork spare parts catalog 3403 45
Fiat Catalogo Parti di Ricambio per chassis Mod. 509°, Spare Parts Catalogue for 
Chassis Model 509° 911 18
Fiat Catalogo Parti di Ricambio per chassis Mod. 525S-525N, Spare Parts Catalogue 
for Chassis Model 525S-525N, 1929 910 18
Fiat Dino Roadster Coupe Specifications and Features Servicing Instructions 909 18
Fiat Dino Spare parts catalog 3409 45
Fiat Elevenhundred Type 103E Characteristics, Running Instructions, Maintenance 
Instruction Book, 4th edition

1455 26

Fiat Manuale Delle Riparazioni Vettura 514, 1st Edition, August 1930 908 18
Fiat Metal Body Station Wagon 500c Model Instruction Book, 7th Edition 1146 21
Fiat mod. 1300 / 1500 spare parts catalog 3407 45
Fiat Model 500 Car Instruction Book, 11th Edition 1051 21
Fiat Model 500 Instruction Book, 3rd Edition 1052 21
Fiat Pieces Detachees Adaptables, 1920s 913 18
Fiat Safe Motoring Hints 9th Edition 1437 26
Fiat Service Units 1459 26
Fiat Spare Parts Price List for Models 509 & 509A, October 1931 912 18
Fiat Technical Bulletin No. 137V-152V, 1960-1962 914 18
Fiat Use and Maintenance of Chassis Model Fiat 509, 4th Edition 1147 21
Fireston Tire and Rubber co. Tires, Tubes and Rims for Antique Cars, 1959 2391 35
Firestone Tire and Rubber Co. Tired, Tubes and Rims and Antique Cars, April 1947 3315 44
First Aid for the Car Issued by Sternol Ltd. To Assist Private Motorists 696 13
First British sealed beam fog and long range lamps new from Lucas 2148 34
Fisher Body 1969 Service Manual, 1968 1591 27
Fitting and Maintenance of Luca 6-Volt Cycle Dynamo Lighting Sets, Instruction 
Booklet No. 277C

2555 37

Fix It Right by the American Automobile Overseas Edition 3266 44
Fleet Tyre Management Service Centre Directory Plus Guide to Motorway Network 
and Service Area Facilities, January 1991

1679 28



Flying Standard Technical Specification Data Book 1938 Flying Standard Cars 609 13
Flying Standard Technical Specification Data Book 1939 Flying Standard Cars 608 13
Foden Wagon Illustrated Spare Parts List for the 5 & 6 ton “Foden” Steam Wagon 521 12
Ford “Ten” Envelope containing Instruction Book, Repair Charges, Registration Form 1100 21
Ford 1982 Car Shop Manual Pre-Delivery Maintenance Lubrication All Models 
Except Escort/Lynx, EXP/LN7 847 16
Ford 8h.p. & 10h.p. cars Fordson 5cwt & 10cwt Vans 1932/49 Spare Parts List with 
Illustrations, November 1949 932 18
Ford and Fordson Trucks Models AA and BB Parts Price List, July 1933 1357 24
Ford Car Owner Handbook 1145 21
Ford Car Service Specification, 1968 509 12
Ford Continental Mark V, 1978 1153 21
Ford Cortina Your Operating Guide 3rd Edition, July 1978 1156 21
Ford Cortina Your Operating Guide 8th Edition, August 1979 1157 21
Ford De Luxe 1940 Reference Book, 1959 1154 21
Ford Diagnosis of Turn Signal and Hazard Flasher System CTP-1973-8, 1973 795 14
Ford Escort Owners Workshop Manual all 1100 & 1300 models 1968 to 1974 
1097cc, 1297cc, Saloon, Estate & Van 874 17
Ford Escort RS 1800 Rallye Sport Parts, March 1978 1639 28
Ford Escort RS Turbo Supplementary Workshop Manual, 1984 778 14
Ford Escort RS16001 Supplementary Workshop Manual to be used in conjunction 
with the Ford Escort ’81 Onwards Workshop Manual, January 1983

1609 27

Ford Escort, July 1980 1164 21
Ford Falcon, Fairmont, Fairmon GHIA Driver’s Operating Instructions, March 1984 1151 21
Ford Fiesta Body/Electrical Technician Reference Manual, 1978 1592 27
Ford Fiesta Engine Technician Reference Manual, 1978 1593 27
Ford Fiesta Transaxle Technician Reference Manual, 1978 1594 27
Ford Fiesta Van Your Operating Guide 1144 21
Ford Fordson Thames Spare Parts List with Illustrations for 22 h.p., 24 h.p., 30 h.p. 
Models Includes Ford Parts peculiar to vehicles fitted with Perkins P6 Diesel Engine 
1936/1950, May 1950 1370 24
Ford Granada Ghia 4-Door Saloon Owner’s Handbook 1030 21
Ford Granada Owner’s Handbook, First Edition, May 1985 2537 37
Ford Industrial Engine Units 146 5
Ford Instruction Book 153 5
Ford LTD II, 1978 1526 27
Ford Manual For Owners and Operators of Ford Cars and Trucks 145 5
Ford Mercury Sable Owner Guide, 1986 1152 21
Ford Model “Y” 8 h.p. Envelope containing Instruction Book, Spare Parts List, Repair 
Charges 1101 21
Ford Model “Y” Bulletin Vol. 1 No. 1, September 1932 777 14
Ford Model A Instruction Book, 1928 152 5
Ford Motor Company “Running In” 1099 21
Ford Motor Company Consul Corsair Owner’s Handbook, 1963 665 13
Ford Motor Company Consul Instruction Book, 1953 663 13
Ford Motor Company Ford Handleiding, 1954 666 13
Ford Motor Company Ford Service D,K, and M Series Trucks, 1965 636 13
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Ford Motor Company Ford Thunderbird Handbook, 1957 1032 21
Ford Motor Company Instruction Book for the “Prefect”, 1938 640 13
Ford Motor Company Instruction Book for the Ford V-8 “22”, 1937 1026 21
Ford Motor Company Instruction Book for the Ford V-8 “30” De-Luxe 1939 1028 21
Ford Motor Company Instruction book for the Ford V-8 “30”, June 1938 1027 21
Ford Motor Company Instruction Book Thames 25/35 CWT., 2/3 Ton, 4/6 Ton, and 
Surrey and Sussex 6-Wheelers, 1941 655 13
Ford Motor Company Instruction Book the “Prefect”, 1938 639 13
Ford Motor Company Ldt. The Zodiac Instruction Book, 1959 537 13
Ford Motor Company Limited EnFo Spare Parts List for the Prefect 1939/1953, April 
1955 930 18
Ford Motor Company Limited Ford Machine Cast Foundry Basic and Hematite Pig 
Iron (Sold to Analysis Only) 658 13
Ford Motor Company Limited Instruction Book of the Ford “Ten”, 1937 559 13
Ford Motor Company Limited Mechanics Handbook Ford D and K Series Trucks, 
1965 635 13
Ford Motor Company Limited Mexico Owner Handbook, 1970 642 13
Ford Motor Company Limited New Anglia 1959 Spare Parts List 931 18
Ford Motor Company Limited Schedule of Maximum Repair Charges Ford D Series 
Trucks, 1965 634 13
Ford Motor Company Limited, Parts List for Consul 375, Owners Edition, 1961 659 13
Ford Motor Company Lincoln-Zephyr V-12 Sales Manual, 1938 1065 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Capri Owner Handbook, September 1969 2535 37
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Consul Classic Owner’s Handbook, 1961 668 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Consul Cortina Owner’s Handbook, 1962 667 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Corsair Owner Handbook, September 1965 1098 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Cortina 669 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Escort Owner Handbook, July 1968 1089 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Ford 6-Cylinder Engine G Series 1941-1947 Repair 
Manual, December 1946 1085 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Ford V-8 “30” De Luxe Instruction Book, January 1939 1080 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Ford V-8 Instruction Book, 1932 1074 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Fordson Major Tractor Agricultural, Row Crop, Land 
Utility, Industrial Instruction Manual, 1947 532 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Fordson Tractor Agricultural Industrial Golf Course Land 
Utility Row Crop Instruction Book, 1943 531 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Instruction Book for V8-30 h.p. Industrial Units, 1945 647 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Instruction Book of the Fordson Tractor Agricultural 
Industrial Golf Course Land Utility Row Crop, December 1942 1097 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Instruction Book the “De Luxe”, 1936 648 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Instruction for the Popular De Luxe Ford “Eight”, Ford 
“Ten”, March 1951 1079 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Manual of Instruction for Dismantling & Reassembling 
the 8h.p. Ford Chassis 1091 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Model “A.F.” Instruction Book 557 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Models AB and ABF Instruction Book 1075 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. New Prefect with O.H.V. engine Spare Parts List 1959/- 1662 28



Ford Motor Company Ltd. Operator’s Manual 5 & 7 cwt. Thames Vans 1528 27
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Parts Division Consul 315 Parts List with Illustrations, 
1961

1725 29

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Parts Division Parts Lit with Illustrations for the New 
Anglia Saloon, Van and Estate Car, 1959

1726 29

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Parts Division Zephyr 4, Zephyr 6, Zodiac Parts List, 1962 1707 29
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Price List of Chassis and Body Spare Parts for Passenger 
and Commercial Models Including Standard Hardware Trade Reference, January 
1952 1382 24
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Price List of Parts Ford Models A and AF, 1930 978 20
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charge Schedule for Consul and Zephyr Six Cars, 
August 1955

1854 30

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charge Schedule for Consul and Zephyr Six, 1953 1072 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charge Schedule for Consul and Zephyr Six, 1954 1073 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charge Schedule for new Anglia and Prefect, 
August 1954

1857 30

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charges for Ford Cars, May 1946 2107 33
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charges Model A Cars and Trucks, January 1931 1860 30
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charges Popular & De Luxe Models, August 1936 1070 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charges Popular & De Luxe Models, October 1935 1859 30
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Repair Charges V8 Model, June 1936 1858 30
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Schedule of Maximum Repair Charges for Anglia Prefect, 
Escort, Squire, 1953 onwards

1856 30

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Servicing and Repair Data for Ford Passenger Vehicles, 
Fordson and Thames Commercial Vehicles, Fordson and Fordson Major Tractors, 
August 1946 1068 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Spare Parts List with Illustrations Thames Commercial 
Vehicles 30cwt 2/3/4/5 Ton Truck, 2 Ton Van, 4 Cubic Yard Tipper, Sussex 6-
Wheeler, 1949/57 1396 25
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Spare Parts List with Prices for the Ford “Ten” and 
“Prefect”, 1939 303 8
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Spare Parts List with Prices for the Ford “Ten”, 1938 273 8
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Thames 10 CWT Instruction Book, March 1953 1084 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Thames 25/35 CWT. 2/3 Ton, 4/6 Ton, and Surrey, and 
Sussex 6-Wheelers Instruction Book, 1943 646 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Thames 5 CWT Van Instruction Book, 1953 560 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Thames Forward Control 4/6 Ton Truck 143 ½” 
Wheelbase, 8 Cylinder, Model 7V Spare Parts List with Prices, April 1943 1018 20
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Thames Trader NC Range parts list, 1962 1353 24
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The “Popular” Ford Instruction Book, 1937 650 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The “Prefect” Instruction Book, 1946 561 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The “Prefect” Instruction Book, 1947 562 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The Anglia 1953 onwards Instruction Book, November 
1956

1540 27

Ford Motor Company Ltd. The Consul Instruction Book, 1959 660 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The Ford Eight Instruction Book, 1937 641 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The New Anglia Instruction Book, December 1954 1083 21
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Ford Motor Company Ltd. The Pilot 3.6 Litre Saloon Instruction Book, July 1948 1067 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. The Prefect 1953 onward Instruction Book, September 
1957

1525 27

Ford Motor Company Ltd. Two Fordson Tons Model AAB Instruction Book 649 13
Ford Motor Company Ltd. V8 Instruction Book, January 1936 1082 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. V8 Instruction Book, June 1936 1081 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. V8 Instruction Book, March 1935 1149 21
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Wiring Diagrams for Ford Vehicles 1271 22
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Zephyr 4, Zephyr 6 Parts List Owner’s Edition, 1962 980 20
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Zephyr Six Instruction Book, February 1953 2538 37
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Zephyr V6 Owner Handbook, March 1966 2539 37
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Zodiac Instruction Book, September 1958 2541 37
Ford Motor Company Ltd. Zodiac Mk. III Owner’s Handbook, February 1962 2540 37
Ford Motor Company Manuel Ford a l’usage de propeitaires et conducteurs 
d’Automobiles Ford, 1915 643 13
Ford Motor Company Modele “A” Manuel D’Entretien, 1931 564 13
Ford Motor Company of Canada Instruction Book Special Pattern Vehicles Built for 
Department of National Defence Canada, Fourth Edition 

2648 38

Ford Motor Company of Canada Ltd. The 1961 Ford Car Owner’s Manual 558 13
Ford Motor Company of Canada, Limited Mercury-Lincoln Meteor Sales Division, 
How to obtain the greatest enjoyment from you 1957 meteor owner’s manual 1031 21
Ford Motor Company Owner Handbook Zephyr, Zephyr De Luxe, Zephyr V6, Zephyr 
V6 De Luxe, 1967 661 13
Ford Motor Company Parts List for Consul Cortina Owner’s Edition, 1962 976 20
Ford Motor Company Popular Instruction Book, 1953 638 13
Ford Motor Company S.A.E. Barcelona Ford el Automovil Universal Manual Ford 1150 21
Ford Motor Company Thunderbird 1955, 1956, 1957 Classic Parts Price List ; 
January 1, 1979

3411 45

Ford Motor Company W.O.A.I. Instruction Book, January 1941 1077 21
Ford Motor Company W.O.T.3. 1 ton 4-wheeled Open Type Lorries Instruction 
Book, August 1940 1066 21
Ford Motor Company Zephyr 4 & 6 Owner’s Handbook, 1962 662 13
Ford Motor Company Zodiac Parts List for Zodiac Owner’s Edition, 1962 974 20
Ford Motorists Guide, August 1982 1155 21
Ford Motorsport Parts Catalogue, 1984 1634 28
Ford Mustang Registered Owner’s Manual, 1965 653 13
Ford of Britain Ford D Series Trucks Operators Manual, 1965 645 13
Ford Owner’s Complete Handbook of Repair and Maintenance 112 Inch Wheelbase, 
1934 1078 21
Ford Parts Exchange Plan 1508 27
Ford Parts Price List Models A, B, AF, and BF, 1933 1510 27
Ford pieces detaches, January 1923 1515 27
Ford Pinto 1977 Owner’s Guide, December 1976 1158 21
Ford Pocket le digest de l’automobile 819 15
Ford Popular Illustrated Parts Catalogue, June 1935 1399 25
Ford Rallye Sport Book of Performance Parts and Accessories 248 8
Ford Rallye Sport Book of Performance Parts and Accessories 1660 28
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Ford Rallye Sport Parts Fiesta Group Two Rally Build 1640 28
Ford Registered Owner’s Manual, 1965 652 13
Ford Service Bulletin Ford Fordson and Tractors 1317 23
Ford Service Training Handbook 22001 1968 Cortina Features, Vol. 68 S9 L2, 
January 1968

1604 27

Ford Sierra Operating Guide, 1982 533 13
Ford Table Des Matieres 1519 27
Ford Taunus 12M Owner’s Manual, 1962 664 13
Ford Taunus 12M Owner’s Manual, July 1962 1530 27
Ford Taunus 20M Owner’s Manual 1435 26
Ford the Universal Car Catalogue des pieces et accessoires Modele T et Camion 1 
tonne, 1923

1518 27

Ford the Universal Car Ford Manual for Owners and Operators of Ford Cars and 
Trucks, 1919 1104 21
Ford the Universal Car Ford Manual for Owners and Operators of Ford Cars and 
Trucks, 1923 1088 21
Ford the Universal Car Ford Manual for Owners and Operators of Ford Cars and 
Trucks, 1925 1087 21
Ford the Universal Car Manuel Ford a l’usage des conducteurs et proprietaires de 
voitures ford 1103 21
Ford the Universal Car Price List of Parts and Accessories Ford Model T 1909-1924, 
June 1924 979 20
Ford the Universal Car Wholesale Price List of Parts Model T and TT, August 1928 984 20
Ford the Universal Car Wholesale Price List of Parts Model T, 1925 1516 27
Ford The Universal Car Wholesale Price List of Parts Models T and TT, 1930 1014 20
Ford the Universal Car Wholesale Price List of Parts Models T and TT, 1932 1517 27
Ford the Universal Car Wholesale Price List of Parts Models T and TT, July 1931 977 20
Ford Torino Owner’s Manual, 1973 651 13
Ford Transit Mechanics Handbook, 1965 1029 21
Ford Trip Computer 1st Edition, July 1982 1159 21
Ford Voucher Book V8 Pilot Make Sure Service 1445 26
Fordson le tracteur universel catalogue des pieces detaches, October 1928 1355 24
Formule Nouvelle de la carburation ;’Atomisor evolution nouvelle dan 
l’alimentation des moteurs, H. Claudel

3278 44

Fram Catalogue Oil Filters & Replacement Cartridges Private Vehicles, Tractors, 
Commercial Vehicles, 1958

1675 28

Frank Smith & Co. Ltd. The All British Smith Improved Single Acting Self-Lubricating 
Shock Absorber 1291 22
Frank Smith 7 Co. Ltd. The All British Smith-de-Luxe Single Acting, Adjustable 
Release, Shock Absorber 1288 22
Frazer Nash B.M.W. Instructions on Maintenance 2935 42
Frazer Nash Spares 3336 44
Fred Burris & Sons Ltd. Wholesale Factors of All Requirements for the Motor, Motor 
Cycle, and Cycle Trades 34th Annual List 464 11
Frederic Selby & Co. Longmore Street Works, Birmingham, England Motor Body 
Fittings, Pattern Book No. 444 476 11
Fuel Parts UK Cohline Fuel Hose, Fittings, Tools 254 8
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G.M.C. 6x6 Types CCKW, 1947 780 14
G.N. Instruction Book 1721 29
G.U.D. Catalogue of Oil and Fuel Filter Cartridges for Cars, Trucks, Tractors, Petrol 
and Diesel Engine, 1957

1669 28

G.W.K. Limited, The Care and Maintenance of the G.W.K. Cars, No. 589 2965 42
Gardner Carburettor Co. Ltd. Gardner 400 3256 44
Gardner Engines LW High-Speed Oil Engine Type Spare Parts Catalogue, Catalogue 
No. 518.3, 1945 203 6
Garrett Patent Electric Vehicle Wearing Part List No. 512, 1922 314 8
Gayfile 169 5
GE Auto & Truck Lamp Chart, 1969 1551 27
Gearing E.G. Wrigley & Co. Ltd Foundry Lane Works Soho, Birmingham, October 
1909 1258 22
GEBR Happich G.M.B.H. 986 20
General Maintenance and Instructions for 10/20 H.P. Salmson Engine on Chassis 
Val. 3 Series 7

2899 41

General Motor & Tyre Co. Largest Solid and Pneumatic Tyre Dealers in the World All 
Makes in Stock 

2323 35

General Motors Models 6051 Quad 6-Cylinder and 2003 2-Cylinder Series 71 Diesel 
Units Operators’ Hand Book Revised, Supplementing the Operating and 
Maintenance Manuals also the Operators’ Hand Book Printed Jan. 1943, 1944 535 13
General Motors of Canada Chevrolet Shop Manual, 1937 2967 42
Genuine Lockheed Two Leading Shoe Hydraulic Brakes Service Manual 887 17
Genuine Thompson Assembly Kits for Steering and Suspension Application List, 1965 72 3
Genuine Thompson Socket Assembly Kits for Tie Rods and Drag Links Application 
List 5th Edition, 1960 287 8
Georges IRAT Quelques Conseils sur l’Entretien de la 11 C.V. 593 13
Girling Adjustment Instructions Cowdrey Brakes (Light Range) Service Manual 893 17
Girling Brakes 1219 22
Girling Brakes 2768 41
Girling Chassis Components Catalogue of Bijur Chassis Lubrication, 1951 996 20
Girling Chassis Components Catalogue of Spare Parts, 1946 995 20
Girling Chassis Components Replacement Shoe and Price Lists, June 1946 990 20
Girling Commercial Vehicle Brake & Clutch Equipment Service Parts Catalogue 1356 24
Girling Genuine Hydraulic Brake Parts Application List First edition, August 1965 1111 21
Girling Hydraulic Dampers Replaacement and Conversion Units for Private Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles 1946 onwards 1351 24
Girling Hydraulic Dampers Replacement and Conversion Units for Private Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles 1946 Onwards

1589 27

Girling Maintenance Instructions for Hydraulically Operated Drum Brakes fitted to 
private cars 892 17
Girling Master Cylinders, Wheel Cylinders, Slave Cylinders, Hydraulic Hoses, 
December 1961 997 20
Girling Powerstop Supplementary Fitting Instructions 2767 41
Girling Retail Price List Service Bulletin Brakes & Dampers, 1965 2715 40
Girling Service Instructions for Girling Non-Servo Brakes, Leaflet No. G55 2770 41
Girling Service Instructions for Girling Two Leading Show Brakes, Booklet No. G63 2769 41
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Girling Service Manual 876 17
Girling Service Parts Catalogue Brake and Clutch Equipment for Private Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles 1946-1961, 1962 1350 24
Girling Service Parts Catalogue Brake and Clutch Equipment for Private Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles 1962 on, 1963 873 17
Girling Service Parts Catalogue of Commercial Vehicle Brake & Clutch Equipment 
from 1946 Onward 867 16
Girling Service Parts Catalogue of Commercial Vehicle Brake & Clutch Equipment 
from 1946 onward 999 20
Girling Service Parts Catalogue of Private Car & Commercial Vehicle Brake & Clutch 
Equipment From 1946 Onward, Publication G200 1349 24
Girling Service Parts Cross Reference List 994 20
Glacier Dualign Spherical Bearings and Rod End Joints 59 3
Glacier Metal Company Ltd. Bearings, 1968 2441 35
Glacier Replacement Engine Bearings, 1951 79 3
Glass’s Directory of Automotive Agents and Spare Part Stockists, 1963 308 8
Glasso Motor Manufacturers Standard Colours 1955-1963, 1963 261 8
GMC Speed Manual 144 5
Godiva Coventry Climax Illustrated Parts List Trailer Fire-Pump (Large) Models FP., 
FF1., FF2., FF3. 

1588 27

Gofa Tyre Company Ltd., November 1921 2436 35
Goggomobil (photocopy) 848 16
Goggomobil T 300 Operating Instructions Guarantee and Service cars Issue 11/55 
(photocopy)

2672 39

Gonfleurs Michelin pour courant Lumiere pieces de rechange 2371 35
Good Year Racing Tyres Engineering Data, February 1969 2361 35
Goodrich comment reduire le duget de vos pneumatiques 2355 35
Goodrich Cord Tyres 2408 35
Goodrich Solid Rubber Band Tyres 2402 35
Goodyear Fan Belt Guide 1331 23
Goodyear Fan Belt Guide, January 1949 1332 23
Goodyear Giant Tyre Data Book: A guide to selection of proper tyre equipment, 
September 1954

3325 44

Goodyear Rally Tyres 3318 44
Gordon Mark I Instruction Manual, October 1954 882 17
GPZ Claude Rye Bearings Catalogue and Price List 88 3
Graham Paige Reference Book Model 610, Second Edition 2788 41
Graham Paige Reference Book Models 619-629, First Edition 2743 41
Graissage Automatique ALCYL Tarif, 1927 1200 22
Grand Prix Racewear, 1992-1993 1748 29
Gray & Davis Automobile Lamps, 1909 750 14
Guide de Graissage Peugeot 679 13
Guide de Graissage Peugeot 697 13
Guide Mecano Caracteristique Prix de Toutes le Marques, 1928 3338 44
Guys Handtools Ltd. Guys Quality Tools, April 1964 3296 44
H.M. Hobson Aircraft and Motor Components, td. Claudel-Hobson Aircraft 
Carburetters

3257 44
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H.M. Hobson Ltd. Claudel-Hobson Carburetters 3259 44
Hadfields P.P. Enamel Hints & Tips on Enamelling, Booklet I 5 2562 37
Half-a-Minute To Lift Two Wheels Clear off the Road without disturbing the 
Passengers 

3357 44

Halfords The Shop for Motorists & Motor Cyclists Catalogue for 1955 353 9
Hallite Copper and Asbestos Gaskets 2250 35
Hamill Flow Meter, Elliott brothers Ltd. 3159 44
Handbook for the Lanchester Fourteen Saloon 623 13
Handbook of Instructions for Running and Maintenance of the Alvis 4.3 Litre 2467 37
Handbook of Instructions for Running and Maintenance of the Alvis Firebird 2584 38
Handbook of Instructions for Running and Maintenance of the Alvis Silver Crest 
16.95 h.p. and 19.82 h.p.

2581 38

Handbook of Instructions for Running and Maintenance of the Alvis Twenty-Five 2578 38
Handbook of the 20-42 h.p. Ablion, Mode 43 40/45 CWT Chassis, Model 49 20-
Passenger Chassis, First Edition 

2614 38

Handbook of The Austin Seven, Publication No. 715D, 22nd edition, November 1931 1566 27
Handbook of The Austin Twelve, Publication No. 974A 1565 27
Handbook of the Austin W.D. 30 Cwt. Lorry Austin 2 Ton, Publication No. 1879 1490 27
Handbook of the Bentley S2 1986 30
Handbook of the Bentley S2, Second Edition 1985 30
Handbook of the Bentley S3 1983 30
Handbook of the Bentley T Series, Second Edition 1984 30
Handbook of The Model 26 Albion, Second Edition, 1926 2615 38
Handbook of Transport Vehicle Painting, September 1956 2580 38
Handybook 44 Cortina Mk 1, 2 1962-70 Owner’s Handbook 1597 27
Hardy Spicer Exchange Propeller Shaft Scheme 252 8
Hardy Spicer Exchange Propeller Shaft Scheme 2253 35
Hardy-Spicer Factory Reconditioned Shafts for Popular Models of Private Cars 82 3
Hardy-Spicer Needle Bearing Joints, 1946 81 3
Hardy-Spicer Unit Package Journal and Needle Bearing Assemblies 80 3
Harmo Filter Service 1796 30
Harmo Radiator Hose Service 1797 30
Hatton Enterprises: Sole U.K. Distributors for marvel Miller & Nos N20 (nitrous 
oxide) Injection Installations 

3372 44

Heenan and Froude Hydraulic Dynamometers and Heenan-Fell Air Brake 
Dynamometer, January 1926 1303 23
Hele-Shaw Patent Multiple-Disc Clutch For Motor Vehicles 55 3
Hepolite Catalogue, 1955 2447 36
Hepolite Service Manual, 1948 2456 36
Hepolite/Glacier Power Max Competitions & Bearing 1665 28
Herald Spitfire Repair Manual 200: Herald 1200, 12/50, 13/60, Spitfire Mk I, II, III, & 
IV, 1961-1974 110 3
Herbert Engineering Co, Ltd. Instruction Book and List of Spare Parts Six Cylinder 
Model 839 15
Hermetic Flexible Fabric Coupling Discs 45 3
Hess Bright manufacturing company, Philadephia, PA 1910 3415 45
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High Speeds Mean High Running Costs 3162 44
Hillman Avenger Owner’s Instructions, Part No. 76601569, 1971 2508 37
Hillman Husky Lubrication Maintenance 1300 22
Hillman Mark VIII Owner’s Handbook, 1955 601 13
Hillman Minx Instruction Book 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939, December 1944 2800 41
Hillman Minx Instruction Book from Chassis No. 1100500 2744 41
Hillman Minx Instruction Book from Chassis No. 1200500, 1940 to 1945 Models, 
November 1945

2745 41

Hillman Minx Instruction Book, 1935 2747 41
Hillman Minx Instruction Book, 1936 2746 41
Hillman Minx Mark III Workshop Manual 1142 21
Hillman Minx Service Parts Catalogue 1936, 1937, 1938, 1939 models, Publication 
No. H164, April 1945

2704 40

Hillman Minx Spare Parts Catalogue 1936-7-8-9 Models 607 13
Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. Hillman 14 1938-1939 Model Schedule of Maintenance 
and Repair Charges, March 1939

1864 30

Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. Hillman Minx 1932/33 Models Schedule of Repair & 
Maintenance Charges, January 1933

1861 30

Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. Hillman Minx 1932-33-34-35-36-37 Models Aero Minx 
Schedule of Maintenance and Repair Charges, July 1937

1862 30

Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. Hillman Minx 1936-37-38-39 Models Schedule of 
Maintenance and Repair Charges, March 1939

1863 30

Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. Hillman Wizard List of Maintenance and Repair Charges, 
December 1931

1865 30

Hillman Motor Car Co. Ltd. The Manual of the Minx Magnificent, 1936 2110 33
Hillman Super Minx Mark II Owner’s Handbook, 1962 2826 41
Hillman Super Minx Mark III Owner’s Handbook, 1964 2542 37
Hillman Utility Vehicle Instruction Book from Chassis No. 1242857 to Chassis No. 
1243606 606 13
Hints and Instruction for Maintenance of the Hillman Fourteen 2740 41
Hints and Instructions for Maintenance of the Hillman Straight Eight, 1930-1931 2792 41
Hints for Owners of AC 12 h.p. 4-cylinder Cars (Car No. 22051 and onwards) 2488 37
Hints on Fitting & Adjusting the Zenith Carburetter, 1921 (photocopy) 3095 43
Hints on Fitting and Adjusting the Zenith Carburetter 3248 44
Hints on Fitting and Adjusting the Zenith Carburetter Standard Type, January 1928 3115 43
Hints on Fitting and Adjusting the Zenith Carburetter, 1924 3253 44
Hobdays Brothers Ltd. Motor Catalog 1935-1936 No. 116, 1935 1352 24
Hobdays Motor Accessories Catalogue 1951-52 No. 181 351 9
Hobdays Motor Accessories Catalogue No. 185, 1952-1953 1012 20
Hobdays Motor and Cycle Catalogue No. 104, 1934-1935 1343 23
Hobson-Perfect Window Regulators Trade Catalogue for Operating Windows and 
Partitions in all Types of Motor Coach Work

3050 43

Hoffman Ball and Roller Bearings 75 3
Hoffman Motor Vehicle Bearing Manual 99 3
Hoffman Motor Vehicle Bearing Manual, 1955 100 3
Hoffman Revised Price List for the Motor Vehicle Replacement Trade 98 3
Hoffmann Ball & Roller Bearings 1419 25



Holden Mail Order Motoring Catalogue 5th Edition 2179 34
Holden Mail Order Motoring Catalogue Lucas Electrical Automobile Accessories 
Historic Race & Rally Equipment Fourth Edition

1655 28

Holden Vintage & Classic Ltd. Issue 3 2180 34
Holdtite Surridges Patents Pedal Rubbers, 1949 312 8
Holdtite Surridges Patents Tyre Repair Materials and Motor Accessories Trade List, 
1949 311 8
Houdaille Hydraulic Suspensions for Front & Back Axles 1272 22
How Good Pneumatic Tyres Are Made 1695 28
How to Drive and Service Your Volvo Instruction Book Volvo Amazon 2859 41
How to Hotrod Corvair Engines, 1969 1234 22
Howard A. French & Co. Motorcycle and Bicycle Accessories Catalogue No. 12 
(Accession 2021-004)

3441 46

Howard A. French & Co. Motorcycle and Bicycle Accessories Catalogue No. 13 
(Accession 2021-004)

3442 46

Howard Clayton-Wright Ltd. Trade Price List 76 3
Hoyt Book on the Lined Bearing Eleventh Editioned, 1950 159 5
Hoyt Book on the Lined Bearing Sixth Edition, July 1936 1263 22
Hudson 6 Owner’s Manual, 1938 2979 42
Hudson 8 and 6 Parts List, February 1933 856 16
Hudson Eight Owner’s Manual, 1935 603 13
Hudson Group Parts Book for 1938 Hudson Built Cars, Hudson 112, Hudson 
Terraplane, Hudson Six, Hudson Eight, 1938 840 15
Hudson Master Body Parts Group Book 1930-1936 inclusive 838 15
Hudson Motor Car Company Essex Super Six Serial No.1165674 and upward 
Instruction Book, April 1930 1053 21
Hudson Owner’s manual, 1934 888 17
Hudson Super Six, What You Should Know About Your Super Six, August 1920 884 17
Humber 16/50 h.p. car instruction book, 1932 507 12
Humber cars 10 h.p. 2/3 seater, 4 seater & coupe 508 12
Humber Cars 10 h.p. 2/3 Seater, 4 Seater & coupe and how to manage them 2927 42
Humber Eighteen Snipe and Pullman Instruction Book 506 12
Humber Hawk Service Parts Catalogue 1948 Model, Publication No. H181, 1947 430 9
Humber Ltd. 16/50 h.p. Car Instruction Book 1951 30
Humber Ltd. 16/60 Eighteen & Snipe 1933-34-35-36-37 Models Maintenance and 
Repair Charges, August 1937

1904 30

Humber Ltd. Humber 16/50 h.p. Car Instruction Book 1953 30
Humber Ltd. Humber 16/60 and Snipe 80 Schedule of Maintenance and Repair 
Charges for 1933-34-35 Models, January 1935

1901 30

Humber Ltd. Humber 16/60 h.p. Car Instruction Book 1952 30
Humber Ltd. Humber Eighteen Snipe and Pullman Instruction Book 1959 30
Humber Ltd. Humber Sixteen, Snipe & Super Snipe Schedule of Maintenance and 
Repair Charges for 1938-1939 Models, March 1939

1903 30

Humber Ltd. Humber Twelve Schedule of Maintenance and Repair Charges for 1933-
34-35 Models, January 1935

1902 30

Humber Service Data Book Private & Confidential, Volume VI, 1934 2077 32
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Humber Snipe, Super Snipe and Pullman 1946 Parts Catalogue Publication H174 
Special Errata (No. 1), 1950 358 9
Humber Snipe, Super Snipe and Pullman Service Parts Catalogue 1946 Models, 1946 209 6
Humber Snipe, Super Snipe and Pullman Service Parts Catalogue 1946 Models, 1946 357 9
Humber Snipe, Super Snipe and Pullman Service Parts Catalogue 1946 Models, 
Publication No. H174, 1946 431 10
Humber Super-Snipe Chassis As Supplied to Newspaper Proprietors Supplement 
Spare parts Catalalogue, Publication No. H174/S3 359 9
Humber Twelve Instruction Book, 1934 2929 42
Humber Twelve Instruction Book, 1936 2928 42
Humber Workshop Manual, 1956 2720 41
Humphrey Bros. Gaskets Ltd. Replacement Oil & Grease Retainers, September 1949 1790 29
Hunts Ltd. Motor Accessory Factors Tyre Factors and General Merchants Wholesale 
and Export Only, Catalogue No. 31, 1923 486 12
Hutchinson Cycle Tyres, 1913 2386 35
Hydro-E-Lectric Convertible Tops 3342 44
Hylander Engines Petrol or Paraffin Instructions for Installation and Running 2961 42
I.A.E. Provisional Standars: The Society of Motor Manufacurers & Traders Ltd. 3260 44
I.C.M.E. Manual Schedules of Repair Times and Charges 1934-1944 Spare Parts 
Prices 1933-1944 and General Information, 1944 439 10
Icknield Quality Instruments 726 14
Illustrated Catalogue Bowden Patent Wire Mechanism Levers and Fittings Used in 
its Applications, March 1910

2195 34

Illustrated Catalogue of Motor Vehicles Accessories, Tyres, 1904 445 10
Illustrated Spares Price List for 10cwt Bradford CB 1947 Commercial Vehicles (Right 
hand drive), Second Edition, December 1947

1548 27

Imperia Type T. A. 8 Notice d’entretien et de graissage 528 13
Independent Ignition Supplies HT Magneto Spare Parts Catalogue 1641 28
India of Inchinnan (The building of India Tyres) 2388 35
Inflation Pressures for 1929 Cars 1697 28
Information about Pratts Ethyl Petrol Anglo-American Oil Company, Ltd. 698 13
Instruction Book and Spare Part Price List Vulcan Cars 2831 41
Instruction Book Brief Instructions in the care of the 10 & 11.4 hp Citroen 1918 30
Instruction Book for Bedford 30-40cwt (Model K) and 2-3 ton (Model M), 
September 1946

1527 27

Instruction Book for Bedford CA Models 10-12 CWT, March 1957 2480 37
Instruction Book for Bedford CAS & CAL Models 10-12 & 15 CWT, March 1960 2008 30
Instruction Book for Bedford S Diesel-Engined Models, September 1953 1762 29
Instruction Book for Napier Twelve Cylinder Aero Engine, 1920 676 13
Instruction book for the 1 ½ Litre Borgward Isabella Saloon and Touring Sports 
Saloon Touring Sports de Luxe Coupe Station Waggon Model, 16th Edition, August 
1959

2921 42

Instruction Book for the 1 ½ litre Borgward Isabella Saloon and Touring Sports 
Saloon Touring Sports de Luxe Coupe, Station Waggon Models, 16th Edition, August 
1959

1994 30

Instruction book for the 1 ½ Litre Jaguar, 1946, 1947, 1948 1815 30
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Instruction Book for the Dennis ACE and Light-4 Fire Engines, Publication No. 60C 2632 38
Instruction Book for the Hillman Sixteen and Twenty-70, 1934 2749 41
Instruction Book for the Hillman Wizard, April 1931 2750 41
Instruction Book for the Jaguar 2 ½ Litre and 3 ½ Litre Models, 1946 1813 30
Instruction Book for the Jaguar 2 ½ Litre and 3 ½ Litre Models, 1947-1948 1814 30
Instruction Book for the New Hillman 14 2748 41
Instruction book for the Sixteen Alvis 2585 38
Instruction Book of the British Salmson 12 h.p. Chassis 1378 24
Instruction Book of the Whippet Light Six 2835 41
Instruction Booklet of SS Cars 3382 45
Instruction for the Running & Maintenance of the 12-45 and 12-90 h.p. 1 ½ litre 
Invicta

1960 30

Instruction for the Running & Maintenance of the 6 Cylinder Invicta Car 1940 30
Instruction for the Upkeep and Management of 8h.p. Rover Cars (All Models, 1921 
to 1925) 

1563 27

Instruction Manual Audi 200 1463 26
Instruction manual for the care and operation of your Model "A" Rickenbacker. 3454 46
Instruction Manual for the Land Rover 86, 88, 107 and 109, June 1956 2692 39
Instruction Manual for the MG 2.6 Litre, 1939 2664 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Magna 2674 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Magna L Type Models, 1933 2675 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Magnette KA/KD Types Two-and Three-Carburetter 
Models

2657 38

Instruction Manual for the MG Magnette N. Series 2655 38
Instruction Manual for the MG Magnette N. Series (photocopy) 2676 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Magnette, 1933 483 12
Instruction Manual for the MG Midget J Series 2682 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Midget J Series, August 1933 2673 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Midget Long Chassis 2690 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Midget Series T, 1938 2667 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Midget Series TC, 1946 2666 39
Instruction Manual for the MG Six Sports Car Mark I 760 14
Instruction Manual for the MG Two-Litre S Type 2689 39
Instruction Manual for the New Wolseley Ten 2025 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley 11/22 h.p., Fourth Edition, No. 763 2032 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley 16/45 h.p. Six-Cylinder Car, Fourth Edition, No. 
799

2034 31

Instruction Manual for the Wolseley 16/45 h.p. Six-Cylinder Car, No. 778 2033 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley 21/60 h.p. Six-Cylinder Car, County De Luxe 
Model, No. 848

2036 31

Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Eight, Second Edition, No. 2000 2024 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Hornet 6-Cylinder, No. 903 2018 30
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Hornet 6-Cylinder, No. 918 2017 30
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Hornet 6-Cylinder, Second Edition, No. 918 2019 30
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Hornet Special Six-Cylinder Chassis Supplied to 
Coachbuilders, No. 932

2020 30

Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Hornet, First Edition, No. 1036 2016 30
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Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Messenger 21/60 h.p. Six-Cylinder Car, No. 821 2035 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Pre-Selector Twelve-Six, No. 995 2029 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Sixteen Six-Cylinder Car, No. 916 2030 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Ten, No. 606 2027 31
Instruction Manual for the Wolseley Ten, Third Edition, No. 646 2026 31
Instruction of the British Salmson 12 HP Chassis, 1934 162 5
Instruction Pamphlet: The Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter, List No. 15, 1933 3369 44
Instruction Pamphlet: The Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter, List No. 23, 1933 3370 44
Instruction Pamphlet: The Horizontal and Downdraught Controllable Jet S.U. 
Carburetters, List No. 47

3368 44

Instruction Pamphlet: The S.U. Down-Draught Carburetter, List No. 37, 1936 3371 44
Instructions for fitting Autovac Eliminates All Pressure Feed Troubles 3157 44
Instructions for Lucas Electric Lighting and Starting Equipment & Accessories, 
Citroen Instruction Booklet No. 219B

2564 37

Instructions for Servicing P.S.C. All Steel One-Piece Bodies Hillman Twenty-70, 
Sixteen, & Minx Cars

2567 37

Instructions for Servicing P.S.C. All Steel One-Piece Bodies Hillman Wizard & Minx 
Cars

2568 37

Instructions for the Care and Maintenance of the Triumph Car Vitesse, Dolomite 
and Continental Models Four and Six Cylinder Types, 1937

2854 41

Instructions for the Management & Control of the Stevens petrol-electric 3-ton and 
4 to 5-ton subsidy model commercial Motor Vehicles 1191 22
Instructions for the Operation and Maintenance of the Wright Whirlwind Tank 
Engine Models R-975EC-2 and R-975EC-3 First Edition, May 1940 793 14
Instructions for the Running and Maintenance of the Bristol 2 Litre Car Type 400 2919 42
Instructions for the Running and Maintenance of the Bristol 2-Litre Car Type 401 2917 42
Instructions for the running and maintenance of the Four Cylinder Alvis Fourteen 
Model T.A. 14, 1946

2474 37

Instructions for Upkeep and Lubrication of 4 cyl. Hotchkiss Cars 2931 42
Instructions for using the Villiers Two-Lever Carburetter 3163 44
Interchangeable Parts Handbook, 1933 2634 38
Intermotor Limited Automobile Electrical Products Parts Catalogue 3110 43
International Correspondence Schools Ltd. Instruction Paper with Examination 
Questions Motor Vehicles, Fourth Edition, Part 1 369A 615 13
International Correspondence Schools Ltd. Instruction Paper with Examination 
Questions Motor Vehicles, Third Edition, Part 2 369B 616 13
International Correspondence Schools Ltd. Instruction Paper with Examination 
Questions Motor-Vehicle Bodies, First Edition 614 13
International Correspondence Schools Principles of the I-C Engine Serial 2525, 1968 1236 22
Introcar Limited Catalogue of Special Offers for Rolls Royce & Bentley Spare Parts 
1997/8 1196 22
Invicta 4 ½ litre Greasing Chart, 1928 179 5
ISO Rivolta Coupe GT 4 Posti ISO Grifo Coupe GL 2 Posti 529 13
ISO Rivolta G.T. IR 300 G.T. IS 340 Use and Maintenance, 1964 530 13
Istruzione e catalogo pezzi di ricambio della vettura Astura, May 1934 2662 39
J. Santucci Pieces Detachees non d’origine adaptables aux voitures Peugeot, Catalog 
No. 4

2222 35
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Jaguar 1 ½ Litre Instruction Book, 1947-1948 1119 21
Jaguar 2.4 Jaguar and 3.4 Litre Service Manual Section G Propeller Shafts 1424 26
Jaguar 2.4 Litre and 3.4 Litre Service Manual  Section A General Information 815 15
Jaguar 2.4 Litre Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1802 30
Jaguar 2.4 Litre Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1803 30
Jaguar 3 ½ Litre Mark VIII Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1930 30
Jaguar 3 ½ Litre XK 120 Super Sports Models Operating, Maintenance and Service 
Handbook, 1949 1120 21
Jaguar 3.4 and 3.8 S Models Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1798 30
Jaguar 3.4 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1800 30
Jaguar 3.4 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1801 30
Jaguar 3.4 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1812 30
Jaguar 3.4 Litre Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1117 21
Jaguar 3.4 Litre Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1804 30
Jaguar 3.4 S and 3.8 S Type Service Manual 2nd Edition 1416 25
Jaguar 3.8 E Type Grand Touring Models Service Manual 1320 23
Jaguar 3.8 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 534 13
Jaguar 3.8 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1934 30
Jaguar 3.8 Litre Mark 2 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook, 1959 1935 30
Jaguar 3.8 Litre Mark IX Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1931 30
Jaguar 420 service manual, 1972 (accession 2021-029) 3450 46
Jaguar 420G Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1932 30
Jaguar Daimler XJ6 Handbook, Publication Part No. JJM 10 02 05/30 2886 41
Jaguar E Type Grand Touring Models Spare Parts Catalogue 2106 33
Jaguar Mark 10 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1806 30
Jaguar Mark 2 Models 2.4, 3.4 and 3.8 Litre Service Manual 2115 33
Jaguar Mark VII Model VAC-HYDR Brake Servo 1799 30
Jaguar Mark VIII Models Incorporating Automatic Transmission Unit Overdrive Unit 
Power Assisted Steering, June 1958 1422 25
Jaguar Mk. VII Spare Parts Catalogue Left and Right-Hand Drive Models 2nd Edition, 
1957 1415 25
Jaguar Operating & Maintenance Handbook for 2 ½ and 3 ½ Litre Mark V Models, 
1949

1816 30

Jaguar Operating and Maintenance Handbook for 2 ½ and 3 ½ Litre Mark V Models 
Saloon and Coupe, 1949/50

1807 30

Jaguar Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook for 3 ½ Litre Mark VII Model 1808 30
Jaguar Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook for 3 ½ Litre Mark VII Model 
Type M

1936 30

Jaguar Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook for 3 ½ Litre XK 120 Super 
Sports Model and Fixed Head Coupe Model

1810 30

Jaguar Rover Triumph Inc. Jaguar XJ-S, Publicaiton No. AKM3980, Edition 3 2924 42
Jaguar Service Manual for All Models 1946-1948 2120 33
Jaguar Service Manual for Mark VII and XK120 Models 2170 34
Jaguar Spare Parts Catalogue for 1 ½ Litre Models from 1938 to 1946 inclusive, 
November 1946

1553 27

Jaguar Super Sports and Fixed Head Coupe 3 ½ Litre XK 120 Models Operating, 
Maintenance and Service Handbook 1116 21



Jaguar XJ12 Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1809 30
Jaguar XJ6 2.8 and 4.2 Models Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1121 21
Jaguar XJ6 Service Manual Publication No. E. 155 1434 26
Jaguar XJ-S Driver’s Handbook, Publication No. AKM3453 Issue 3, 1977 1933 30
Jaguar XK 120 Spare Parts Catalogue Left and Right-Hand Drive Models, October 
1950 1423 25
Jaguar XK 140 Models Open Two Seater Fixed Head Coupe Drop Head Coupe 
Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook

1811 30

Jaguar XK150 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1118 21
Jaguar XK150 Model Operating, Maintenance and Service Handbook 1805 30
James Bridger Limited Catalogue of Motor and Motor Cycle Accessories Garage 
Equipment and Tools, 1928 484 12
James Grose Ltd. Motor-Cycle and Motor Car Accessories Catalogue No. 135, 1923 281 8
James Robertson Motor and Cycle Factor, 1934 985 20
James Valves and Guides for all Engines, 1904-1965 128 4
Jensen Interceptor Handbook Instructions, Second Edition, Publication No. 553 547 13
Jensen Interceptor III Handbook of Instructions, 1972 556 13
Jensen Interceptor III Handbook of Instructions, 1973 555 13
Jensen Model 541Handbook of Instructions 1961 30
Jensen Motors Ltd. Handbook of Instructions for the Jen-Tug and Semi-Trailer 1974 30
Jesen Motors Limited Jensen Mode 541 Instruction Book 2857 41
Jewett Reference Book Model 23-25 Second Series First Edition 1907 30
John Brown Wheels Price List No. 3, 1980 2360 35
John Bull Thicker Wider Safer 1686 28
John Child Meredith, Ltd. Merchants and Manufacturers, Birmingham, Trade Only, 
Season 1914 30th Year 729 14
John Platts Spare Parts and Services for the Austin Seven Price List 364 9
Joseph Bourne & Son’s Wholesale Catalogue C17 of “Birbourne” Specialties Cycles 
for Motor Cycles Tools & Accessories, 1913 526 13
Joseph Lucas Batteries Limited Recommended Retail Prices Premium Batteries, 
Publication No. 1401S, September 1967

2161 34

Jowett 7-17 h.p. Light Car Instruction Book Fifteenth Edition, 1930 1972 30
Jowett 7-17 h.p. Light Car Instruction Book Fourteenth Edition 1971 30
Jowett 7-17 h.p. Light Car Instruction Book Fourth Edition 1973 30
Jowett Cars Limited Balanced Power: The car that created the economy motoring 
movement, Twenty-First Edition

2879 41

Jowett Cars Limited Competition Tuning Notes for the Jowett Javelin All Models 2881 41
Jowett Cars Limited Instruction Book for Jowett 8 h.p. & 10 h.p. Commercial 
Vehicles, Twenty-Second Edition

2880 41

Jowett Cars Limited Owner’s Instruction Book for the operation and maintenance of 
the 1 ½ litre 4-cylinder Javelin Standard and De Luxe Models, January 1950

2882 41

Jowett Cars Ltd. Instruction Book for Bradford Type C.C. 10 CWT Commercial 
Vehicle, November 1949

1993 30

Jowett Cars Ltd. Instruction Book for Bradford Type CA 10 CWT Commercial Vehicle, 
January 1946

1991 30

Jowett Cars Ltd. Instruction Book for Bradford Type CB 10 CWT Commercial Vehicle, 
January 1948

1992 30
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Jowett Javelin 1 ½ Litre 1950 Standard and De-Luxe Models List of Spare Parts, 
January 1950 797 14
Jowett Javelin 1 ½ Litre 1952 De-Luxe and Standard P.D. Model and Jowett Jupiter 1 
½ Litre 1952 S.A. Model Spare Parts List, May 1952 1010 20
Jowett Javelin 1 ½ Litre Spare Parts List 1951 De-Luxe and Standard P.C. Model, 
January 1951 1009 20
Jowett Price List of Spares and Replacements First Edition, 1933 1866 30
Kelvin Accessories Limited 33 2
Kempshall Tyre Retail Price List, October 1921 2423 35
Kerry’s Great Britain Limited Motor & Motor Cycle Spares and Accessories 
Specialised Components Transport Service Equipment Small Tools Tyres, 1952 896 17
Kerry’s Ltd. Catalogue of Garage Equipment 305 8
Kerry’s Motor Trade Catalogue 270 8
Kirby-Smith Accessoires Automobiles 2205 34
KL Automotive Products, July 1968 1207 22
KLG Garage Clock Scheme 2310 35
KLG Sparking Plug Manual from Smiths Motor Accessory Division, February 1959 2300 35
Know Your Car A Simple Story of the Motor Car Pratts Motor Oil Sealed 703 13
Konstruktionsbucher Herausgeber Professor Dr.-Ing. K. Kollmann, Karlsruhe, 1961 1237 22
Kunden Dienst Technische Informationen VW Typ 82 Leichter Personen-Kraftwagen 
Typ 82, April 1944

2836 41

L.F. Clifford Ltd. Wholesale Motor Factors Motor Accessories Catalogue, 1950 1011 20
L.M. Registered Mechanics Service Training 10 quick steps to owner satisfaction, 
Number 1, 1954 779 14
L.N. Palmer’s Garage Catalogue of Special Clearance Auction Sale Motor Cycles, 
Cars, Accessories, Wednesday October 27th, 1915 367 9
L’Accessoire Revue Illustree des Nouveautes Pratiques de l’Automobile, de 
l’Aeronautique et du Cycle, No. 68-72, 75, 77-81, 84-86 368 9
L’Articulation A. Privat et ses Applications, Catalogue 1910 3305 44
L’Automatique Ducasble a Air Libre, 1910 2404 35
L’Equipment Electrique Puteaux 1198 22
L’Expert Automobile Etude Renault 15 – Renault 17 177 5
L’Expert Automobile Etude Simca 1000 4-5-6 cv 176 5
L’Expert Automobile Fiches-Techniques Supplement 782 14
La 10 CV Citroen C4, 4th edition 1511 27
La 14 VC Voisin son Entretien 2845 41
La 18 HP Voisin son entretien 2847 41
La 5 hp Citroen Notice d’entretien 1916 30
La 8 HP Voisin son entretien 2848 41
La mise au point des Projecteurs d’Automobiles au moyen des Lampes “Yvel-
Norma” speciales 743 14
La PLD la piece detachee lyonnaise 2263 35
La réparation des automobiles : manuel pratique à l'usage des réparateurs et des 
clients 180 5
La Roue Amovible Double R.A.F., July 1913 2375 35
Ladbroke Motor Stores First Passenger Train 285 8
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Lagonda Limited 3 ½ Litre Instruction Book 2858 41
Lancaster Motor Co. LTD Engineers’ Manual 20 & 28 h.p., 1908 151 5
Lanchester “10” Instruction Manual, published 1932 (photocopy) 769 14
Lanchester 10 Maintenance Manual  (photocopy) 2642 38
Lanchester 14 h.p. Deluxe Driver’s Instruction Card Maintenance Record Card 
Maintenance Manual 860 16
Lanchester 20 & 28 h.p. Descriptive Manual, 1910 184 5
Lanchester 40 h.p. Descriptive Manual, 1924 185 5
Lanchester Eleven Mainenance Manual (photocopy) 858 16
Lanchester Fourteen Maintenance Manual (photocopy) 857 16
Lanchester motor and carriage, 1903e. 183 5
Lanchester Roadrider De-Luxe LA 14-2 Spare Parts Catalogue 1362 24
Lanchester Supplementary Spare Parts List for Lanchester Model L.D.10 Catalogue 
Series No. 604-8 (L6319, L63228, L63232 onwards) 1402 25
Lancia Aurelia e Appia Description, Maintenance and Overhaul of the Front 
Suspension, October 1955 849 16
Lancia Avrelia Uso E Manutenzione (photocopy) 2661 39
Lancia Beta Coupe Concise Repair Shop Manual 2644 38
Lancia Coupe Instruction Book 2884 41
Lancia Instructions on the Maintenance of the Lancia Dilambda Model 2878 41
Lancia Lancia Coupe, Lancia H.P.E. Instruction Book 2883 41
Lancia Technical Data, 1980 2691 39
Land Rover Series II Petrol & Diesel Models Owner’s Manual, August 1960 1522 27
Land Rover Workshop Manual for Petrol and Deisel Models 88 and 109, 1961 140 5
Land-Rover Owner’s Instruction Manual, Part No. 4846 U.K. Edition, December 1966 2772 41
Land-Rover Owner’s Maintenance Manual Incorporating Free Service and 
Maintenance Schedules Covering Series IIA Regular and Long, Series IIB Forward 
Control, Petrol and Diesel Models, Negative Earth Electrical System, Part No. 4852, 
September 1966 (reissued May 1967)

2885 41

LaSalle Operator’s Manual, Edition No. 350 2647 38
LaSalle Operator’s Manual, Edition No. 36-51 2646 38
Lavalette Bosch Equipements Electriques pour tous Vehicles, 1933 3056 43
Laystall Motor Engineering Works Special Motor Repairs 1178 22
Laystall Special Motor Repairs 1187 22
Laystall Specialized Motor Engineering, 1936 109 3
Laystall Specialized Motor Repairs, 1935 1188 22
Le Catalog des Catalogues, 1927 296 8
Le Catalog des Catalogues, 1928 295 8
Le Catalog des Catalogues, 1934 299 8
Le Catalog des Catalogues, 1946 293 8
Le Catalog des Catalogues, 1948 298 8
Le Catalogue des Catalogues (Guide de L’acheteur), 1932 284 8
Le Catalogue des Catalogues guide de l‘acheteur, 1934 1109 21
Le Dunlop Cord Ballon 2396 35
Le Graissage des 5 et 10 hp Citroen Approuve par les Usines Citroen 1915 30
Le Store-Tendelet Penin 3327 44
Lea-Francis Cars 2 ½ Litre Sports Car (I.F.S. Model) 18h.p. models Instruction Book 1057 21
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Lea-Francis Instruction Book 2649 38
Les Carburateurs Solex Montes en Serie sur les Moteurs Francais, 1936-1944 
Tableau de Reglage No. 10, February 1945

3167 44

Les Pneus Competition Michelin 2330 35
Les Secrets Du Graissage Automobile 678 13
Lester Tire Co. : TBA Data Book (Tire dealer) 1969 3416 45
Leyland Diesel Generating Unit Type GU.600 Maintenance Handbook 794 14
Leyland Fuel Oil Storage, 1946 1071 21
Leyland Instruction Book for Standard Petrol Chassis 1056 21
Leyland Passenger Vehicles Service Manual 783 14
Leyland Service Manual 0350 Vertical Diesel Engine Chapter 3L 792 14
Leyland Service Manual for Passenger Vehicles 3079 43
Leyton Tyre 7 Rubber Co. Ltd General Motor Factors Transport Service Equipment 1229 22
LF Clifford Ltd Exchange Service 68 3
Light Your Way to Safety and Bigger Profits with Lucas 2164 34
Lincoln Model 76H Operator’s Manual, April 1947 813 15
Lione Safety First Replacement Steering Worm Nuts 63 3
List of Spare Parts for the Morgan Runabout 3309 44
LJ Brenner LTD Trade and Retail Price List No. 175, 1960 32 2
Lockheed British Hydraulic Brakes Cars and Light Commercial Vehicles Service 
Manual 890 17
Lockheed British Hydraulic Brakes Cars and Light Commercial Vehicles Service 
Manual 1225 22
Lockheed British Made Hydraulic Brakes Interchangeable Parts Catalogue 991 20
Lockheed British Made Hydraulic Brakes Spare Parts Catalogue No. 45 989 20
Lockheed Fluid Brakes 1293 22
Lockheed Hydraulic Brake Co. Ltd. Application List of Repair Kits, Replacement 
Cylinders, Brake Shoes & Hoses, 1935-1947 (inclusive) Sealed Edition, 1966 1113 21
Lockheed Hydraulic Brake Co. Ltd. Application List of Repair Kits, Replacement 
Cylinders, Brake Shoes & Hoses, 4th Edition, 1966 1114 21
Lockheed Hydraulic Brake Parts Catalogue Vehicle Application List 1935-1947 incl., 
5th Edition Volume 1 1007 20
Lockheed Hydraulic Brake Parts Catalogue Volume 2 1008 20
Lockheed Hydraulic Brakes Spare Parts Catalogue, 2nd Edition 2125 34
Lockheed Hyrdrovac Servo Breaking Units 2126 34
Lockheed Interchangeability List of Repair Kits 891 17
Lockheed Power Braking for 15 CWT to 2 Ton Commercial Vehicles 2128 34
Lockheed Repair Kits and Spare Parts Catalogue, 4th Edition 1935 to 1958 2131 34
Lockheed Replacement Cylinders, Repair Kits, Brake Shoes Application List 1112 21
Lockheed Service Manual for Cars and Light Vehicles 1221 22
Lockheed Two Leading Shoe Hydraulic Brakes Service Manual 889 17
Lockheed Vehicle Application 1948 onwards, Volume 2 2705 40
Lockwood Adjustable Track Rod End 61 3
Lodge Spark Plug Information 131 4
Longstone Garage Price List, March 1985 2363 35
Lotus Elan +2 Workshop Manual 2678 39



Lotus Elan Plus 2 1962/74 Autobooks Special Workshop Manual, 1981 870 16
Lotus Elan Workshop Manual 814 15
Lotus Europa All Models Workshop Manual, June 1974 1430 26
Lotus Europa Twin Cam Owners Handbook, 1971 620 13
Lotus Master Parts List for Elan S1, S2 and Coupe, 1966 2654 38
Lotus Series Two, Three & Four Seven Owners Manual 1411 25
Loxhams Garages Ltd. Your Passport to Carefree Motoring Service Manual 1180 22
Lubrication & Maintenance Schedule for the 1 ½ Litre Riley 3348 44
Lubrication & Maintenance Schedule for the 90 h.p. 2 ½ Litre Riley the oil 
exclusively recommended by Riley

3347 44

Lubrication & Maintenance Schedule for the M.G. Midget Series T.C, 3rd Edition, 
November 1948

2786 41

Lubrication and Care of the Wilson Pre-Selective Self-Changing Gearbox 114 3
Lubrication and care of the Wilson Pre-Selective Self-Changing Gearbox 1279 22
Lubrication and Care of the Wilson pre-selective self-changing gearbox 2563 37
Lubrication of the “Foden” Steam Wagon Gargoyle Technical Series No. 4 (Fourth 
Edition) 192 6
Lubrication of the Automobile No. 2 The Chassis 707 13
Lucas 12 Volt Zener Diode Charge Control for Motor Cycles 2132 34
Lucas 12-Volt T.A.C. Ignition Incorporating Transistor Unit Model TAC3 Part No. 
47193 Fitting Instructions, Publication No. 2406

2157 34

Lucas Alternator Set, 12 volt A.C. Equipment for Cars or Commercial Vehicles 1629 28
Lucas Alternators Power in hand for heavier than normal electrical loads 1630 28
Lucas Alternators Power in Hand for heavier than normal electrical loads, 
Publication No. 2346B

1621 28

Lucas Auxiliary Lamps, Horns and General Accessories for Motor Cycles, Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles, Publication No.1654

2150 34

Lucas B90 Factory Exchange Service Specification for Agricultural, Industrial and 
Marine engines 1939-1957, Catalogue No. 1475

1632 28

Lucas B90 Factory Exchange Service Specification for Cars & Commercial Vehicles 
1939-1957, Catalogue No. 1474

1633 28

Lucas B90 Factory Exchange Service Specifications for Motor Cycles 1939-1957 31 2
Lucas B90 Unit Exchange Service Recommended Trade & Retail Price List Additional 
Information Always Refer to Supplement First, Supplement No. 1, Publication No. 
X120, Series 2 Fifth Edition, January 1967

2163 34

Lucas Batteries for Pwer Stamina & Dependability, Publication No. 105, October 
1936

3033 42

Lucas Batteries Leadership, 1930 3038 42
Lucas Blue Start Bulb with Car and Motor Cycle Application Charts, Catalogue No. 
821

1645 28

Lucas Britain’s Best Battery make the most of this Battery Sales Campaign 1619 28
Lucas C.A.V. Equipment and Spare Parts Master Catalogue for Cars and Commercial 
Vehicles 1945-1960

1636 28

Lucas C.A.V. Quality Equipment and Spare Parts Cars & Commercial Vehicles B.M.C. 
1963 , August 1963

2181 34
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Lucas C.A.V. -Rotax Batteries Equipment and Spares, Catalogue No. 400B, 1930-1939 260 8
Lucas C.A.V. Rotax Batteries, Equipment and Spares 1930-1939, Catalogue No. 400B 2177 34
Lucas C.A.V. Rotax Batteries, Equipment and Spares, Catalogue No. 400, September 
1935

2178 34

Lucas C.A.V. Rotax Carbon Brushes for Dynamos Starters Magnetos Horns Etc, 
Publication No. S.92, September 1931

2282 35

Lucas C.A.V. Rotax Dynamotor, Starter and Ignition Section General Price List of 
Armature Rewinds, List No. GRRR33, February 1933

2281 35

Lucas Cables for Cars, Motor-cycles & Commercial Vehicles 1648 28
Lucas Car Accessories, Publication No. 1034C 2143 34
Lucas Car Accessories, Publication No. 1034F 2144 34
Lucas CAV Rotax Batteries Equipment and Spares, Catalogue No. 400B, 1939 3057 43
Lucas CAV Rotax Battery Service 3036 42
Lucas CAV Rotax Genuine Brushes Dynamo and Starter Brush Stocks for every 
purpose

3355 44

Lucas Clearway Windscreen Wiper Arms & Blades 1346 23
Lucas Coil Ignition Equipment Service Manual, 1967 1533 27
Lucas Compensated Voltage Control Dynamo Equipment with LR3 Regulator, 
Instruction Booklet No. 267B

3039 42

Lucas Compensated Voltage Control Dynamo Equipment with Single Contact Type 
Regulators, Instruction Booklet No. 501

3035 42

Lucas Cyclealities and Motor Cyclealities, 1931 739 14
Lucas Cyclealities and motor Cyclealities, 1932 748 14
Lucas Cyclealities and motor Cyclealities, 1935 751 14
Lucas Dynamos 1654 28
Lucas Electrical Equipment & Accessories for Motor-Cycles, November 1935 3043 42
Lucas Electrical Equipment for Overdrives and Automatic Transmissions Borg 
Warner, Laycock de Normanville

2134 34

Lucas Electrical Equipment for Overdrives and Automatic Transmissions Borg 
Warner, Laycock de Normanville

2153 34

Lucas Electrical Equipment for Overdrives and Automatic Transmissions, Publication 
No. 1451

1646 28

Lucas Electrical Equipment for the Borg-Warner Overdrive, Publication SB524, 
November 1956

1649 28

Lucas Equipment & Spare Parts for Agricultural and Industrial Machinery and 
Marine Engines Master Catalogue 1254 22
Lucas Equipment and Spare Parts 1951-1952 Cars and Commercial Vehicles 40 2
Lucas Equipment and Spare Parts 1951-1953 Cars and Commercial Vehicles 42 2
Lucas Equipment and Spare Parts Deals for 1951 125 4
Lucas Equipment and Spare Parts Master Catalogue, Publication 400D 1637 28
Lucas Equipment Car Equipment Details and Spare Parts Lists for Miscellaneous 
Cars, circa 1950

2226 35

Lucas Equipment Price List B90 46 3
Lucas Equipment Section 1 Ignition, Generator, and Starting Motor Spare Parts 
1939-50, Catalogue No. 721

2227 35



Lucas Equipment Section III Electric Horns, Screenwipers, “Traffficators”, Switches, 
Control Boxes, Warning Lights, Ammeters, Steering Column Controls, and Spare 
Parts 1939-50, Catalogue No. 723

2225 35

Lucas F700 Headlamp Service Replacements, Publication No. HSR/TRI, October 1966 1626 28
Lucas Factory Exchange Service B90 39 2
Lucas Factory Exchange Service B90 Trade Price List, 2nd Edition 38 2
Lucas Factory Exchange Service B90 Trade Price List, 8th Edition 37 2
Lucas Factory Exchange Service, Publication No. 1110B 2141 34
Lucas Fast Sellers for Cars and Commercial Vehicles Publication No.725 
Supplement, September 1965

1579 27

Lucas Fast Sellers for Cars and Commercial Vehicles Publication No.725, January 
1965

1578 27

Lucas Four-Lamp Direction-Indication Circuits Incorporating Lucas Flasher Unity 
Model FL3

1647 28

Lucas Freelite Wind Driven Electric Lighting Plant 24 Volt Provides Light from the 
Wind

1643 28

Lucas Genuine Spare Parts List Display Cards of Fast-Moving Lines 3354 44
Lucas Genuine Spare Parts List of Cabinets & Boxes of Sundry Spare Parts 3353 44
Lucas Genuine Spares Service Ignition Spares Vol. No. 1/No.710 322 9
Lucas Genuine Spares Service Including B90 Scheme 123 4
Lucas Great Britain and Northern Ireland Lighting Regulations for Mechanically 
Propelled Vehicles, Seventh Edition, December 1965

1650 28

Lucas Group Service Organisation in Europe, 1968 2142 34
Lucas Ignition Spare Parts for Agricultural, Car, Motor-Cycle and Commercial 
Vehicles

2137 34

Lucas Ignition Spare Parts for Agricultural, Car, Motor-Cycle and Commercial 
Vehicles, Publication No. 1454

2136 34

Lucas Information on the New Flashing Lamp Direction Indicator Regulations, 
Supplement No. 1 to SB515, 5th Edition, March 1964

2158 34

Lucas Instrument Panels Nos 15 & 7 Switchboxes Types SO & SM and Cut-out & 
Fuse Type CG Spare Parts, July 1927

2269 35

Lucas Lamp Spare Parts for Agricultural, Car, Motor-Cycle and Commercial Vehicles 2133 34
Lucas Lamp Spare Parts for Agricultural, Car, Motor-Cycle and Commercial Vehicles, 
Publication No.1452

2149 34

Lucas Large Vehicle Lighting Regulations (Great Britain) Supplement No. 1 to 4th  
Edition of SB515, February 1963

1651 28

Lucas Leadership Export Cyclealities and Motor Cyclealities, 1932 3044 42
Lucas Lighting News Lamps & Winter Motoring, Publication No. 2671 2145 34
Lucas Lighting News Lamps & Winter Motoring, Publication No. 2671 2167 34
Lucas Lighting Regulations for Mechanically Propelled Vehicles, Fourth Edition, May 
1962

1653 28

Lucas Lighting Regulations for Mechanically Propelled Vehicles, Publication No. 
SB515A, December 1955

1652 28

Lucas Magnetos Types KSA1, KSA2, KSAV Spare Parts, October 1927 2267 35
Lucas Magnets Types KL1, KL2, KLV Spare Parts, October 1927 2268 35
Lucas Market Research per 100 Vehicles 2156 34



Lucas Mirrors Flashers & Trafficators for Motor Cars and Commercial Vehicles 2138 34
Lucas Mirrors Flashers & Trafficators for Motor Cars and Commercial Vehicles 2154 34
Lucas moralities 1910 motor lamps. 249 8
Lucas Motor Essentials for Recommended Prices Refer No. 569 Price List 2166 34
Lucas Motor Lamps & Motoralities, October 1929 (photocopy) 2176 34
Lucas Motor Lamps and Motoralities, 1931 44 3
Lucas Motoralities and Electricalities Motor Lamps, Season 1912 3040 42
Lucas Motoring Essentials 43 3
Lucas Motoring Essentials 2160 34
Lucas News Christmas number, December 1964 2155 34
Lucas News Spring Number, April 1964 2165 34
Lucas Notes of the Filling-in and Charging of Lucas and C.A.V. Lead-Acid Batteries, 
Publication No. 732D, June 1949

1644 28

Lucas Popular Selected Spare Parts for Cars, Motor Cycles, Commercial Vehicles, 
Tractors, Lighting, Starting, Ignition, February 1960

1580 27

Lucas Quality Equipment & Spare parts for Motor Cycles 1936-1957 Master 
Catalogue, Publication 716A

1622 28

Lucas Quality Equipment and Spare Parts 1963-Standard & Triumph cars and 
commercial vehicles, July 1963

1631 28

Lucas Quality Equipment and Spare Parts Jaguar 1963, August 1963 2182 34
Lucas Quality Equipment B90 Factory Exchange Service, Publication No. 711B 1635 28
Lucas Quality Equipment Car Equipment Details and Spare Parts for Austin Coach, 
1950 356 9
Lucas Quality Equipment Car Equipment Details and Spare Parts for Various English 
Built Cars, 1948-1958

1469 26

Lucas Quality Equipment Catalogue No. 920, 1952 122 4
Lucas Quality Equipment Dynamo and Starter Spare Parts Catalogue No. 712B 325 9
Lucas Quality Equipment Electric Horns, Screenwipers, “Trafficators”, Switches, 
Control Boxes, Warning Lights, Ammeters, Steering Column Controls and Spare 
Parts, Publication No. 714 321 9
Lucas Quality Equipment Fast Moving Spare Parts Catalogue No.690D 324 9
Lucas Quality Equipment Lamps, Accessories and Spare Parts, publication No.713 318 9
Lucas Quality Equipment Misc. Parts Catalogue 1 120 4
Lucas Quality Equipment Misc. Parts Catalogue 2 121 4
Lucas Quality Equipment Popular Selected Genuine Spare Parts Catalogue No. 690E 323 9
Lucas Quality Equipment: Lamps, Accessories, and Spare Parts 124 4
Lucas Rear Lamps for Motor Cycles, Cars and Commercial Vehicles 2151 34
Lucas Recommended Price List Additional Information Always Refer to Supplement 
First, Supplement No. 1, Publication No. 569, Series 2  Fifth Edition, January 1967

2162 34

Lucas Recommended Retail Prices 36 2
Lucas Running Instruction for the Lucas coil Ignition Equipment, Instruction Booklet 
No. 111E

3037 42

Lucas Running Instructions for the Electric Starting and Lighting System (Combined 
Unit)

3034 42

Lucas Running Instructions for the Lucas Type LF1 Combined Lighting & Ignition Set 
for Motor-Cycles, First Edition

3046 43

Lucas Sales Campaign Fog and Long Range Lamps, Limited Circulation 2159 34
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Lucas Service Bulletin Digest, 1953-1954 1584 27
Lucas Service Bulletin Digest, 1954-1955 1585 27
Lucas Service Bulletin Digest, 1956-1957 1586 27
Lucas Service Bulletin Digest, Publication No. SB558, 1968 3285 44
Lucas Spare Parts & Complete Units for Miscellaneous Cars, circa 1931-1934 2284 35
Lucas Spare Parts for Generators and Starting Motors for Agricultural, Marine, Car 
and Motor Cycle

2139 34

Lucas Spare Parts for Generators and Starting Motors for Agricultural, Marine, Car 
and Motor Cycle

2152 34

Lucas Spare Parts List and Complete Units Armstrong Siddeley 12 h.p. Model 1931, 
January 1933

2283 35

Lucas Spare Parts List No. S M45 Starter Series, March 1930 2270 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S44 C25 Cycle Dynamo Lighting Set Series, July 1930 2280 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S53 PT9/1 Switchboards, July 1930 2274 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S55 DD Dynamo Series, July 1930 2276 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S57 DC Dynamo Series, July 1930 2275 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S73 DM6S/2 Dynamotors, November 1930 2278 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S75 DM7 Dynamotors, July 1930 2277 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S77 MT77 & MT93 Starters, November 1930 2272 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S78 RM35 Starters, November 1930 2271 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S79 MT8, MT9, MT58 & MT95 Starters, November 1930 2273 35
Lucas Spare Parts List No. S9 M418 Starter Series, April 1930 2279 35
Lucas Spare Parts Master Price List, 1948 35 2
Lucas Specialised Lighting Equipment, Publication No. 2691 2168 34
Lucas SR Magnetos, Publication No. 718 1656 28
Lucas Switches Relays Fuse Boxes Horn Pushes for Agricultural, Marine, Car and 
General Purposes

2140 34

Lucas Switches Relays Fuse Boxes Horn Pushes for Agricultural, Marine, Car and 
General Purposes 

2135 34

Lucas Technical Service Bulletin Digest, Publication no. SB533, 1959 3280 44
Lucas Technical Service Electrical Equipment for the Borg-Warner Overdrive, 
Publication SB524, November 1956

2065 32

Lucas Technical Service Generator Output Control Units, Publication No. SB470 4th  
Edition

1628 28

Lucas Technical Service Service Bulletin Digest 1952-1953, Publication No. SB513, 
1953 801 14
Lucas Technical Service Service Bulletin Digest, Publication No. SB538, 1960 3281 44
Lucas Technical Service Service Bulletin Digest, Publication No. SB545, 1963 3282 44
Lucas Technical Service Service Bulletin Digest, Publication No. SB553, 1966 3283 44
Lucas Technical Service Service Bulletin Digest, Publication No. SB554, 1967 3284 44
Lucas Useful Accessories 3387 45
Lucas Useful Accessories, November 1935 1224 22
Lucas Vehicle Manufacturers Part Number Cross Reference Details, 1966 30 2
Lucas Vehicle Wiring Chart, Publication No. 1018 1608 27
Lucas Why Twelve Volts?, Publication No. 775D 1627 28
Lucas Windshield Wiper 1252 22



Lucas/B.M.C. Cross-Reference 1605 27
Lucas-Startix Automatic Starting Equipment, Instruction Booklet No. 216B 3306 44
Luvax Hydraulic Shock Absorbers Instructions for Care and Maintenance Instruction 
Booklet No.199C 1305 23
Luvax Hydraulic Shock Absorbers Instructions for Care and Maintenance Instruction 
Booklet No.199E 1306 23
M.F. Dobbins Corvette Parts Specializing in Detail Items Labels, Hardware, 
Literature the Vette Vues Fact Books, Catalog No. 861, March 1986

2188 34

M.G. Morris Liley & Wolseley Smiths Equipment Schedules for Smiths Motor 
Accessories Ltd. And Subsidiary Companies 219 7
M.Pansier-Respaut Equipments Electriques et tour Accessoires pour Automobiles, 
1933

2707 40

MAB Soiete des Etablissements Malicet & Blin Catalogue des piees de3 rechange 
des chassis montes sans moteur, June 1927

2264 35

Maintenance Handbook ¾ ton and 1-ton 2500 Series Forward Control and 
Passenger Models Petrol and Diesel, Publication No. 876

2631 38

Maintenance Handbook ¾ ton Forward Control and Passenger Models 1500 Series I 
Petrol and Diesel, Publication No. 747A

2544 37

Maintenance Handbook ¾ ton Forward Control and Passenger Models Series II 
Petrol and Diesel, Publication No. 798

2545 37

Maintenance Handbook 1500 and 2500 Series Forward Control Models Petrol and 
Diesel, Publication No. 903

2546 37

Maintenance Handbook Commer Light Van Models 2533 37
Maintenance Handbook Commer Light Van Models, Part No. 6601459 2548 37
Maintenance Handbook Commer Light Van Models, Part No. 73038003 2547 37
Maintenance Instructions for Lucas Electrical Equipment, Publication No. 675B 3349 44
Maintenance Instructions for Porsche Bodies, Karosserie Reutter 520 12
Maintenance Instructions Lucas Electrical Equipment for motor-cycles 3346 44
Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley 18 h.p. 2.3 Litre Motor Car with 
Preselector Gearbox

2522 37

Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley 18 h.p. 2.3 litre Motor Car with 
Preselector Gearbox, MC12|6|51

2469 37

Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley 18 h.p. 2.3 litre Motor Car with 
Synchromesh Gearbox, MC8|4|51

2470 37

Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley 2 Litre 16 h.p. 2521 37
Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire 3.4 Litre model 
Preselector

2524 37

Maintenance Manual for the Armstrong Siddeley Sapphire Model 234 Synchromesh 
Gearbox

2468 37

Maintenance Manual for Willys Truck ¼ Ton 4 x 4 as built for the U.S. Government 
Model MB, 1943 810 15
Man Sada Motor Coach Caravan Car & Boat Fitting Cloths, Carpets, Hoodings etc. 1617 28
Management of White & Poppe Carburetters, 1912 3170 44
Manual of Instructions Alvis Three Litre Model T.A.21 2476 37
Manual of Instructions Alvis Three Litre Models T.A.21 and T.C.21 2475 37
Manual of the MG Midget Short Chassis, 1931-1932 770 14



Manuel d’Entretien Opel Kadett Olympia Indications Importantes pour la Securite, 
2nd Edition, 1968

2587 38

Manuel d’entretien pour Voitures Opel Olympia 2592 38
Manuel D’Instruction Automobiles Cadillac V-63, 1925 1923 30
Manuel D’instrutions pour votre Opel, 1937 2593 38
Manuel Descriptif de la 18CV Opel Voiture de Precision Construite en Serie 2589 38
Manuel Du Conductor De Voitures Serpollet, 1906 141 8
Manuel Pratique de L’Automobiliste, Nouvelle Edition completement refondue 163 
figures dessinees par l’auteur

3114 43

Manuel Pratique De Technique Automobile Renault 30 TS 173 5
Manufacturer’s Trade Price List of Carriage & Automobile Trimmings Reps, Terries, 
Plushes, Webbing, &c. 

2202 34

Marchal Fine Automobile Lighting, 1959 749 14
Marles Steering Gear Double Roller Type 1297 22
Marles-Weller Steering Gear 64 3
Marshall & Co Motor Accessory Factors Whole Sale Only 1325 23
Maserati Merak AM122 Use and Maintenance 2996 42
Masons Motor Factors Tyre Distributors Accessories Garage Equipment 
Components Wholesale Only 1340 23
Master List of Vauxhall-Bedford Authorised Service Parts 6 1
Master Parts List for the Austin Eight and Ten Vans Types AV.1 & AV.1L, Publication 
No. 578, September 1949

2193 34

Master Parts List for the Austin Eight Van Types AV.1 and AV.IL, Publication No. 578, 
September 1949

2089 33

Master Parts List for the Austin Sixteen (Types BS.I & BS.IL), 1948 29 2
Master Price List (No.8) of Genuine Citroen Spare Parts All Models, 1936 1544 27
Mathis Automobiles Prix Courant des Pieces Detachees 1556 27
Mazda 323 Owner’s Manual, 1977 1978 30
Mazda 818 Owner’s Manual, 1977 1977 30
Mazda Distributors & Dealers in Europe, 1976 1976 30
Mazda Livret d’ Apres-Vente, 1977 1975 30
McLaughlin-Buick Canada Reference Book for 1926 Special Six Master Six, 1926 1426 26
Meadows High Efficiency Car Engines Type 4ED 4-Cylinder 69 m/m Bore x 100 m/m 
Stroke Standard and Brooklands Types, Catalogue No. F.121

3022 42

Meadows’ Automotive Components Four-Cylinder Overhead Valve Water Cooled 
Engines Types E.C. & E.C./A

3027 42

Meadows’ Automotive Components Syx-Cylinder Overhead Valve Water Cooled 
Engines and Engine Clutch & Gear Box Units Types 6 E.P.C. & 6 E.S.C., Catalogue 
No.70/2 (photocopy)

3020 42

Mechanical Service Parts List AKD 3527 Austin A55 Cambridge (Mark II) and A60, 
Austin A55 and A60 Countryman, Morris Oxford (Series V and VI), Morris Traveller 
(Series V and VI), Wolseley 15/60 and 16/60 235 8
Mechanical Service Parts List Austin and Morris Mini-Saloons A-A2S7 : M-A2S4, 
AKD3502

2721 41

Mercedes-Benz 190SL Supplement to Workshop Manual Type 190, August 1958 2683 39
Mercedes-Benz 250S Owner’s Manual Edition A 791 14
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Mercedes-Benz 55CV Annexe description, mise en marche et entretien de la 
voiture, No. 6203F 816 15
Mercedes-Benz 600 1063 21
Mercedes-Benz 600 Owner’s Manual Edition A 755 14
Mercedes-Benz a compresseur Type S description et instruction pour l’entretien de 
la voiture, No. 6207F 818 15
Mercedes-Benz Modele 230 Description No. 6243F 621 13
Mercedes-Benz Motor Car 100/140 h.p. Type 630, Instruction Book 6206E 758 14
Mercedes-Benz Motor Car Type 540K with Supercharger Instruction Book No. 6229E 830 15
Mercedes-Benz Motor Cars 110/160 h.p. Type K Instruction Book No. 6205E 788 14
Mercedes-Benz Motor Cars Model 460 Instruction Book No. 6208E 787 14
Mercedes-Benz Motor Cars Models 320 & 350 Instruction Book No. 6203E 789 14
Mercedes-Benz Service Europa 826 15
Mercedes-Benz Service Information, September 1961 2718 40
Mercedes-Benz Type 170S-D Catalog A, 1953 1064 21
Mercedes-Benz Type 180 D Spare Parts List, 1957 24 2
Mercedes-Benz Type 180 Spare Parts List Edition C, 1957 971 19
Mercedes-Benz Type 190 SL Catalog A, 1955 1479 27
Mercedes-Benz Type 190D Spare Parts List Edition A, July 1958 967 19
Mercedes-Benz Type 190SL Catalog B, 1957 762 14
Mercedes-Benz Type 190SL Catalog C, 1959 1477 27
Mercedes-Benz Type 190SL Manuel d’Atelier 859 16
Mercedes-Benz Type 200 No. 6202F 761 14
Mercedes-Benz Type 219 Catalog A, 1956 1478 27
Mercedes-Benz Type 220 S Catalog B, 1957 1476 27
Mercedes-Benz Type 220 S Spare Parts List, 1957 25 2
Mercedes-Benz Type 220 Sb Catalog B, 1960 1475 27
Mercedes-Benz Type 220 SE Spare Parts List, 1958 23 2
Mercedes-Benz Type 230-250 Catalog A, 1968 757 14
Mercedes-Benz Type 230SL Catalog B, 1964 812 15
Mercedes-Benz Type 260 Description, mise en marche et entretien de la voiture No. 
6211F 756 14
Mercedes-Benz Type 300 SL Roadster Spare Parts List Edition A, August 1957 2679 39
Mercedes-Benz Type 300SL Catalog A, 1955 342 9
Mercedes-Benz Type M 115 Engine Spare Parts List, Edition B, August 1969 2680 39
Mercedes-Benz Type M 130 Injection Engine Engine Spare Parts List, Edition A, 
January 1968

2681 39

Mercedes-Benz Type OM 615 Engine Spare Parts List, Edition B, January 1969 2684 39
Mercedes-Cardan-Wagen Vierzylinder 22/50 und 28/60 PS Modell 1911/14, 1915 622 13
Mercury V-8 Model 69M Operators Manual, 1946 790 14
Mestre & Blatege Automobiles Fournitures, 1908-1909 832 15
Mestre & Blatge Automobiles Aviation, 1910-1911 2450 36
Mestre & Blatge Paris Catalogue No. 50 2462 36
Mestre & Blatge Paris Catalogue No. 86 2463 36
Mestre et Blatge  Paris 2438 35
Mestre et Blatge Paris, 1929 371 9
Metamet Priced Catalogue of Jeep Spares, 1953 2638 38
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Metropolitan 1500 Graphoref 17 Owners Service Parts List 1134 21
Metropolitan Series 1500 Owner’s Manual, 1957 829 15
MG 1100 Driver’s Handbook 767 14
MG 2.6 Litre WA Type Service Parts List 981 20
MG All Models Service Parts Price List, 1956 1004 20
MG All Models Service Parts Price List, August 1955 904 17
MG Maestro Efi, 1985 1547 27
MG Magnette KN Saloon Series Instruction Manual, 1934 958 19
MG Magnette Mark III Supplement to Service Parts List AKD953, 1965 1019 20
MG Magnette Mark III, 1959, Part No. AKD734 3032 42
MG Magnette Series ZA Operation Manual Second Edition 2787 41
MG Magnette Series ZA Workshop Manual, Issue 3 2118 33
MG Magnette Service Parts List 2988 42
MG Metro 1300 & Turbo, 1982 1529 27
MG MGA Preliminary Service Parts List, Publication AKD599 3028 42
MG Midget Mark II Driver’s Handbook 768 14
MG Midget Series TC Instruction Manual, March 1950 2117 33
MG Midget Series TC Service Parts List AKD856, Fourth Issue 933 18
MG Midget Series TC Service Parts List, Fourth Issue, AKD856 1000 20
MG Midget Series TD and Series TF Workshop Manual 2122 33
MG Midget Series TD Operation Manual 764 14
MG Midget Series TD Service Parts List Second Issue, June 1958 903 17
MG Midget Series TF Illustrated List of Service Parts, May 1954 934 18
MG Midget Service Parts List First Edition, April 1961 905 17
MG One and A Quarter Litre Series Y Illustrated List of Service Parts, Issue One, 1947 1002 20
MG One and a Quarter Litre Series Y Owner’s Handbook Exports Edition 1270 22
MG One and A Quarter Litre Series YB Service Parts List, Second Issue AKD832, June 
1958 1001 20
MG One and a Quarter Litre Series YB Workshop Manual 1274 22
MG One-and-a-half litre VA types Instructions Manual Distributors Dealers and 
Retail Dealers, June 1937 956 19
MG PMG 772 Part No. AKD 734 907 18
MG Series MGA 1600 Driver’s Handbook 773 14
MG Series MGA Operational Manual, Seventh edition, AKD598F 828 15
MG Series MGA Twin Cam Service Parts List, Third Edition AKD1296 1003 20
MG Series MGA Twin Cam Workshop Manual 1273 22
MG Series MGA Workshop Manual 2119 33
MG Series YB Service Parts List, AKD832 2989 42
MG Service Parts List Part AKD734 2987 42
MG Two-Litre Instruction Manual 957 19
Michelin cartes et guides catalogue, 1995 2331 35
Michelin Cycle and Motor Cycle Tyres, No. 250, 1913 2379 35
Michelin Information Press, October 1978 2339 35
Michelin Information Press, October 1980 2338 35
Michelin Information Press, September 1982 2337 35
Michelin les pneus pour voitures de tourisme 3356 44
Michelin petit guide de la competition automobile 2332 35



Michelin Price List of Cycle and Motor Cycle Tyres, Season 1912-1913, October 1912 2370 35
Michelin Technical Data, 1978 233 7
Michelin Technical Data, August 1960 2347 35
Mid America Corvette Supplies Assembly Instruction Manual, 1977 872 16
Mileage and the Modern Tyre 2354 35
Minerva Motors Auto Traction Anvers Catalogue des Pieces de Rechange des 
Vehicules a Moteur 20hp (90 x 140), 1922 1017 20
Minerva Motors Instructions pour le Graissage et l’entretien des Camion Tracteurs 
Autobus Auto-Traction

2514 37

Minerva Motors Instructions pour le Graissage et l’entretien des Chassis Minerva 6-
Cylindres 12 C.V.

2513 37

Minerva Motors Societe Anonyme Instructions pour le Graissage et l’Entretien des 
chassis Minerva a moteurs sans soupapes 16 h.p. Type AD 633 13
Minilite Magnesium Alloy Wheels for improved BMC Mini Performance 2356 35
Mitsubishi Manuel d’Information Technique Sigma, 1991 13 1
Mobil Oil Company Limited Dealers in Great Britain, 1966 685 13
Mobiloil Chart and Retail Prices, 1931 695 13
Model “A” Ford Restoration & Maintenance Handbook Volume 1 by Paul Moller, 
1981 191 6
Model A Ford Restoration & Maintenance Handbook Volume 2, 1984 116 3
Model F.A.I.P. Self-Starting Downdraught Solex Carburettor (BI-Starter) Instruction 
Booklet

3184 44

Models F.AI. and A.I.C. Self-Starting Downdraught Solex Carburettor (BI-Starter) 
Instruction Booklet

3183 44

Modern Motor Repair Dealing with the overhaul and repair of recent models of the 
following popular makes: Austin, Morris, Rover, Riley, Triumph, Standard, M.G., 
Hillman, B.S.A., Ford, Jowett, Singer, Wolseley, Part 1 

2957 42

Modern Motor Repair Dealing with Up-To-Date Methods of Servicing, Overhauling 
and Repair Work, Vol.1

2956 42

Modern Petrols, Esso Petroleum Company 691 13
Monza Owner’s Manual, May 1978 1545 27
MoPar Parts List Kew Dodge Fargo De Soto Trucks 1703 28
MoPar Truck Dodge Fargo De Soto Parts List 1715 29
More Power from less Petrol the New Zenith U, September 1930 3180 44
Morgan Motor Co. Ltd. Malvern Link, The 4/4 Morgan Instruction Book 2550 37
Morgan Three-Wheeler Instruction Book 143 5
Morgan Three-Wheeler Spare Parts List Three Speed and Reverse Twin Engined 
Models 332 9
Morris 1 ½ Ton (S200) Service Parts List 229 7
Morris 10-cwt. Van Service Information, April 1938 850 16
Morris 11.9 HP and 14/28 HP Service Information, 1926 154 5
Morris 18-Ton (F.C. Diesel Prime Mover) Service Parts List, First Edition, AKD1581 2079 32
Morris 1-Ton 1 ½ Ton Series LD.1, LD. 2 Supplement to Service Parts List Showing 
Parts Peculiar to the 1 ½ Ton Series LDO.2 G.P.O. to be used in conjunction with 
part no. AKD925 Fourth Edition

2686 39

Morris 2-ton (T200) GPO Service Parts List 11 1
Morris 2-ton (T200) Service Parts List 12 1
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Morris 3-Ton G.P.O. Van (Series 304 F.C.) Contract KL/H/0775 Service Parts List, 
First Edition AKD1581

2087 33

Morris 3-ton Series 304 FC Service Parts List AKD1161 929 18
Morris 3-Ton, 5-Ton Series 3 Service Parts List Volume 3 201 6
Morris 4-Ton Series 404 Service Parts List 2091 33
Morris 5-Ton (Series 3) Prime Mover and Coach Service Parts List Volume 2 202 6
Morris 5-Ton (Series 504) Petrol and Diesel Schedule of Repair Charges, AKD1397, 
August 1959

2785 41

Morris 5-ton Series 504 (Prime Mover) Service Parts List, 1960 4 1
Morris 5-Ton Series 504 Service Parts List AKD922 927 18
Morris 7-Ton Series 702 Service Parts List, Third Edition, June 1960 2054 31
Morris and Austin Vehicles Price List of A.P.A. Guaranteed Replacement Parts 524 13
Morris Commercial 1 ½ ton Normal-Control Vehicles Workshop Manual, Book No. 
MC.II/II, June 1955 1256 22
Morris Commercial 1-Ton and 15-CWT Instruction Book, February 1934 2994 42
Morris Commercial 1-Ton and 15-CWT Instruction Book, January 1933 2993 42
Morris Commercial B.M.C. 7-Tonner Service Parts List 925 18
Morris Commercial ECV.13/5L, ECV.13/5R, ECVO.13/5L, ECVO.13/5R Models Service 
Parts List 939 18
Morris Commercial J/R, J/L Models Service Parts List 923 18
Morris Commercial LC4/R, LC4/L Chassis Service Parts List, February 1954 924 18
Morris Commercial One-Ton & 12 CWT. Trucks Manual, 1927 3001 42
Morris Commercial Part No. AKD 736 2051 31
Morris Commercial Part No. AKD736 926 18
Morris Commercial Part No. AKD736, October 1960 922 18
Morris Commercial R Type Instruction Book, Eighth Edition, December 1931 2991 42
Morris Commercial R13/40 and R11/40 Type Instruction Book, First Edition, 
February 1932

2992 42

Morris Commercial Service Parts List of Main Serviceable Body Items, January 1950 940 18
Morris Commercial Six-Wheeled Vehicle Manual, 1926/1927 3004 42
Morris Commercial Trucks Instruction Book 15-CWT and 1-Ton, May 1938 3002 42
Morris Commercial Workshop Manual ECV & FV Range of Models FV9/5, FVO12/5, 
FVO9/5, ECV13/5 R. & L., FV12/5, ECVO 13/5 R. & L., Book No. MC11/4

2722 41

Morris Commercial Workshop Manual Models LC and PV, Book No. MC11/2 2723 41
Morris Cowley Car Manual, 1931 2998 42
Morris Cowley Four Illustrated List of Spare Parts, April 1934 3066 43
Morris Cowley Series I and 1500 Service Parts List Third Edition, AKD1045 2703 40
Morris Cowley Six Illustrated List of Spare Parts, April 1934 3065 43
Morris Eight Duckhau’s Oiling Chart 688 13
Morris Eight Series E 1946 onwards Illustrated List of Spare Parts, November 1946 
(photocopy)

2670 39

Morris Factory Unit Replacement Exchange Scheme, April 1954 2108 33
Morris FF.K.240, FF.K.300 and FF.K.340 Volume 1 Engine, Clutch, Gearbox, Dynamo 
and Starter Service Parts List Incorporating the 5 Ton Series 504 Prime Mover, First 
Edition AKD3403

2088 33

Morris FG K 100 Service Parts List, AKD3226 2090 33
Morris Fours Series Issues Service Information, 1936 157 5



Morris General Service Information (Volume II), 1938 158 5
Morris General Service Information, 1934 137 5
Morris Half-Ton Van Series III Service Parts List 900 17
Morris Half-Ton Van Series III Service Parts List, Second Edition 3068 43
Morris Half-Ton Van Series III Service Parts List, Second Edition, AKD711 2044 31
Morris Half-Ton Van Series III Service Parts List, Third Edition AKD711 (photocopy) 2104 33
Morris Half-Ton Van Series MCV from Car No. 501 to Car No. 44098 Service Parts 
List Issue Two 901 17
Morris Half-Ton Van Workshop Manual 2 1
Morris Isis Saloon and Traveller Operation Manual, Third Edition 2977 42
Morris ISIS Saloon Schedule of Repair and Adjustment Charges Applicable to the 
United Kingdom, June 1955 1260 22
Morris ISIS Service Parts List Second Issue 2052 31
Morris Isis Six Illustrated List of Spare Parts, April 1934 3062 43
Morris ISIS Traveller Schedule of Repair and Adjustment Charges Applicable to the 
United Kingdom, June 1955 1259 22
Morris Isis Workshop Manual 156 5
Morris LCF and LCFO Vehicles Service Parts List, Third Edition, AKD827 2047 31
Morris Major Elite Workshop Manual, 1964 149 5
Morris Master List of Spare Parts Volume III 217 7
Morris Mini Minor Driver’s Handbook 1524 27
Morris Mini-Minor Schedule of Repair Charges AKD1187A, July 1960 1261 22
Morris Mini-Minor Service Parts List (Third Edition) 234 8
Morris Mini-Traveller Service Parts List, First Edition 3069 43
Morris Mini-Van Schedule of Repair Charges, February 1961 1881 30
Morris Mino 1000 2-Door and 4-Door Saloon Tourer and Traveller Mechanical 
Service Parts List, 1966

2069 32

Morris Minor (Series II and 1000) Supplement to Service Parts List AKD 743, Sixth 
Edition 446 10
Morris Minor 1000 2-Door and 4-Door Saloon Tourer and Traveller Mechanical 
Service Parts List, Issue 2 479 12
Morris Minor 1000 Driver’s Handbook, Publication AKD680K 3008 42
Morris Minor 1000 Driver’s Handbook, Publication No. AKD680H 3007 42
Morris Minor 1000 Saloon and Traveller Schedule of Repair Charges, Publication 
AKD811E, July 1960

3009 42

Morris Minor S.V. Models Illustrated List of Spare Parts, April 1932 3059 43
Morris Minor Series Ii & 1000 heater Installation, March 1958 3312 44
Morris Minor Series II and 1000 Service Parts List, Fifth Issue, March 1958 2171 34
Morris Minor Series II Service Parts List 1661 28
Morris Minor Series II Service Parts List 1702 28
Morris Minor Series MM Home Edition Workshop Manualo 1315 23
Morris Minor Series MM Operation Manual, Sixth Edition 3003 42
Morris Minor Series MM Service Parts List Fourth Issue 1727 29
Morris Minor Service Information, 1932 155 5
Morris Mono-Construction A Manual Compiled to Assist Those Concerned with the 
Rectification of Accident Damage 1316 23



Morris Mono-Construction: A Manual Compiled to Assist Those Concerned with the 
Rectification of Accident Damage 19 2
Morris Motors Ltd., 1930 845 15
Morris Oxford & Cowley Car Manual, 1926 2997 42
Morris Oxford & Cowley Car manual, 1928 3000 42
Morris Oxford & Cowley Car Manual, 1929 2999 42
Morris Oxford & Cowley Cars Illustrated List of Spare Part for 13.9 and 11.9 h.p. 
Models, February 1927

1723 29

Morris Oxford & Cowley Cars Illustrated List of Spare Parts for 14/28 and 11.9 h.p. 
models, July 1928

1714 29

Morris Oxford (Series V and VI) Service Parts List 213 7
Morris Oxford Cowley Car Manual, 1927 3014 42
Morris Oxford Series II Service Parts List 1728 29
Morris Oxford Series MO Operation Manual, Fifth Edition 3013 42
Morris Oxford Series MO Operation Manual, Second Edition 3006 42
Morris Oxford Series MO Service Parts List, Third Issue, January 1955 3067 43
Morris Oxford Series V and Series VI Service Parts List, Fourth Edition, AKD951 2075 32
Morris Oxford Series V Schedule of Repair Charges AKD1097, January 1959 1262 22
Morris Oxford Six 15 h.p. Manual, 1930 2990 42
Morris Oxford Traveller (Series V and Series VI) Service Parts List AKD 1577 210 6
Morris Oxford Traveller (Serries II, III, and IV) Service Parts List Third Edition, May 
1961

1678 28

Morris Part No. AKD732 861 16
Morris Part No. AKD732 1759 29
Morris Quarter-Ton G.P.O. Engineer’s Van 2045 31
Morris Quarter-Ton G.P.O. Van Service Parts List, Second Edition 846 16
Morris Quarter-Ton Van Including Series III Service Parts List Second Issue AKD559 906 18
Morris Quarter-Ton Van Service Parts List 214 7
Morris Quarter-Ton Van Service Parts List Third Edition 1705 29
Morris Schedule of Repaid, Upkeep & Adjustment Time Allowance for Morris Minor 
(Series MM), Morris Oxford (Series MO), Morris Six (Series MS), January 1950

2778 41

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for 11.9 h.p. & 14/28 h.p. 
4-cylinder models, January 1929

1869 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for all 1935 Morris 
Models

1879 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris 11.9 h.p. 
14/32 h.p. Four-cylinder Cars, February, 1933

1868 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Cowley Six 
Cars 1934 Models, March 1934

1872 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Eight Cars 
1935 Models, October 1934

1874 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Isis Six Cars 
1934 Models, June 1934

1875 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Minor Cars, 
January 1929

1873 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Minor S.V. 
Cars Long and Short Wheelbase 1934 Models, March 1934

1867 30
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Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Oxford Six 
Cars 1934 Models, June 1934

1870 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Ten Four Cars 
1935 Models, October 1934

1877 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Ten Six Cars 
1934 Models, March 1934

1871 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for Morris Twelve Four 
Cars 1935 Models, October 1934

1876 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for the Series II Models, 
December 1935

1878 30

Morris Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges Morris Eight Series E, 
March 1939

1880 30

Morris Service Letters 1938 147 5
Morris Service Letters, 1939 1318 23
Morris Service Parts List 7 Ton Series 702AKD1581 2685 39
Morris Service Parts List Part No. AKD732 (1) 3029 42
Morris Service Parts List Part No. AKD732 (2) 3030 42
Morris Service Parts List Part No. AKD732 (3) 3031 42
Morris Six Series MS Operation Manual, First Edition 3012 42
Morris Six Series MS Operation Manual, Fourth Edition 2978 42
Morris Six Series MS Operation Manual, Third Edition 3011 42
Morris Six Series MS Workshop Manual 1319 23
Morris Ten-Four Series M Operation Manual, Third Edition 3015 42
Morris The Half-Ton Van (Series “MCV”) Service Parts List 204 6
Morris-Commercial 1-Ton and 15 CWT Instruction Book, January 1933 2779 41
Morris-Commercial 25 & 30 Cwt. Truck Manual, 1926 2784 41
Morris-Commercial British to the Backbone Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour 
Charges 1 ton T/2 Model Normal Control, November 1936

1837 30

Morris-Commercial British to the Backbone Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour 
Charges Models C9/80, C10/80, July 1936

1838 30

Morris-Commercial British to the Backbone Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour 
Charges Models CS/11/30, CS/11/40, CS/13/40, May 1936

1835 30

Morris-Commercial British to the Backbone Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour 
Charges Modes C11/30, C11/40, C13/40, May 1936

1836 30

Morris-Commercial Chassis L2 Type Spare Parts List, Second Edition, January 1933 2876 41
Morris-Commercial Chassis R Type Spare Parts List, Third Edition, October 1931 2789 41
Morris-Commercial Chassis R11/40 and 13/40 Types Spare Parts List, July 1932 2783 41
Morris-Commercial Chassis T2 Type Spare Parts List, Second Edition (Commencing 
at Chassis No. 84/T.1001), January 1933

2782 41

Morris-Commercial CV Range of Models CV11/30, CV11/40, CV9/40T, CV10/5, 
CV11/40T, CVF13/5 Workshop Manual, Book No. MC11/1

2700 40

Morris-Commercial J Type Workshop Manual Book No. MC. 11/6 478 12
Morris-Commercial Model 1 ½ ton LC. 4 Book No. MC.11/8 Workshop Manual 488 12
Morris-Commercial R13/40 & R11/40 Types Instruction Book, First Edition, February 
1932

2780 41

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List 3-Ton Vehicles NV.12/3R, NVO.12/3R Models, 
January 1955

1709 29



Morris-Commercial Service Parts List 5-Ton Vehicles FVS.7/5R, FVSO.7/5R Models, 
January 1955

1710 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List Ambulance CV.11/30, 2/3 Ton Truck CV.11/40, 
2/3 Ton Tipper CV.9/40 Models

1740 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List CV.10/5, CVF.13/5 Models, May 1948 1739 29
Morris-Commercial Service Parts List CV.11/30, CV.11/40, CV.11/40T, CV.9/40T, 
CV.9/40 Models

1738 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List for ECV.11/30L, ECV.11/30R, ECV.9/40R, 
ECV.11/40L, ECV.11/40R, ECV.13/3L, ECV.13/3R, July 1949

1736 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List for LC5/R, LC5/L, LCO5/R, LCO5/L, November 
1955

1737 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List for NCV.13/5L, NCV.13/5R, NCVO.13/5L, 
NCVO.13/5R Models, October 1949

1777 29

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List FV.9/5R, FVO.9/5R, FV.12/5R, FVO.12/5R 
Models, July 1953

1701 28

Morris-Commercial Service Parts List J/R, J/L Models, March 1954 1741 29
Morris-Commercial Service Parts List LD Models for LD.1M/R, LDO.1M/R, LD.1M/L, 
LDO.1M/L, LD.2M/R, LDO.2M/R, LD.2M/L, LDO.2M/L Chassis, July 1955

1708 29

Morris-Commercial Spare Parts List L2 Type, Second Edition (Commencing at 
Chassis No. 83/L. 1001), January 1933

2781 41

Morris-Commercial Supplementary List No. 1 to Service Parts List Dated January 
1950-Ref M.20 for PP/R, PP/L, OP/R, OP/L Models, June 1951

1735 29

Morris-Commercial Supplementary List No. 1 to Service Parts List for 5-Ton Models 
NVS.11/5R, NVS.11/5L, NVS.13/5R, NVS.13/5L, NVO.11/5R, NVO.11/5L, NVO.13/5R, 
NVO.13/5L, April 1954

1776 29

Morris-Commercial Supplementary List No. 1 to Service Parts List for NVS.12/3R, 
NVS.12/3L, NVS. Ambulance Chassis, November 1953

1778 29

Morris-Commercial Supplementary List No. 1 to Service Parts List FVS.12/5R, 
FVSO.12/5R, FVS.12/5L, FVSO.12/5L Models, January 1955

1711 29

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges 1 Ton 
T/2 Model Normal Control

1844 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Model 
C2/13/80, June 1937

1851 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Model 
CV9/30, CV9/40, April 1938

1850 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Model 
CVS9/3-4, April 1938

1849 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Model 
LC 25/30, April 1938

1845 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CS11/30, CS11/40, CS13/40, June 1937

1839 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CS11/30F, CS11/40F, CS13/60F, CS12/60F, June 1937

1841 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CS2/13/5, September 1937

1843 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CS2/13/80, CS2/14/80, June 1937

1840 30



Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CS9/80 CS10/80, June 1937

1842 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CV11/30, CV11/40, April 1938

1846 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CVS10/4-5, CVS13/4-5, April 1938

1848 30

Morris-Commercial Trucks Schedule of Standardised Repair Labour Charges Models 
CVS11/30, CVS/40, April 1938

1847 30

Morris-Commercial Workshop Manual Supplementary Instructions for 5-ton 
Forward-Control Vehicles, FVS.7/5, FVSO.7/5, FVS.12/5 and FVSO.12/5 Series II, 
March 1954

2113 33

Morris-Cowley & Morris-Oxford Four-Cylinder Models 11.9 h.p. – 14/32 h.p. 
Illustrated List of Spare Parts (1922-1932), January 1932

3060 43

Morris-Cowley Light Cars Model 1916 to 1919 Applicable to all cars numbered from 
3000-4999, 1922

3063 43

Morris-Cowley Light Cars Model 1916-1919 Applicable to all cars numbered from 
3000-4999, 1923

3064 43

Morris-Oxford and Morris-Cowley Light Cars Price List of Parts, 1922 3058 43
Mors Description des Voitures 12 et 17 h.p., 4 Cylindres, 1910 672 13
Morse Automobile Replacement Chains 127 4
Morse Automobile Replacement Chains 117 3
Moteurs & Automobiles Francon L. Truelle & Co. Notice Explicative sur la 
construction le Graissage l’entretien la conduit de la voiturette 6 chevaux

1719 29

Moteurs & Automobiles Francon Notice Explicative sur la construction la conduit 
l’entretien, le graissage, de la voiturette 6 chevaux

2741 41

Moteurs Ruby Notice d’entretien blocs-moteurs types D et DS, moteurs separes 
types E et ES a Graissage sous pression

1755 29

Motor Advertising Supplement Del Monte Process, April 1,1913 705 13
Motor Car Body Repainting & Reconditioning Trade Only Standarised Prices 2439 35
Motor Car Lubrication Simply Explained by B.H. Davies of “The Autocar” 1937 684 13
Motor Cycle Lubrication Simply Explained 704 13
Motor D.I.Y. Guide to Fitting Accessories Supplement to Motor, March 17, 1973 1606 27
Motor Engineering Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles, Included in this Issue Chrysler Timing Chart for 1931-1936 
Models, Part 3

2950 42

Motor Engineering Dealing with the Testing, Repair and Overhaul of Cars and 
Commercial Vehicles, Included in this Issue Timing Chart for Morris Engines 1931-
1936, Part 1

2949 42

Motor Repair 1964-1966 Models, 1967 943 19
Motor Repair and Overhauling, In This Part Checking and Correcting Front-End 
Alignment, Leyland Oil-Engines, Andre Hydro-Telecontrol Shock Absorbers, Ignition 
Testing, Quick Check-Over Data Sheet Lagonda, Part 34

2955 42

Motor Spares and Salvage, No. 9, March 1965 3293 44
Motor Spirit is Funny Stuff 693 13
Motor Vehicle Specification Passenger Car, 1984 3341 44
Motor Wheel Service 2333 35
Motor’s Handbook 16th Edition, 1939 264 8

https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1285971326
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1286272714
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1286035386


Motor’s Handbook 32nd Edition 263 8
Motor’s Sales and Service Manual 6th Edition 160 5
Motorcraft Garages Great Britain’s Leading Jeep Specialists, ¼ ton 4x4 Truck-Jeep 
Willys-Overland Model M.B. and Ford Model G.P.W

2650 38

Motoring Memoranda from British Petroleum Co. Ltd. 3351 44
Motorist’s Handbook 3358 44
Motorist’s Pocket Book National Safety First Association, July 1928-Sept.1929 3396 45
Motorists Mecca A.W. Gamage Ltd. Everything for the Motorist 833 15
MWS (Motor Wheel Service) A tradition of excellence 2351 35
MWS (Motor Wheel Service) Bolt-On Wire Wheels, 1987 2344 35
MWS (Motor Wheel Service) Centre-Lock Wire Wheels, 1987 2343 35
MWS (Motor Wheel Service) Wire Wheels Bolt-On and Centrelock 2345 35
Nadella Needle Bearings 86 3
Nadella Universal Joints 67 3
Napier 40/50h.p. Six Cylinder Motor Carriages Instruction Book 1108 21
Napier Cars 10, 15, 26, 30 h.p. types, Instruction Book, 10th Edition, 1913 627 13
Napier Cars S.F. Edge, Ltd. 10, 15, 26, 30 h.p. types, 10th Edition, 1913 630 13
Napier Cars S.F. Edge, Ltd. Types de 10, 15, 26, 30 h.p., 1913 631 13
Napier Instruction Book S.F. Edge, Ltd., 1st Edition, 1906 656 13
Nash Statesman Owner’s Manual, 1955 1061 21
Nash Statesman Owner’s Manual, 1955 1062 21
National Benzole The British Motor Spirit 687 13
Nebulite Retail Company, “Fog vanquished at last by Nebulite” 732 14
Needle Bearing Universal Joints by Hardy-Spicer, 1949 83 3
Negretti & Zambra London List B191/1 Industrial & Scientific Instruments, 1950 1199 22
Nett Trade and Retail Master Price List, 1952 129 4
New Book of Revelations of Interest to: the Private Owner, Fleet Operator, Motor 
Trader

3196 44

New Hillman Minx Series 111A Owner’s Handbook, 1959 600 13
New Hillman Minx Series II Owner’s Handbook, 1957 604 13
New Hillman Minx Series II Owner’s Handbook, 1958 605 13
New Morris Mini-Minor 850 138 5
New Twenty h.p. and New Long Twenty h.p. Armstrong Siddeley Six-Cylinder Car 
Handbook of Instructions 

2520 37

New Type Triple Diffuser Zenith Carburetter, October 1921 3255 44
New Wolseley Ten (Four) List of Spare Parts (Volume III) 3071 43
New York Sporting Goods Co.: Unusual Bargains in Automobile Accessories No. 157, 
July 1915

3430 45

New Zenith V Type Carburetter with Automatic Starting Device & New Atomisation 
and Distribution Principle

3229 44

Newmatic Ten-Four Car Radio Installation and Operation, 1962 3329 44
Newnes Motor Repair 1962-1964 Models 963 19
Newnes Motor Repair Volume I Cars A-L 945 19
Newnes Motor Repair Volume II Cars M-W Commercial A-D 946 19
Newnes Motor Repair Volume IV General E-W 947 19
Newton Shock Absorbers the Perfect Suspension for Everytype of Car 1292 22
NGK Spark Plugs Zundkerzen Bougies Bujias, 1978 3111 43
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Nil Supra pieces etaches et accessories pour cycles automobiles & canots, 1906 1429 26
Nordland Schneeketten, July 1966 2365 35
Norfleet Silencers Ltd. Replacement Silencers and Pipes, May 1968 1345 23
North British Clincher Sports Tyres for Competition Work, January 1929 2431 35
Norton – Spare parts list – models 1, 16H, 18, ES2, 30, 40. 30M and 40M for 1950 3420 45
Norton – Spare parts list models 1, 16H, 18, ES2 for 1948 and 1949 ; Models 30, 40. 
30M and 40M for 1946 to 1949 inclusive

3421 45

Norton Motor Cycle Solo 490c.c. the driver’s handbook 821 15
Note on the new feature of Wakefield Patent Castrol 681 13
Notes on The Lubrication of the Ford Chassis with the compliments of Prices’ 
Company Limited, 1921 671 13
Notice d’emploi Citroen 1912 30
Notice d’entretien 10 hp Citroen Societe Anonyme 1920 30
Notice d’entretien 5 hp. Citroen Societe Anonyme 1908 30
Notice d’entretien Citroen 10 CV 4 Cylinders C4, 3rd Edition 1910 30
Notice d’entretien Citroen 6 Cylindres C6 1913 30
Notice d’entretien de la 10 cv Citroen B.14 & B.15 Societe Anonyme 1921 30
Notice d’entretien de la 10 CV Citroen B.14 & B.15 Societe Anonyme 1909 30
Notice d’entretien la 10 hp Citroen son entretien par baudry de saunier 1917 30
Notice de Graissage de Reglage de Montage et D’Entretien pour Salmson S.4 2898 41
Notice descriptive et d'entretien de la voiture 18 ch Peugeot. 1926 518 12
Notice descriptive et d'entretien de la voiture 18 ch Peugeot. 1927 517 12
Notice descriptive et instruction sur l’entretien & le graissage des voitures 10 c.v. – 
25-10-2 TH. Schneider, January 1924

2719 40

Notre Devise est: Soyons le plus Pratique! Simplicite absolue demontage sans outil 
reglage instantane

3264 44

NSA Sylicum Pistons LTD, 1937 130 4
NSU 1000C NSU TT Owner’s Handbook 674 13
Nu-Texa Automotive Frictions Standard List of Brakes & Clutch Linings, 1960 319 9
Oakland 6-Cylinder, 1923 2658 38
Oakland A Six of Power & Distinction 2660 39
Oakland Manuel D’Instructions Modeles a 6 cylindres, 1920 625 13
Odhams Owner-Driver Handbooks The Ford Consul: A handbook of maintenance 
and overhaul on Mark I, Mark II and 375 models from 1951 to 1962, Second Edition, 
1961

2536 37

Offizielles Lehrbuch der Reichsverkehrsgruppe Kraftfahrgewerbe Fachgrupppe 
Kraftfahrlehrer Bezirksfachgruppe Nordmark 613 13
OHL Track Rod End 62 3
Oldsmobile Series 60, 70, 80, Shop Manual, 1939 514 12
Oldsmobile: New 1947 Oldsmobile operating and maintenance guide 3432 45
Oldtimer 76 International 362 9
On the Cubitt Car: A short course of instruction on the management of the Cubitt 
car

1893 30

Opel 10PS Handbuch 2.6 Liter Opel Handbuch 10/40PS 2594 38
Opel 4PS Handbuch 2591 38
Opel 8/40 PS Sechszylinder Hand Buch 2588 38
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Opel Instruction Book 2595 38
Opel Owner’s Manual Open Kapitan, July 1955 2590 38
Opel Police D’Entretien General Motors Continental S.A. Anvers, 1938 626 13
Operation and Care of your Chevrolet, 1937 1926 30
Operation and Service Instruction Sheet for the Hobson K-S Petrol Telegage 3373 44
Operation Instructions for the 10/40 h.p. & 12/48 h.p. 2031 31
Operation Instructions for the Wolseley Super Sixes 2022 31
Operation Manual for the Morris 10 CWT. Van, 1938 2983 42
Operation Manual for the Morris 5 CWT. Van (Series Z), in Which is Included 
Running, Maintenance and Adjustment Instructions, 1946

2984 42

Operator’s Guide to Austin Truck Maintenance 2 ton – 5 ton & Coach Chassis, 
Publication No. 726, March 1950 1126 21
Original BMW Accessories 1999/2000 1582 27
Overall Dimensions of Standard SU Carburetters 3326 44
Overhauling a Type 43 Bugatti 163 5
Owner’s Hanbook The Hillman Minx De Luxe Series IIIC, Part No. 6600891, 1962 2510 37
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Husky, 1954 2505 37
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Mark VII, 1953 2797 41
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Minx 1948 Model, March 1948 2543 37
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Minx 1948 Model, November 1947 2791 41
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Minx Mark IV, May 1951 2795 41
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Minx Mark IV, September 1949 2796 41
Owner’s Handbook for the Hillman Minx Mark V, December 1951 2504 37
Owner’s Handbook Hillman IMP Mark II, 1965 2790 41
Owner’s Handbook Hillman IMP Part No. 6601017, 1964 2507 37
Owner’s Handbook The Hillman Minx De Luxe Series V, 1963 2799 41
Owner’s Handbook the Hillman Minx De Luxe Series V, 1964 2503 37
Owner’s Handbook The New Hillman Minx Series III, 1959 2794 41
Owner’s Handbook The New Hillman Minx Series IIIB, Part No. 6600804, 1960 2509 37
Owners Handbook for the Hillman Minx 1946, December 1945 2742 41
Oyler Car Tailored Radiator Muffs, September 1934 3343 44
P. Souriau Catalogue d’appareillage electrique et tous accessories d’eclairage, 
signalization, etc. se rapportant a notre tarif no. 501

1624 28

Packard “Huit” Models 626-633, 640-645, 1928 512 12
Packard Marine Engine 4M-2500 Types W7, W8, W9, W10 Restricted Operating 
Manual, Second Edition, 1942 629 13
Packard Parts and Accessories Master List 22nd, 23rd, 24th, 25th, 26th Series, 
November 1952

1663 28

Packard Super-Eight Operation and Maintenance Data for car beginning engine No. 
395526, 1937 513 12
Page & Hardy Ltd. Garage Supplies and Equipment Motor Parts and Accessories 
Wholesale Distributors for Hardy Patent Flexible Couplings an Spicer Universal 
Joints an Propeller Shafts, 1939

2173 34

Palmer Cord Motor Tyres, Second Edition, 1904 2389 35
Palmer Cord Tyres 3360 44
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Palmer’s Motor Catalogue Auction Sale Fortnightly, January 19th and February 2nd, 
1916 366 9
Panhard Dyna Type Z Conduite en Entretien, No. 144 511 12
Panther Lima Handbook 1055 21
Pare-Bise Duvivier Nomenclature des Articles se Montant Sur Carrosseries Citroen, 
1925 1205 22
Part Data for Rootes Group Products Humber, Hillman, Sunbeam-Talbot, Commer, 
Karrier Private and Confidential

2710 40

Parts List for the Austin 25-CWT, Publication No. 1114, September 1954 2050 31
Parts List for the Hillman Husky and Commer Cob Series I, January 1958 1599 27

Parts List Supplement for the Hillman Husky and Commer Cob Series II, January 1960 1600 27

Parts List Supplement for the New Humber Super Snipe Series II, III & IV, 1962 449 10
PartSmart Published to help You, December 1956 2183 34
Passenger Car Shop Manual Pages covering 1960 Convertible Models, 1960 290 8
Passenger Car Shop Manual, 1956 2695 39
Paul Beck Vintage Supplies Vintage and Specialist Motor Fittings and Accessories 
Catalogue Issue No. 11, 1992

1568 27

Payen Comprehensive Gasket Guide, 1967 2251 35
Payen Gasket & Oil Seals Gasket Price List Home Trade Supersedes Price List No. 
4005 Price List No.4006, 1961 1244 22
Payen Gasket & Oil Seals Set & Major Gasket Guide Now Includes Standard Washer 
Index Part 1 of Master Gasket Catalogue, Publication No. 4/06 1245 22
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seal Size Chart Replacing Section 3 of Comprehensive Oil Seal 
Guide, Publication No. 11/01 1239 22
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Abridged Gasket Guide 1789 29
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Abridged Gasket Guide 2248 35
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Gasket Price List for Home Trade Use, Price List No. 4009, 
April 1964

2244 35

Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Guide British Cars & Commercial Vehicles Section 1 of 
Master Oil Seal Catalogue, Publication No. 8/05, October 1962

2242 35

Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Oil Seal Price List for Home Trade Use, Price List No. 
6006, April 1964

2243 35

Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals Set & Major Gasket Manual, Publication No. 4/02, 1958 1238 22
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals, Oil Seal Guide British Cars & Commercial Vehicles 
Section 1 of Master Oil Seal Catalogue, Publication No. 8/04 259 8
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals, Oil Seal Price List (Home Trade), Price List No. 6005, 1962 258 8
Payen Gaskets & Oil Seals, Oil Seal Quick Reference Manual Principal Applications 
for Popular British Cars, Commercials and Tractors, Publication No. 8/02 1958 257 8
Payen Gaskets Oil Seal Guide Non-British Cars & Commercial Vehicles Section 2 of 
Master Oil Seal Catalogue, Publication No. 39/01 1242 22
Payen Gaskets Set & Major Gasket Manual Section 1 of Comprehensive Gasket 
Guide, Publication No. 4/03 1243 22
Payen Gaskets Supplement to Gasket Guide 18B Superseding and Summarising 
Information Contained in Bulletins Nos. H50/1 to 50/7, June 1951 1241 22
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Payen Gastets & Oil Seals Oil Seal Guide Special Reference Section Containing 
Illustrations, Size Chart and Numerical Index Section 5 of Master Oil Seal Catalogue, 
Publication No. 11/03, January 1961 1240 22
Payen Guaranteed Gaskets A Gasket Guide No.18A, September 1949 2247 35
Payen Guaranteed Gaskets B Gasket Guide No.18B, September 1949 2246 35
Payen Guaranteed Gaskets Gasket Guide, 1934 2249 35
Payen Guaranteed Oil Seals Guide, 1950 2241 35
Payen List of Materials & Kits Pub. No. 17/01 2245 35
Peach’s Motor Annual, 1905 2082 32
Pearson’s Illustrated Car Servicing Series for Owner Drivers Ford Cortina Mk. II 
Including De Luxe and Super Saloons, Estate Cars and G.T. Approved and 
Recommended by the RAC

1598 27

Perkins Diesel Engines Four 99 Workshop Manual, re-issued 1959 774 14
Perkins Diesel Engines Six 354 Series Workshop Manual, re-issued 1960 776 14
Peter Union Price List of Motor-Cycle and Cycle Tyres, November 1909 2381 35
Petroflex flexible petrol and oil pipese for commercial vehicles, May 1961 2296 35
Petrol as it Applies to Your Car by F.R. Banks 670 13
Peueot 403 Jaeger Coupler Smiths Licence 291 8
Peugeot 203 Instruction Book 1st Edition 1447 26
Peugeot 504 Technical Description and Characteristics 182 5
Peugeot Frere Table Generale des Matieres et Conditions de Vente 2102 33
Peugeot Pieces Detachees Cycles & Motocyclettes, June 1912 1724 29
Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
additive et modificative no. 1 au catalogue des pieces etaches des voitures 7 CV 
201D-201DL, Edition 1935

1793 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
additive et modificative no. 4 catalogue des pieces etaches des voitures 6CV Types 
201-201T-201C-201E-201Long, Edition 1934

1795 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
catalogue des pieces etaches Voitures 172A, 190S, 190Z, Edition 1930

1784 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
catalogue des pieces etaches, voiture 201 moteur S.E. 6 CH, Edition 1930

1791 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches et 
accessoires catalogue des pieces detaches voitures 6 CH Types 201-201T-201C, 
Edition 1932

1786 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches et 
accessoires catalogue des pieces etaches voitures 7 cv 201D-201DL, Edition 1935

1788 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches et 
accessoires catalogue des pieces etaches voitures 8 cv types 301C-301CR, Edition 
1933

1787 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
pieces etaches de voitures 6 CH Types 201-201T-201C, Edition 1932

1792 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
pieces etaches de voitures 7 CV Types 201D-201DL, Edition 1936

1794 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
planches des ensemble 172S-190S, Edition 1930

1783 29
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Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobile magasin central des pieces etaches 
planches des ensembles et pieces etaches des voitures 6 cv types 201-201T-201C, 
Edition 1933

1785 29

Peugeot Societe anonyme des automobiles & cycles voiture 16 chevaux 4 cylindres 
type 139 Moteur HC, 1912

1767 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles & Cycles Voiturette VD 10 Chevaux 4 
Cylindres, 1916

1768 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles & Voitures 181-181B, 1927 1769 29
Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles Catalogue des pieces etaches, voitures 
12 CV. 402, Edition 1936

1779 29

Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles et Cycles 1713 29
Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles et Cycles note sur le Montage et le 
Reglage des Frein su Roues AV 519 12
Peugeot Societe Anonyme des Automobiles Voitures 172S, 190S, 190Z pieces 
etaches, 1931

1782 29

Peugeot Voitures 201 Tous Types, Edition 1934 1780 29
Peugeot Voiturette Lion pieces etaches pour type VC2-9chx monocylindreique, June 
1910

1781 29

Peugeot Workshop Manual 504 186 6
Peugeot Workshop Manual 504 196 6
Phares Auteroche Derniers perfectionnements Production intensive 734 14
Phares B.R.C. Priemiers Prix aux Concours de Phares, October 1921 741 14
Phares B.R.C., October 1926 740 14
Phares Besnard Accessoires Automobiles 742 14
Phares Besnard leur Catalogue general pour le tourisme la ville et le sport, 1926 731 14
Phares Besnard Supplement Salon, 1926 738 14
Phares Bleriot Accessoires pour Automobiles, Catalogue No. 50, May 1921 745 14
Phares Ducellier Equipment Electrique des Automobiles, 1921 753 14
Phares, Projecteurs & Lanternes pour automobiles marque “Chautodive” catalogue 
1913 725 14
Philips Autoradios 1642 28
Philips Car Bulbs 1576 27
Photain Controls Limited, misc leaflets 3298 44
Pieces Detachees Adaptables aux Voitures Peugeot 201 1764 29
Pieces Detachees Adaptables aux Voitures Peugeot 301 1765 29
Pieces Detachees Pour Automobiles Legat & Faverjon, 1937 2266 35
Pieces Detachees pour Tracteur Nash-Quad Fourniture de Toute Piece Concernant 
les Vehicules Americains, 1928

2602 38

Pierce-Arrow motor cars, operation and care, 1929 3458 46
Piper Catalogue, 1996 253 8
Pirelli Cintuato Fitment and pressure chart SR standard radial ply HR high speed 
radial ply, May 1968

3322 44

Pirelli Cinturato Fitment Book November 1972 316 8
Pirelli le P de Pirelli 2405 35
Pitman’s Motorists Library The Book of The Austin Ten: a fully illustrated instruction 
book for all owners of models from 1932 to 1939, 1946

2909 41

Pitman’s Motorists Library The Book of the Jowett by John Speedwell 563 13
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Plymouth Data Book, Facts Features, Color & Trim, 1970 2653 38
Pneumatiques Michelin Pour Vehicules D’Epoque, October 1987 2362 35
Pneus United States Prix Courant Annulant nos listes Precedentes, May 1921 3320 44
Pocket Automobile Data Book Automobile Bearing Data, 1925 592 13
Pollard Max-Load High Capacity Roller Bearings 84 3
Pollard Power Transmission Equipment Price List 3331 44
Pollard Power Transmission Equipment, Section 3 3333 44
Pompe Autoregulatrice a Essence AutoFlux, No. 503-A 3245 44
Pontiac Book of Parts for Six Cylinder P/6A DeLuxe Models, P/6B Standard Models, 
Eight Cylinder P/8 Models, 1935 344 9
Porsche 356B Accessories, 1962 515 12
Porsche 356B Driver’s Manual, 1961 516 12
Porsche 911 Betriebsanleitung 1168 21
Porsche 911 Carrera 2, 911 Carrera 4 Driver’s Manual 2094 33
Porsche 911 Carrera 3.0 Model 1976 Driver’s Manual Maintenance Records, 1976 2092 33
Porsche 911 Speedster Supplement to Driver’s Manual 2093 33
Porsche 911 Turbo, 911 Carrera Driver’s Manual, Maintenance Record, 1984 1165 21
Porsche 911/911S/Carrera Driver’s Manual, Maintenance Record, 1974 1169 21
Porsche 911S Betriebsanleitung 1160 21
Porsche 911S Driver’s Manual 1161 21
Porsche 912, 911T, 911E, 911S from 1964 Workshop Manual 187, October 1972 1590 27
Porsche 914 1.7/2.0 Driver’s Manual, 1973 2099 33
Porsche 924 Driver’s Manual Maintenance Record, 1977 2100 33
Porsche 924 Driver’s Manual Maintenance Record, 1978 2101 33
Porsche 924, 924 Turbo Driver’s Manual Maintenance Record, 1980 2098 33
Porsche 928 Driver’s Manual, Maintenance Record, 1979 1170 21
Porsche 928 S Driver’s Manual 2095 33
Porsche 928S Driver’s Manual, Maintenance Record, 1980 1171 21
Porsche 944 Driver’s Manual Maintenance Record, 1984 2097 33
Porsche 944, 944S, 944 Turbo Driver’s Manual 2096 33
Porsche Supplements Workshop Manual Type 356B, 1962 198 6
Porsche Typ 356, 1954 (English) 1167 21
Porsche Typ 356, 1954 (German) 1166 21
Porsche Workshop Manual Type 356A/1300, 356A/1300S, 356A/1600, 356A/1600S, 
1956 197 6
Porsche Workshop Manual Type 356B, 1961 199 6
Postans & Morley Brothers Ltd. Celluloid Brushing Lacquers for Amateur Car 
Painters, Fourth Edition

2569 37

Powell & Hanmer Limited Cycle, Motor-Cycle & Car Accessories, 1929 282 8
Power Jet Models of Claudel-Hobson Carburetters Types NZP, MZP, AZP, BZP, an 
CZP Vertical, HC and HC16 Horizontal

3081 43

Power Jet Models of Claudel-Hobson Carburetters Types: NZP, MZP, AZP, BZP & CZP 
Vertical HC14 & HC16 Horizontal

3258 44

Power Primer: An Introduction to the Internal Combustion Engine, 1944 165 5
Powerplus (1927) Ltd. London Supercharger and Scavenge Blowers for Internal 
Combustions Engines

3392 45
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Practical Motorist & Motor Cyclist Guide to 1958 Cars & Motor Cycles, December 
1957

3304 44

Preliminary Group Parts Book for 1938 Hudson Built Cars, 1421 25
Preliminary Group Parts Book for 1939 Hudson Cars, 1939 781 14
Preparation for Service and Maintenance of Lucas and CAV Lead-Acid Batteries 1602 27
Pressed Steel Company Ltd. Engineering Report, May 1948 2645 38
Prevention of Cruelty to Motor Cars 682 13
Price List & Service Exchange Detail of Zenith and Stromberg Carburetters, March 
1964

3094 43

Price List of Barimar Guaranteed Repairs to Motor Car Parts 715 13
Price List of Component Parts of Meadows’ Four Cylinder Overhead Valve Sports 
Engines Type 4ED 1 ½ Litre, August 1927

3021 42

Price List of Parts for DeDion Bouton Engines and Chassis, for all models up to 1908, 
inclusive, and models BN and BQ 1909, publication No. 269, 1911 334 9
Price List of Parts Used in the Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to Various 
Morris Cars Series I and II, October 1935

3152 44

Price List of Parts Used in the H.V. Type Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to 
Various M.G. Lanchester 7 Daimler Cars, April 1934

3154 44

Price List of Parts Used in the H.V. Type Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to 
Various Morris Cars, September 1934

3151 44

Price List of Parts used in the H.V. Type Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to 
Various Riley Cars, April 1934

3155 44

Price List of Parts Used in the H.V. Type Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to 
Various Rover and Alvis Cars, April 1934

3150 44

Price List of Parts used in the H.V. Type Controllable Jet S.U. Carburetter as Fitted to 
Various Wolseley and Alvis Cars, April 1934

3153 44

Price List of Standard Better Valves 118 3
Price List of the Singer 10 h.p. Car Parts, 1914-1923 2926 42
Prix et Caracteristiques des Automobiles de Tourisme, November 1938 3308 44
Prothais Pezard Catalogue General France Pieces Automobile, 1980 317 8
Provision Shop Manual Vauxhall Velox and Wyvern E Group L Front Suspension & 
Front Hubs, September 1951

2626 38

Purolator Micronic Filter Assemblies and Spare Parts Price List, effective March 4th  
1968

1676 28

Purolator Micronic Filters Application List, 9th Edition, 1963 1668 28
Purolator Micronic Oil, Fuel & Air Filter Refills Price List, 16th Edition, 1967 1667 28
Q.H.L. Products Kingpin Sets, Suspension Kits, Spring Shackles, Coil Springs, 1957 255 8
Quality B & A King Pin Kits 41 2
Quality Carburettor for Ford Cars 3221 44
Quelques mots sur le Carburateur Brut Modifie Guignie, 1927 3239 44
Questions and Answers Relating to Brake Testing Tapley & Co. Totton, Southampton 1213 22
R. Cadisch & Sons London & Branches Motor Catalogue, Motor & Motor Cycle 
Accessories, Replacement Parts, Tyres, Tools and Garage Equipment Catalogue No. 
132, 1949-50 897 17
R. Cadisch & Sons Motor Accessories Tyres, Tools, Garage Equipment and Side Lines 
Season 1930-31 471 11
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R. Cadisch & Sons Motor Accessories, Garage Equipment, Scooter Spares, Tools, 
Catalogue No. 136 1013 20
R. Disturnal & Co. Bridge Works Wednesbury Staffs. Motor Body Fittings Wholesale 
Only, Catalogue No.51, 1925 477 11
R.J. Coley, Ltd. Ordnance Works, Queen Elizabeth Road, Kingston-on-Thames Price 
List Aircraft and Motor Instruments

3055 43

Radiator Hose and Fan Belts Complete Alphabetical and Numerical Lists of The John 
Bull Range 1328 23
RAF Roues, 1954 3321 44
RAG all British Carburetter Smoothed Power 3224 44
RAG Limited RAG all British Carburetter  as Fitted to Standard 16 h.p. Avon and S.S.1 3223 44
Rambler Classic 6 Ambassador V-8 Technical Service Manual, 1963 3088 43
Ransome & Marles Ball and Roller Bearings Catalogue 90 3
Ransome & Marles Bearing Designation Equivalents 89 3
Ransome and Marles Ball & Roller Bearings for Aircraft 94 3
Rapson Tyre & Jack Coy. Ltd. Three British Inventions, 1922 2378 35
Rapson Tyre & Jack Works Vide The Motor, 1922 2369 35
Rapson Tyres, June 1921 2428 35
Ravesi Racing Cams: Horsepower to win : High performance CAMS Valve Springs  
(no date)

3433 45

Raybestos Continental Vehicle Clutch Cover, Driven Plate and Release Bearing 
Assemblies 52 3
Raybestos Data Book of Brake & Clutch Linings for Cars & Commercial Vehicles 13th 
Edition 320 9
Raybestos Fan Belts 1949 Data Book Official Stockist, September 1949 1330 23
Raybestos Fanbelts for Cars and Commercial Vehicles Data Book (abridged), 1962 1333 23
Raybestos PG Proving Ground Tested Automotive Catalogue brake linings, clutch 
facings brake shoe and disc brake pad assemblies for cars trucks and buses 1956-68, 
1968 337 9
Redex Plan for War-Time Motorists 694 13
Reference Book for the 1936 Ford V-8, 1936 771 14
Regent Replacement Axel Shafts List Number Nine, August 1934 1275 22
Regent Replacement Axelshafts Crown Wheels and Pinions, 1953 51 3
Regent Replacement Axle Shafts, 1949 71 3
Reglo Scope Cibie 727 14
Rejax Book, 1916 1461 26
Rejax Book, 1920 1460 26
Reliant 600 Tuning Notes, A 750 Motor Club Publication 875 17
Reliant Regal 1952-73 Autobook 825 Owners Workshop Manual 878 17
Remax Auto Electrical Components Catalogue No. EL500, October 1950 3109 43
Remax Automobile Electrical Equipment, 1965 3100 43
Remax Clutch Thrust Housing and Carbons 3311 44
Remax Component Parts for Austin Cars, Section 1 List Co. CP466 2231 35
Remax Component Parts for Morris Cars Produced by Remax not made by any car 
manufacturer  Section 2 List Co. CP466

2233 35

Remax Engine Valves, January 1952 3310 44
Remax Front Suspension Coil Springs Section 12 List Co. CP510 2230 35
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Remax Monax Hand Reamers for all Popular Cars and Commercial Vehicles, Section 
10 List No. CP507

2232 35

Remax Nett Trade and Retail Master Price List No. CP520/T.R., March 1952 2234 35
Remax Road Springs Shackles & Fittings Section 6 List Co. CP520 2229 35
Remax Stub Axel Pin Sets Section 4 – List Co. CP 513, January 1951 2228 35
Remax Trade and Retail Sheet No. EL500/T.R. 2 Nett Trade and Retail Prices 
Automobile Electrical Components, October 1950

3108 43

Removal and Replacement of Door Locks 1954/5 Riley Pathfinder 171 5
Renault 12 (R 1170) R 12 TS (R 1177) L’Expert Automobile Manuel Pratique de 
Technique Automobile 189 6
Renault 14TL 1977-79 Autobook Owners Workshop Manual 877 17
Renault 15/17 Driving and Maintenance 2601 38
Renault 25, 1983 1531 27
Renault 5 LS (R 1224) L’Expert Automobile Manuel Pratique de Technique 
Automobile 188 6
Renault 6 (1180-1181) L’Expert Automobile Manuel Pratique de Technique 
Automobile 190 6
Renault 8, 10, 1100, 1962-71 Autobook 715 Owners Workshop Manual, 1973 871 16
Renault Camionnette 1400kg de charge utile plateau bache fourgon marchande 
Type R 2066, January 1956

1532 27

Renault Catalogue De Pieces De Rechange R 1120, R 1121 28 2
Renault Catalogue Usuel De Pieces De Rechange Dauphine Type R 1090 27 2
Renault Dauphine catalogue de pieces de rechange usuelles P.R. 612, June 1957 951 19
Renault Dauphine Type R 1090 Caracteristiques Reglages et Conseils Pratiques pour 
la Reparation M.R. 25, 1956 194 6
Renault Notice D’entretian, 1932 1162 21
Renault Notice D’entretien Voiture Vivaquatre Type KZ13, November 1933 1448 26
Renault P.R. 653 Catalogue de Pieces de Rechange 453 11
Renault R. 1090 R. 1090 A. P.R. 650 catalogue de pieces de pieces de rechange 3rd 
edition 954 19
Renault R. 1091 P.R. 643 catalogue de pieces de pieces de rechange 3rd edition 952 19
Renault Service M.R. 61 E.A. 2nd Edition Workshop Manual R.1120, R.1121, R.1122, 
R.2102, February 1963 193 6
Renault Service Supplement No.1 to Spare Part Price List PR671 2699 40
Renault Spares Service Spare Parts Price List, PR671 2698 40
Renault Type R. 1092 P.R. 654 catalogue de pieces de rechange 968 19
Renault Type R. 1103 P.R. 606 U catalogue usuel de pieces de rechange 3rd Edition, 
1960 965 19
Renault Type R. 1104 P.R. 620 U Catalogue usuel de pieces de rechange 2nd Edition, 
1959 964 19
Renault Type R. 2130, 2131 P.R. 653 catalogue de pieces de rechange 2nd Edition, 
1960 966 19
Renault Voiture 10 CV 1449 26
Renold Chains for Automobile and Allied Trades 126 4
Renseignements Indispendables sur les pieces detaches General Motors, No. 9, 
April 1934 1381 24



Renseignements Indispensables sur les pieces detaches-General Motors No. 8, May 
1934 1371 24
Renseignements sur Chassis Tourisme et Vehicules Industriels de Construction 
Anterieure a 1931 280 8
REO Owner’s Reference Manual Speed Wagon, Edition 736 All Models 2603 38
Repairing and Restoring the Model T Ford: The Electrical System 3381 45
Repairing and Restoring the Model T Ford: The Engine 3380 45
Repairing and Restoring the Model T Ford: The Ford Carburetor (Revised Edition) 3378 45
Repairing and Restoring the Model T Ford: The Model T Ford Transmission 3379 45
Replacement Parts Catalogue and Information Guide for the Jeep Models G.P.W. 
and M.B. ¼ ton Four Wheel Drive, Cat. No. 5P

2637 38

Replacement Vintage Bentley Parts D.H. Day 240 8
Reprints of Technical Articles from Austin Ten Drivers Club magazines volume 1, 
edited by Ian Kelly, 1965-1981 292 8
Republic Axle Shafts of High Quality Alloy Steel Catalog No A 4 1223 22
Republic Quality Gears Rear Axle Ring Gears and Pinions, Differential Cases and 
Internal Parts, Transmission Gears and Parts for all makes and models of cars, 
trucks, and Busses, Catalog O 1227 22
Restaurations – und Refonstruftionsbetrieb Milly Krieg Teilekatalog Nr. 2 302 8
Retail Price List No. 80 Englebert Cord Motor Tyres, February 1937 2416 35
Retail Prices of Dunlop Cord Motor Tyres Retail List, December 1926 2374 35
Retail Prices of Dunlop Cord Motor Tyres Retail List, December 1926 2412 35
Retail Prices of Dunlop Cycle and Motor Cycle Cord Tyres, Belts, Dunlop Cord and 
Cord Balloon Tyres for Light Cars & Bates Cycle & Motor Cycle Cord Types, January 
1926

2419 35

Retail Prices of Dunlop Cycle and Motor Cycle Cord Tyres, Belts, Dunlop Cord and 
Cord Balloon Tyres for Light Cars & Bates Cycle & Motor Cycle Cord Types, October 
1926

2415 35

Retail Prices of Dunlop Solid Non-skid and Plain Tread and Cushion Tyres Retail List, 
March 1926

2413 35

Retail Prices Palmer Cord and Flexicord Tyres for Cars & Light Cars list No. 84, 
October 1927

2384 35

Revue Technique Automobile 175 5
Revue Technique Automobile au service de l’automobile Hotchkiss 13 et 20CV 841 15
Reynolds Non-Circular Steel Tubing, 1964 231 7
Reynolds Steel Tubing Properties and Data, 1960 232 7
Richfield Repairs and Replacements Speedometer Cables, February 1962 2285 35
RIK’s Corvette Shoppe 2190 34
Riley 1 ½ Litre Instruction Book 1163 21
Riley 1 ½ Litre Schedule of Repair and Adjustment Charges Applicable to the United 
Kingdom, 1955 206 6
Riley 4/Sixty Eight and 4/Seventy Two Driver’s Handbook, Part No. AKD1032E 2597 38
Riley Elf Driver’s Handbook, Part No. AKD3208 2598 38
Riley Four-SixtyEight and Four-SeventyTwo Service Parts List, Fourth Edition AKD954 2039 31
Riley Four-Sixtyeight Service Parts List, Third Edition 454 11
Riley Instruction Book of the 1 ½ Litre 1452 26
Riley Instruction Book of the Six-Cylinder 1546 27
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Riley One Point Five, Issue No. 13, 1963 490 12
Riley One-Point-Five Service Parts List, 1957 970 19
Riley One-Point-Five Workshop Manual 178 5
Riley Pathfinder (Series RMH) Illustrated List of Service Parts, October 1954 2062 32
Riley Pathfinder Schedule of Repair and Adjustment Charges Applicable to the 
United Kingdom, 1955 205 6
Riley Pathfinder Workshop Manual 172 5
Riley Preliminary Instruction Book of the Post-War 1 ½ Litre 3345 44
Riley Sales & Services Bulletin Vol. 1, 1933 170 5
Riley Tyres and Your Riley 3307 44
Riley Workshop Manual 1 ½ Litre and 2 ½ Litre, Issue 4, AKD630 2641 38
Ripaults Cables & Accessories Issue 19/65 3087 43
Ristol Motor Oil Price List No. 38 CU., 1932 690 13
RIV Bearings 87 3
Robells Societe Anonye Equipments et Accessoires pour Garages Modernes 717 13
Rochester Products Rochester Carburetor Diagnosis, Adjustments and 1977 
Specifications, November 1976

2643 38

Rolax Motor Accessories for Automobiles, Commercial Motors, Motor Cycles, 
Aeroplanes  & Motor Launches, 1914 275 8
Rolls-Royce Additions to Price Catalogue Spare Parts All Post War Rolls-Royce and 
Bentley Cars, July 1961

3105 43

Rolls-Royce Amendments to Price Catalogue Spare Parts All Post War Rolls-Royce 
and Bentley Cars, July 1961

3107 43

Rolls-Royce and Bentley Motor Cars techniccian's guide to service for 1979 model 
year cars (accession 2021-029) 3445 46
Rolls-Royce Book of General and Technical Information Useful to Drivers and 
Owners of Rolls-Royce Cars 40-50 H.P. Six Cylinders, April 1922 (Reprinted 1966)

2865 41

Rolls-Royce Book of Instruction for the Care and Operation of Rolls-Royce Motor 
Cars, 1922

2864 41

Rolls-Royce Book of Instruction for the Care and Operation of Rolls-Royce Motor 
Cars, 1927

2863 41

Rolls-Royce Book of Instruction for the Care and Operation of Rolls-Royce Motor 
Cars, 1928

2869 41

Rolls-Royce Book of Instruction for the Care and Operation of Rolls-Royce Motor 
Cars, 1929

2868 41

Rolls-Royce Instructions for Running Rolls-Royce Cars 40-50 h.p. Six Cylinders, April 
1922 1181 22
Rolls-Royce Instructions for Running Rolls-Royce Cars 40-50 h.p. Six Cylinders, 
November 1920 1179 22
Rolls-Royce Instructions relatives a l’entretien des systems de demarrage, eclairage 
allumage electrique, August 1920 1177 22
Rolls-Royce Master Price Catalogue Spare Parts All Post War Rolls-Royce and 
Bentley Cars, October 1963

3104 43

Rolls-Royce Owen of Berkeley Street 809 15
Rolls-Royce Phantom II 40/50CV Notes concernant la Conduite et l’Entretien de la 
Voiture

2866 41

Rolls-Royce Pre-War Car Valve and Ignition Timing Data, 1962 3005 42

https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1268333740
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/v2/oclc/1268333740
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299308646
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299308646
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299305695
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299305695
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299314947
https://revsinstitute.on.worldcat.org/oclc/1299314947


Rolls-Royce Price Catalogue Service Exchange Units All Rolls-Royce and Bentley 
Cars, January 1960

3103 43

Rolls-Royce Price Catalogue Service Exchange Units All Rolls-Royce and Bentley 
Cars, July 1964

3106 43

Rolls-Royce Price Catalogue Spare Parts All Post War Rolls-Royce and Bentley Cars, 
January 1960

3101 43

Rolls-Royce Service Handbook 2995 42
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud II Handbook 2887 41
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud II, Bentley S2, and Bentley Continental S2 parts list, 1960  
(accession 2021-029) 3449 46
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud Number VIII Handbook 2889 41
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud Number X Handbook 2888 41
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud, Silver Cloud II, Phantom V, Bentley S, Bentley S2, and 
Bentley Continental, Bentley Continental S2 workshop manual, @ 1979  (accession 
2021-029) 3448 46
Rolls-Royce Silver Cloud, Silver Cloud II, Phantom V, Bentley S1, Bentley S2, and 
Bentley Continental S2 workshop manual, @ 1979  (accession 2021-029) 3447 46
Rolls-Royce Silver Dawn (with Automatic Gearbox) with Instructions for Running 
and Maintenance Handbook Number VI

2890 41

Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow, Silver Wraith, & Bentley T Motor Cars 3,000 mile or 3 
months service, @1979 (accession 2021-029) 3446 46
Rolls-Royce Silver Wraith Number XXVI 2891 41
Rolls-Royce Silver Wraith with Instructions for Running and Maintenance 
Handbook, Number XX

2892 41

Rolls-Royce Supplement Price Catalogue Spare Parts All Post War Rolls-Royce and 
Bentley Cars, October 1959

3102 43

Rolls-Royce/Bentley Service Handbook 3016 42
Rootes Genuine Parts Special Accessories Parts List, publication No. 6601222 336 9
Rootes Group comer 4/5 Ton & Tractor Superpoise Parts List, Publication No. 348 1658 28
Rootes Group Commer 2/3 Ton and ¾ Ton Superpoise Parts List, Publication No. 
297, December 1946

1659 28

Rootes Group Commer 8 cwt. Can Mark III & IV Parts List, Publication No. 373, 
January 1950

1657 28

Rootes Group Humber Eighteen snipe 27 h.p. and Pullman 1936-7 Imperial and 
Pullman 1938-9 Instruction Book, August 1948

1906 30

Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Humber Hawk Mark IV Owner’s Handbook, 1950 1968 30
Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Humber Hawk Mark VI Owner’s Handbook, 1956 1969 30
Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Humber Snipe, Super Snipe and Pullman Owner’s 
Handbook 1946 Models, October 1946

1954 30

Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Owner’s Handbook for the Humber Pullman Limousine 
1948 Model, April 1948

1955 30

Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Owner’s Handbook for the Humber Pullman Limousine 
and Imperial Mark III, May 1951

1958 30

Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Owner’s Handbook for the Humber Pullman Limousine 
Mark II, March 1951

1956 30

Rootes Group Humber Ltd. Owner’s Handbook for the Humber Super Snipe Mark III, 
May 1951

1957 30



Rootes Group The New Humber Hawk Series III Owner’s Handbook 1905 30
Rootes IMP Owner’s Instruction 1967 30
Rootes Motors (Parts) Ltd. Parts List for the Sunbeam Alpine Commencing Chassis 
Number A9900001, 1959 294 8
Rootes Owner’s Instructions Minx 2506 37
Rootes Sceptre Owner’s Instructions 1970 30
Rootes Service Division Sceptre II Owner’s Handbook 1966 30
Rootes Service Division Sceptre Owner’s Handbook 1965 30
Rootes Service Parts List Supplement for the New Humber Hawk Saloon Series IA 
and II, Estate Car Series I, IA and II, 1960 208 6
Rotax Engines Catalogue 1993 1581 27
Rotax Instruction Book on Electric Lighting Starting & Ignition Equipments 3045 43
Rotherhams Coventry Engineering Department Trade Price List, 1915 955 19
Rover “60”, “75”, “90” Saloons Owner’s Instruction Manual, November 1955 796 14
Rover 1950 “75” Workshop Manual, 1951 2064 32
Rover 2300, 2600, 3500 Repair Operation Manual, 1981 2083 32
Rover 3500 Automatic gearbox models and Rover 3500S Synchromesh gearbox 
models Repair Operations Manual, Publication Part Number AKM3621, 1972

2086 33

Rover 3500SE & Vitesse, Part No. AKM5106, 5th Edition, 1983 2600 38
Rover 60, 75, and 90 Saloons Owner’s Instruction Manual, 1956 492 12
Rover Co. Ltd. Instructions for the Upkeep and etachest of the 8 h.p. Rover Car, 
April 1922

2901 41

Rover Co. Ltd. Instructions for the Upkeep and Management of the 8 h.p. Rover Car, 
May 1921

2900 41

Rover Company Ltd. Service Bulletins 1950 Models, 1950 837 15
Rover Parts Catalogue 80, 100 and Mk.I, 95 and 110, Part No.4505, March 1963 2081 32
Rover Repair Charges All Models 1934-52, May 1952 2068 32
Rover Workshop Manual 1950 Onwards, Part No. 4503, Second re-issue February, 
1965

2076 32

Royal Military College Car Maintenance Notes, 1939 2073 32
Rubber Materials Catalogue, The Complete Automobilist Ltd. 238 8
Rudge Motor Cycles – A practical guide covering all models from 1934 by R.P. 
Ransom– third ed 1953

3439 46

Rudge Whitworth Ltd. Coventry: Spare Parts List Rudge motor Bicycles 1936 3436 45
Running Instruction for the Lucas Coil Ignition Equipment, Instruction Booklet No. 
111D

3344 44

Running Instructions for the Lucas Electric Lighting and Starting System as Fitted to 
Commercial Vehicles

2966 42

Running-in of Engines Dr. A.H. Stuart, 1948 700 13
Russell Development Ltd. New Replacement Wings, Rubber Covered Running Boards 365 9
Ruston-Hornsby Touring Car Duplicate Parts List Model A.1. 1005 20
S&A Service Supreme 1228 22
S. Mills & Co. Ltd Birmingham Standard Illustrated Catalogue of Coach and Motor 
Body Fittings, 1912 473 11
S. Smith & Sons Motor Accessories Limited 962 19
S.A.F.A. pieces etaches, 1932 2254 35
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S.U. Car Models with Corresponding Carburetter Prices, April 1961 3362 44
S.U. Carburetter Co. Ltd. Electric Fuel Pump Type L, March 1958 1211 22
S.U. Carburetters production, 1930s 3328 44
SAE Tyres for High Performance Cars, 1955 2395 35
SAH Accessories Ltd. Conversion Specialist for Triumph Tune 301 8
Salter Springs 1281 22
Sanken Semiconductors Price Schedule from January 1965 3339 44
SBB Alinabal Rod Ends and Spherical Bearings P Series N Series 70 3
Scammell Maintenance Manual and Instruction Book for Tractor 6x4 Heavy Artillery 
Tractor 6x4 Breakdown Transporter 181 5
Scammell Spare Parts List for Tractor, 6x6 Breakdown, Heavy 243 8
Schedule of Morris-Commercial Standardised Repair Charges, First Edition, Revised 
and Reprinted December 1931

2777 41

Schema de Graissage de la Peugeot 201, 2nd Edition 680 13
Schemas d’Application carburateur Zenith Volume V Planches ATD201 a ATD251, 3rd  
Edition

3076 43

Schrader Balancing Tricks: A reminder of the importance of balanced tyre pressures 2349 35
Schrader Tyre Valves Replacement Parts and Accessories, 1937 2368 35
Scripps Motor Company Instruction Book Scripps V-12 800 14
Selective Automatic Manumatic Transmission System Comprehensive Spare Parts 
Catalogue 1st Edition

2129 34

Self-feeding CarburVac Carburettres 3270 44
Self-Starting Downdraught Solex Carburettor (BI-Starter) Models F.A.I. and A.I.C. 
Descriptive Booklet, September 1951

3203 44

Self-Starting Solex Carburettor B.F. & F. Type Fitting & Instruction Booklet 3204 44
Self-Starting Solex Carburettor F. Type Fitting & Instruction Booklet 3206 44
Self-Starting Solex Carburettor H.B., B.F. and F. Types Fitting & Instruction Booklet 3207 44
Selmar Car Alarm Installation 3330 44
Senator Monza Operation, Safety, Maintenance, January 1983 1538 27
Senspray Carburetter 3222 44
Serck Services Bumper Bar Catalogue, 1971 1450 26
Serck Services Bumper Bar Price List, 1969 3051 43
Service Data, engine, chassis, electrical clearences and tolerance; wiring diagrams 
starting, lighting, ignition data; Tune-up specifications – Automobile Digest 1938

3417 45

Service des Surplus Automobiles Allies Fiche Descriptive No. 28 2671 39
Service Information & General Specification Covering Bedford K. M. & O. Model 
Trucks & JCV. 10/12 CWT. Van Home Edition 1939

1761 29

Service Instruction Manual Incorporating the Standard “Ten”, Second Printing 2697 39
Service Instructions for Girling Hydraulic Brakes, Booklet No. G97 2773 41
Service Manual for Jackall Built-in Four Wheel Jacks Confidential Trade Only 1255 22
Service Manual for Mac (rigid frame) model including MOV and rigid frame MSS 
models Velocette 1961

3414 45

Service Manual for the Jaguar Automatic Transmission produced by the Borg 
Warner Corporation as Fitted to the Jaguar Mark VII Model

2116 33

Service Manual for Viper, Venom, MSS, Clubman and Scrambler Models Velocette 
1959

3413 45



Service Parts List for the MG 1 ½ Litre VA type, Revised September 1946 1733 29
Service Parts List for the MG 1 ½ Litre VA type, Revised September 1946 2693 39
Service Parts List for the MG Magnette N.a. Type, May 1946 1730 29
Service Parts List for the MG Midget PA and PB Type, Revised September 1946 1746 29
Service Parts List for the MG Midget Series TA and TB 1745 29
Service Parts List for the MG Midget Series TC 1732 29
Service Parts List for the MG Two-Litre SA type, Revised September 1946 1734 29
Service Repair Manual Vauxhall 14 h.p. Model J with 1948 Supplement, July 1939 2627 38
Service Repair Manual Vauxhall 25 h.p. Model G, November 1937 2711 40
Service Training Manual for Engine & Clutch Bedford HA, May 1964 2572 38
SF Brazing and Low Temperature Welding of Aluminum by Process 36 1268 22
Shell Diesel Book Perkins Engine 187 6
Shell Motor Mileage Marathon, 1979 706 13
Shop Manual for the adjustment, repair and lubrication of Buick 1926 Standard and 
Master Six, 1926 1393 25
Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) and Bedford Model CA 
(10/12 CWT Van and Chassis) 17 2
Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) and Bedford Model CA 
(10/12 CWT. Van and Chassis) Group Four Suspension and Steering, November 1952

2623 38

Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) and Bedford Model CA (10-
12 CWT. Van and Chassis) Group Five Transmission and Propeller Shaft, November 
1952

2625 38

Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) and Bedford Model CA (10-
12 CWT. Van and Chassis) Group Three Rear Axel and Brakes, October 1952

2622 38

Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) Group One Engine (long 
stroke) & Clutch, October 1952

2063 32

Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E (Velox and Wyvern) Group One Engine (Long 
Stroke) & Clutch, October 1952

2624 38

Shop Manual for Vauxhall Model E and Bedford Model CA, Group Six Electrical and 
Ignition, 1953 458 11
Sight Flow and Drip Fittings 1749 29
Simms Electrical Equipment Instruction Book for Service Vehicles No. 1, Complete 
Equipment General Instructions, 1941

3089 43

Simms Lighting and Starting Equipment for Passenger and Commercial Vehicles 3090 43
Simms Motor Units Ltd. Service Instructions for Simms Constant Voltage Control 
Lighting and Starting Equipment

3047 43

Simms Motor Units Ltd. Simms Fuel Injection Pumps Service Instructions 3083 43
Singer Gazelle Workshop Manual Series I to V, Fourth re-issue, 1963 2080 32
SKF A Pocket Automobile Data Book 1304 23
SKF Ball and Roller Bearings R List 74 3
SKF Ball Cylindrical and Taper Roller Bearings for Popular Automobile Replacements 
R Price List 73 3
SKF Motor Car Bearing Data 101 3
SKF Motor Vehicle Bearing Data 102 3
SKF Roulements, Paliers, Butees a Billes 1264 22
Smith Car Clocks and Coach Clocks, June 1953 2302 35
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Smith Five-Jet Carburetter Instruction Book for Early Deliveries of 1925 Type Morris 
Cowley and Oxford Cars fitted with Type 4 M.O. Carburetters

3217 44

Smith Five-Jet Carburetter Instruction book for Morris Cowley and Morris Oxford 
Owners

3219 44

Smith Instrument Instruction Book 2561 37
Smith Single-Jet Carburetter Instruction Booklet 3220 44
Smith’s Accessories for Passenger & Goods Vehicles, 1939 251 8
Smith’s Accessories for the Modern Coach and Commercial Vehicle, circa 1925 268 8
Smith’s Carburetter, 1914 3251 44
Smiths 3 kw. Transport Vehicle Cab Heater Installation Instructions, September 1954 1232 22
Smiths Car Heaters 2290 35
Smiths Car Heaters and Demisters, June 1960 2295 35
Smiths Car Heaters, September 1962 2293 35
Smiths Car Jacks, January 1954 2292 35
Smiths Engine Thermostats for Commercial Vehicles Original Equipment on Most 
British Vehicles, August 1961

2289 35

Smiths Equipment Schedules for 1953 M.G., Morris, Riley Wolseley Cars & Light 
Vans Home Market Edition 226 7
Smiths Equipment Schedules from 1939 onwards Austin Cars & Light Vans Home 
Market Edition

2286 35

Smiths Equipment Schedules from 1939 onwards Morris, Wolseley Riley M.G. Cars 
& Light Vans Home Market Edition

2287 35

Smiths Equipment Schedules from 1945 onwards Austin Commercial Vehicles Home 
Market Edition, 1956 1338 23
Smiths Equipment Schedules from 1945 onwards B.M.C. Commercial Vehicles 
Home Market Edition, 1957 1339 23
Smiths Factory Rebuilt Unit Scheme, March 1955 2297 35
Smiths Flexible Drives for cars and light vans Alternative Replacement List, August 
1958

2307 35

Smiths Flexible Drives for Cars and Light Vans Alternative Replacement List, 
February 1961

2311 35

Smiths Flexible Drives for cars and light vans Alternative Replacement List, July 1961 2306 35
Smiths Flexible Drives for Commercial Vehicle Speedometers 2313 35
Smiths Flexible Drives for Commercial Vehicles, August 1961 2312 35
Smiths FRU Exchange Service, August 1962 2299 35
Smiths Instrument and Accessories Instrument Mounting Panels and 
Supplementary Instruments Price List and Fitting Instructions

2309 35

Smiths Jacking Systems Ltd. Service Manual for Red Jackall Hydraulic Jacking System 
Confidential Trade Only, No. 2142, September 1946

2291 35

Smiths KLG Sparking Plugs for Motor Cars 1208 22
Smiths Motor Accessories Ltd. 309 8
Smiths Motor Accessories Ltd. Sales & Service Data 2196 34
Smiths Motor Accessory Division Sales & Service Oxgate Lane London NW2 Retail 
Price List, October 1960

2301 35

Smiths Motor Accessory Division Why you can profit from Smiths Supplementary 
Instruments, August 1963

2304 35

Smiths Range of Car Heaters, September 1959 2294 35
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Smiths Speedometer & Revolution Indicator Flexible Drives for Cars, Vans, Pick-ups, 
Three Wheelers and Invalid Carriages Original Equipment on Most British Cars, May 
1963

2305 35

Smiths Supplementary Instruments and Mounting Panels for Cars and Commercial 
Vehicles, June 1963

2298 35

Smiths Temperature and Pressure Gauges for Cars and Commercial Vehicles, March 
1957

2303 35

Smiths The Care of Instruments 2288 35
Smiths The Care of Instruments, March 1968 2444 36
Smiths: The Care of Instruments 113 3
Societe Anonyme du Carburateur Cozette Cozette carburateurs et Compresseurs 
Notice du Carburateur Type L

3262 44

Societe Anonyme du Carburateur Cozette Cozette Carburateurs et Compresseurs 
Notice du Carburateur Type L

3263 44

Societe des Carburateurs Claudel Carburateur Super Claudel Types SI et SU 3273 44
Societe des Magnetos R.B. Pieces Detachees, May 1933 798 14
Societe du Carburateur Cozette Le Carburateur Cozette Modele 1922 Marque 
Deposee Brevete en Tous Pays, 1922

3261 44

Society of Motor Manufacturers & Traders Ltd. Recommended Tyre Inflation 
Pressures Car, 1958

2394 35

Solex 40 RZINP Dustproof Non-Spillable Carburettor Instruction Booklet 3185 44
Solex Carburettor Special Type M for Ford 3198 44
Solex Carburettor Type M Fitting and Instruction Booklet, No. 7 3201 44
Solex Carburettor Type M Fitting and Instruction Booklet, Part I 3202 44
Solex Carburettor Type M.H. Descriptive Leaflet 3365 44
Solex Carburettor Type MO Instruction Booklet 3197 44
Solex Carburettor Types F.V. and F.H. fitting and Instruction Booklet 3213 44
Solex Carburettor Types MOV and MOH Fitting and Instruction Booklet 3199 44
Solex Carburettor Types MOV and MOH Fitting and Instruction Booklet 3200 44
Solex Gasket and Washer Kits, Application and Price List, May 1963 3364 44
Solex Governor Thermostarter Carburettor 3190 44
Solex Limited Instruction Booklet Types VB & VA (Vertical) Types HF & AH 
(Horizontal) Self-Starting Solex Carburettors, Assembly 20, Assembly 22 and the BI-
Starter

3205 44

Solex Limited Settings and Price Details of Self-Starting Solex Carburettors Suitable 
for all Engines

3211 44

Solex Limited Settings and Price Details of Self-Starting Solex Carburettors Suitable 
for all Engines 

3214 44

Solex Limited Settings and Price Details of Self-Starting Solex Carburettors Suitable 
for all Engines, 1934-1935

3215 44

Solex Limited Settings and Price Details of Self-Starting Solex Carburettors Suitable 
for all Engines, 1939

3216 44

Solex Technical Bulletin, July 1945 3193 44
Solex Thermostarter 3182 44
Solex Thermostarter (1) 3188 44
Solex Thermostarter (2) 3189 44



Solex Types 46 RZNHP and 46 ZNHP Dustproof, Non-spillable, Horizontal Carburettor 3186 44

Solex Types ZNHP and ZNHPO Dustproof, Non-Spillable Self-Starting Carburettor, 
Horizontal Model

3195 44

Some Useful Hints to Motor Owners 15th Edition 686 13
Spare Parts & Complete Units Armstrong Siddeley 20 h.p., 1931 3313 44
Spare Parts Catalogue for Jaguar Mark 2 Models 2.4 Litre, 3.4 Litre, 3.8 Litre 
Incorporating Automatic Transmission Unit & Overdrive Unit, December 1959 1417 25
Spare Parts Catalogue for Riley 9 Models 2636 38
Spare Parts Catalogue for Riley 9 Models, Publication No. 164|N.S.C. 2639 38
Spare Parts List For the MG Magnette KN Type, 1934 2656 38
Spare Parts List for the MG Midget J Type, January 1935 1744 29
Spare Parts List for the MG Midget PA and PB Type, Revised February 1936 1742 29
Spare Parts List for the MG Midget PA Type, April 1934 1743 29
Spare Parts List for the MG Midget Series TA, 1937 2665 39
Spare Parts list for the Velocette Model M.S.S. (500 c.c.) 1948 3412 45
Spare Parts List with prices for the Ford Eight and Fordson 5 cwt. Van 1937-39, 
March 1939

1509 27

Spares Handbook for the Bristol 2-Litre Engine and Gearbox  3376 45
Spares Handbook for the Bristol Type 400 Car 1436 26
Special Builders Guide 750 Motor Club 689 13
Special Builders Guide for 1172 & 750 Formulae Constructors published by the 750 
Motor Club Ltd. 675 13
Special Builders Guide published by the 750 Motor Club Ltd. 677 13
Special Supplement for the Humber Snipe and Super-Snipe Police Car, The 
supplement should be used in conjunction with the Service Parts Catalogue issued 
for the 1946 Humber-Snipe Super-Snipe & Pullman (Publication No. H174), 
September 1946

2074 32

Special Supplement to 1946 Humber Service Parts Catalog for Station Wagon, 
Coupe, and Pullman Equipment for Vehicles Supplied to Fleet Operators Overseas, 
Publication No. H174/S1, 1946 360 9
Special Tuning for MG Midget Engine Type XPAG as fitted to series TB and TC cars, 
June 1949 811 15
Special Tuning for MG Midget Engines Type XPAG/TF-1250c.c. and Type XPEG-
1466c.c. (as fitted to series TF and TF 1500 cars), 1954 827 15
Specialist Car Products Ltd., A range od Splined Hubs and Spinners manufactured to 
exacting standards of quality and finish 237 8
Specialities of Edmunds, Walker & Co. Ltd. 482 12
Specialloid Limited Piston Directory Handbook 3053 43
Specialloid Pistons, 1953, 1957, 1960 1431 26
Speedometer by Thos. Richfield 1289 22
Speedway Motors Inc., 1980 265 8
Speedwell Performance Conversions Ltd. 2221 35
Speedwell Price List 2/62, 1964 266 8
Spencer Rim Moulton, September 1910 2373 35
Spidoleine Guide Automobiles Edition, 1931 1202 22
Stadium and Olympic Motor Accessories 1454 26
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Standard and Triumph Specifications of Standard Eight, Ten, Pennant, Ten 
Companion Estate Car, Ensign, Vangard III, Vangard III Estate Car and Triumph T.R. 3 
Commercial Vehicles Standard 6 CWT Van, Standard 6 CWT Pick-Up Truck, 1958 610 13
Standard Cars Nine Instruction Book, 1936 1564 27
Standard Motor Co. Ltd. Incorporating the Standard “ten” Service Instruction 
Manual, Third Printing 1210 22
Standard Motor Co. Ltd. Maintenance Manual for Car 4x2 Light Utility Standard 12 
h.p., Book No. 101/S.D.2, 1946

2557 37

Standard Motor Co. Ltd. Triumph 1800 Instruction Book, Second Edition, 2nd  
printing, 1951

2853 41

Standard Motor Co. Ltd. Triumph Sports Car TR2 Instruction Book, First Edition Part 
No. 501528/1 

2852 41

Standard Motor Company Ltd. Instruction Book Standard Ten Saloon, 1st Edition, 2nd  
Printing, 1954-1955

2962 42

Standard Motor Company Ltd. Isntruction Book Standard Eight Saloon, 3rd Edition, 
1st Printing, 1955-1956

2963 42

Standard Motor Company Ltd. Triumph Mayflower Saloon Instruction Book, 1950 1106 21
Standard Motor Company Service Manual for Standard Eight, 1956 2072 32
Standard Repair Times Vauxhall Model E Bedford Model CA, 1952-1955 174 5
Standard Technical Specification Data Book 1936 Standard Cars, 3rd Edition 611 13
Standard Ten Good Companion Estate Car Commission No. BE27965/SC and Future, 
Spare Parts Catalogue Supplement Number 1

1716 29

Standard Vanguard Series I and II and Triumph “renown” models Service Instruction 
Manual Engine Section B 842 15
Standard Vanguard Service Instruction Manual, Second Edition 2558 37
Standard-Triumph Sales Ltd. Practical Hints for maintaining the Standard 6 CWT. 
Commercial Vehicles, Part No.502370/2, 3rd Edition

2964 42

Star Tolerance Rings 47 3
Stedall & Company Limited Price List of Noral Aluminum and Alloy Sheets and 
Extrusions and Aluminim Chart 713 13
Stelvetite Plastic Bonded to Steel 3340 44
Stevco Limited General List of Garage Equipment Tyres, Oils, Tools and Motor 
Accessories 4th Edition 1329 23
Stewart & Ardern Ltd. Service Being A Comprehensive Resume of the Stewart & 
Ardern Ltd. Three – Fold – Service, Fifth Edition 1235 22
Stewart Speedometers and Motor Accessories 1257 22
story of rubber 1688 28
Stoudt Auto Sales Corvette Parts Catalog 1953-1988, February 1988 2185 34
Stoudt Auto Sales Corvette Parts Catalog, 1953-1989 245 8
Studebaker Pierce-Arrow Export Corporation Manuel d’Entretien des Voitures 
Studebaker et Erskine

2902 41

Student’s Manual of Gray Marine Diesels Standard and High-Output Models, 
Second Edition, Vol. XX, 1944

3091 43

SU Carburetter & Pump Specifications from 1960 Onwards, AKD4789/AUC9631L 3148 44
SU Carburetter Company Ltd. Price List of Carburetter Parts and Sub-Assemblies 
also New Carburetters and Replacement Carburetters, January 1962 1420 25
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SU Carburetter Jet Needles for .090in. diameter Jets, .100 in, .125 in, .1875 in, .250 
in., 1950

3141 44

SU Carburetter Service Parts Lists 1427 26
SU Carburetter Workshop Manual, AUC.9613 3138 44
SU Electrical Fuel Pump Type AUF 200, Specification Nos. AUF 200, AUF 201, and 
AUF 204, Issue 1

2454 36

SU Jet Needle Recommendations 1933-1939 3144 44
SU Jet Needle Recommendations 1933-1955, January re-issue 3143 44
SU Jet Needle Recommendations 1933-1957, February 1957 3142 44
SU Jet Needle Recommendations AUC9603E, March 1965 3146 44
SU Jet Needle Recommendations, AUC9603A, May 1962 3147 44
SU Reference Catalogue, ALT9524, July 1996 3140 44
SU Workshop Manual, 1995 3139 44
Sudco International Main Sales Catalog for Accessories & Repacement Parts, Street 
Bikes, Dirt Bikes, ATV’s & Water Crafts, Volume 25 998 20
Sunbeam ‘260-289’ Workshop Manual 3390 45
Sunbeam 14 h.p. Cars Handbook of Instructions, Fourth Edition 2839 41
Sunbeam Motor Car Co. Ltd. Handbook of Instruction for the 24/60 h.p. Sunbeam 
Car Overhead Valve Model

2894 41

Sunbeam Motor Car Co. Ltd. Handbook of Instructions for 14 h.p. Sunbeam Cars, 
Fourth Edition

2903 41

Sunbeam Parts List 1912-1915 429 9
Sunbeam Rapier, Alpine 1959-65 Autobook 3389 45
Sunbeam-Talbot 80, Sunbeam-Talbot 90 Workshop Manual 1192 22
Sunbeam-Talbot Limited Owner’s Handbook for the Sunbeam-Talbot 90 MK.II, 1952 2893 41
Sunbeam-Talbot Limited Sunbeam Rapier Owner’s Handbook, 1958 2895 41
Sunbeam-Talbot Limited Sunbeam rapier Series IIIA Owner’s Handbook, 1961 2896 41
Sunbeam-Talbot Workshop Manual, September 1952 2124 34
Super Accessories Austin Builder’s Guide and Price List 1569 27
Supercharge: A Simple Analysis of Some of the Problems and Their Solutions 166 5
Supplement to the Handbook of the Bentley Continental S2 for the Bentley 
Continental S3, Second Edition

1982 30

Supplement to the Handbook of the Rolls-Royce Phantom V 2867 41
Supplement to Vauxhall 10 h.p. and 12 h.p. Service Manual, December 1938 1250 22
Supplementary Instruction Booklet for the Estate Cars and Personnel Carrier 
Thames 10, 12, 15 CWT Range, 1958 654 13
Supplementary List of Authorised Bedford Service Parts for Perkins Diesel 
Conversion Model “O” with P6 Series Exhauster Type Engine PS250, 1955 435 10
Sussex Factors Ltd. Remax Supplement of Component Parts for British Cars Motor, 
Cycle and Wireless Accessories Wholesale Only, No. 7

1615 28

Sylicum Pistons Ltd Cylinder Grinding Price List, May 1937 1302 23
Talbot Motor Company Limited Talbot Owner’s Handbook, 1982 2872 41
Tarif Scintilla, September 1932 746 14
Tasmin Owners Handbook 1105 21
Technical Specification Data Book 1934 Standard Cars, 2nd Edition 612 13
Telecontrol Instruction Booklet Andre Hydro-Telecontrol Shock Absorbers Patented 
Fitting & Maintenance Instructions for Types H.C/2

2566 37
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Thompson Genuine Steering & Tie-Rod Joints Application List 57 3
Thos. P. Headland Ltd. Garage Equipment Section 895 17
Thos. Richfield & Son Ltd. Brake Cable Replacement Service Price List 2565 37
Three New Products by the Lincoln Highway Tire Co. 2359 35
Timken Tapered Roller Bearings Bearing Selection and Application Databook 104 3
Timken Tapered Roller Bearings Replacement Price List (Home Edition), 1947 103 3
Timson Bros. Catalogue of Motor Accessories, Replacement Parts for Austin & 
Morris Cars, Tyres, Tools, etc. No. 53, 1933 480 12
Toby Range 1216 22
Top 1898-1909 Automobike New top, frames and parts – Hershey 3419 45
Torrington Universal Joints 69 3
Tosca Track Rod Ends and Drag Link Ends 60 3
Toyota 4WD Tercel Owner’s Manual Maintenance Operation, 1982 2570 37
Trade & Retail Prices of Brooks Saddles & Kit For 1939, 1939 2397 35
Trade Prices of Dunlop Car Motor Tyres Pneumatic Tyres for Heavy Commercial 
Vehicles Solid & Cushion Tyres and Kempshall Motor Tyres, October 1927

2410 35

Trade Prices of Dunlop Cycle & Motor Cycle Tyres and Rims; Tyres for Light Cars, 
October 1927

2409 35

Trader Handbook A complete legal, technical and buying guide for the motor, 
motor cycle and cycle trades, 1937

2688 39

Trader Handbook A Legal, Technical and Buying Guide for the Motor, Motor Cycle 
and Cycle Trades Fortieth Edition, 1946 1323 23
Trader Handbook Diary & Garage Reference Book, A complete legal, technical & 
buying guide for the motor, motor cycle & cycle trades, 1933

2687 39

Tranco Valve Guides Springs No. 25 108 3
Transmission D.S. de Lavaud 1298 22
Transport Service Tools and Equipment Riches of London 236 8
Triumph ‘2000’ Spare Parts Catalogue Part Number 513836 2nd Edition 
Amendment No. 8, 1967 230 7
Triumph 2000 Saloon Commission No. M.B.1 and Future Spare Parts Catalogue 442 10
Triumph 2500MK2 Handbook, 3rd edition, 1st printing 2855 41
Triumph Herald 1200-12/50 Owner’s Handbook, Publication Part No. 512893, 6th  
Edition

2875 41

Triumph Mayflower General Data Section A Service Instruction Manual, 2053 31
Triumph Motor Company Ltd. Stag Repair Operations Manual Publication Part 
Number 545162

2071 32

Triumph Roadster Club Members Technical Handbook for the 2000 model, April 
1983

2694 39

Triumph Service Instruction Manual Incorporating Supplement for TR3 Model, 
Publication Part No. 502602, Third Edition (Sixth Printing) 

2085 33

Triumph Service Training Notes Body Herald Range 13/60 Vitesse 142 5
Triumph Service Training Notes Triumph Engines 4-Cylinder 1147cc and 1296cc, 6-
Cylinder 1596cc, 1998cc and 2498cc

2871 41

Triumph TR4 Workshop Manual Part Number 510322 2651 38
Triumph TR5-P1 Workshop Manual Supplement Publication Part Number 545053, 
1st Edition

2078 32



Triumph TR6-P1 Workshop Manual Supplement, Publication Part Number 545090, 
First Edition

2559 37

Triumph TR8 Handbook, Publication Part No. AKM3122/78 Edition I, 1977 2873 41
Trojan Service Manual, First Edition, March 1926 2516 37
Trojan Service Manual, Third Edition, May 1928 2515 37
Tuning the Austin 7 hp Engine for Racing or Touring 34 2
Turner 950 & Climax Sports Running and Maintenance Instructions 1124 21
TVR Owners Handbook 3000M 2862 41
Two brand new money spinners from Lucas for you campaign 2146 34
Typical Golden Pump Installations for Bulk Storage Anglo-American Oil Co. Ltd. 708 13
Tyre Manufacturers Conference Ltd. Speed and Commercial and Public Service 
Vehicle Tyres

2340 35

Tyres a book for Austin Owners, 1937 3324 44
Tyres a book for morgan 4-wheeler Owners, 1938 3323 44
Tyres by Dunlop 2403 35
Tyres for Commercial Vehicles Dunlop Rubber Company Ltd. 3366 44
UHER Voltage Regulator List of Types, 1961 3136 44
Une nouvelle lampe electrique pour projecteurs la Lampe “Yvel-Norma” 
Interchangeable pour foyer fixe 747 14
Uniauto Union Automobile Technique & Commerciale Ward-Lafrance 2677 39
Unipart Catalogue Parts and Accessories 1535 27
Unipart Catalogue Parts and Accessories AKD2431 1536 27
Unipart miscellaneous parts 724 14
Uniroyal Documentation Technique, October 1968 2433 35
Universal Ball Bearing Repair & Manufacturing Co. Retail Price List No. 72, 1951 
(Copy) 95 3
Universal Parts Inc., 1938 1614 28
Use these Dunlop Dealer Helps and increase your sales 2366 35
User’s Opinions of Solex and a few outstanding Solex successes during 1925 and 
1926

3194 44

Users’ Opinions of the Self-Starting Solex 3187 44
Valve Timing for Maximum Output by Ed Iskenderian, 1958 619 13
Vanden P Plas 3-litre Princess Mark I and Mark II Service Parts List 468 11
Vander P Plas 3-Litre Princess Service Parts List, 1960 444 10
Vanguard Series II Models Service Instruction Manual Supplement Second Issue 1123 21
Vanguard Standard Service Instruction Manual Third Issue 195 6
Vauxhall & Bedford 1937 January, February, March, June, July, October, December, 
1937 455 11
Vauxhall & Bedford 1938 January, February, April, May, June with January-
December Monthly Index, 1938 456 11
Vauxhall 14 h.p. Model “J” Service Repair Manual, July 1939 1186 22
Vauxhall 25 Models GY. GL Genuine Service Parts, Master List, Fourth Edition, 
March 1939

2717 40

Vauxhall 25h.p. Model G Service Repair Manual, November 1937 1253 22
Vauxhall Astra Model-Related Service Manual, 1979 880 17
Vauxhall Bedford Product Service Bulletins, 1953, 1955, 1956 14 2
Vauxhall Bedford Service Bulletins, 1957, 1958 15 2
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Vauxhall Bedford Service Bulletins, 1958, 1959 16 2
Vauxhall Carlton TS1189/4, 1983 632 13
Vauxhall Cars 1938 Price List of Spare Parts 1855 30
Vauxhall Confidential Service Bulletin January-April, September-November, 1937 
and July, August-September, 1938 and Index to Monthly Technical Bulletin January 
to December 1937 1025 21
Vauxhall D Type Covering 12 h.p. & 14 h.p. Passenger Models Mechanical Data, 
January 1935

2084 32

Vauxhall December 1936 460 11
Vauxhall E Model Vauxhall Wyvern Operation and Maintenance Instructions, August 
1956

2621 38

Vauxhall F Model Vauxhall Victor Operation and Maintenance Instructions, August 
1957

2620 38

Vauxhall Index to Monthly Technical Bulletin Jan-Dec 1936 462 11
Vauxhall Light Six Models ASY-ASX Bedford 8cwt models ASYC-ASXC Master List 
Genuine Service Parts, January 1939 969 19
Vauxhall Ltd. Service Training Manual for Bedford HA, June 1964 834 15
Vauxhall Model E and Bedford Model CA Shop Manual 1952-1955 Supplement 
Including New Model Features, Cresta, Velox, Wyvern, September 1954

2628 38

Vauxhall Model F Preliminary Service Information, February 1957. 1251 22
Vauxhall Model PA Vauxhall Velox & Cresta Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, May 1958

2619 38

Vauxhall Models H&I 10 & 12 h.p. Shop Manual, May 1949 1308 23
Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Comprehensive Standardised Repair Charges for Bedford, 
October 1936

1555 27

Vauxhall Motors Ltd. F Model Series 2 Vauxhall Victor Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, August 1959

2617 38

Vauxhall Motors Ltd. F Model Series 2 Vauxhall Victor Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, August 1960

2849 41

Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Standardised Repair Charges for Vauxhall 10 four & 12 four 
Models, December 1938

1557 27

Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Standardised Repair Charges Vauxhall 25 Models GY and GL 1558 27
Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Vauxhall Flat Rate Repair Times & Charges, June 1940 1559 27
Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Vauxhall Victor Owner’s Handbook Operation and 
Maintenance Instructions, November 1963

2851 41

Vauxhall Motors Ltd. Vauxhall VX 4/90 Owner’s Handbook Operation and 
Maintenance Instructions, October 1962

2850 41

Vauxhall Series FB Vauxhall Victor Operation and Maintenance Instructions, 
October 1962

2511 37

Vauxhall Series PB Vauxhall Velox & Cresta Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, February 1963

2618 38

Vauxhall Service Bulletins, 1938 26 2
Vauxhall SportParts from MAGARD Chevette Third Edition, August 1977 1638 28
Vauxhall Standardised Repair Charges for Vauxhall 12 h.p. & 14 h.p. Models (D-
Type), 1937 207 6
Vauxhall Standardised Repair Charges for Vauxhall 12 h.p. & 14 h.p. Models D-Type, 
October 1936

1542 27



Vauxhall Standardised Repair Charges for Vauxhall Big Six 20 and 27 h.p., July 1935 1543 27
Vauxhall Velox & Cresta Care and Operation of the Hydra-Matic Transmission, 
October 1960 1115 21
Vauxhall Velox & Cresta Model PA Owner’s Handbook Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, September 1958 1307 23
Vauxhall Velox & Wyvern Model L Shop Manual, July 1949 1309 23
Vauxhall Velox and Wyvern E Group K – Rear Axle Provisional Shop Manual, 
September 1951 1189 22
Vauxhall Velox and Wyvern E Group L Front Suspension & Front Hubs Provisional 
Shop Manual, September 1951 1190 22
Vauxhall Victor Series 101 Owner’s Handbook Operation and Maintenance 
Instructions, September 1964

2512 37

Vauxhall Viva and Magnum Handbook Operation, Safety and Maintenance 
Instructions, January 1975 1125 21
Vauxhall Viva Operation and Maintenance Instructions, November 1963 2616 38
Vauxhall Wyvern E Model with 3 1/8 in. bore x 3 in. stroke engine Owner’s 
Handbook, May 1954 1321 23
Vauxhall-Bedford Confidential Service Bulletin (Domestic Edition) February, 1936 463 11
Vauxhall-Bedford Master List Authorised Service Parts Commencing with 1933 
Models PS 190/1, 1950 459 11
Vauxhall-Bedford Master List of Authorised Service Parts Commencing with 1933 
Models P.S. 190/1, 1950 466 11
Vehicle Testing Station Girling Brake Parts for cars 1945-1951 subject to the ten 
year test 992 20
Velocette: Owner’s handbook – Model MSS : 1954 3427 45
Velocette: Owner’s handbook – Viper 350cc., Venom MSS 500 c.c. Clubman and 
Endurance Models 1965

3428 45

Velocette: Service Manual for Viper, Venom, MSS, Clubman, Scrambler models and 
Thruxton Supplement; 1967

3429 45

Velocette: Spare Parts List for 500 c.c. Models and 350 c.c. Models Dec 1968 3426 45
Velocette: Spare Parts List for 500 c.c. Models and 350 c.c. Models. July 1967 3425 45
Victor Gasket Guide Number 12, May 1938 1267 22
Vincent Priotti Le Catalogue des Catalogues, 1947 283 8
Visitors look at Fort Dunlop, October 1976 1684 28
VLC Garage & Automobile Service Equipment 1324 23
Vokes Filters Pioneers of Efficient Filtration 3048 43
Volga Automobile Model M-21 II Operation and Care 2846 41
Volkswagen 835 15
Volkswagen 1200 Notice d’entretien Conduite interieure et cabriolet, August 1963 2837 41
Volkswagen 1500S Instruction Manual, August 1964 2843 41
Volkswagen Instruction Book Saloon Type 11, Limusin Type 11, March 1948 2842 41
Volkswagen Karmann Ghia Instruction Manual, August 1959 2844 41
Volkswagen Petersen’s Complete Book of VW, 4th Edition 941 18
Volkswagen Schwimmwagen Type Porsche 166 2832 41
Volkswagenwerk AG Instruction Manual Part 1 Operation and Data VW 1303, VW 
1303S, August 1972

2825 41



Volkswagenwerk GMBH Notice d’entretien Conduites interieures et Cabriolet, June 
1956

2860 41

Volkswagenwerk Instruction Manual and Service Card VW 1600TL, VW 1600L, VW 
1600A, VS 1600 Squareback Sedan, August 1966

2830 41

Volkswagenwerk Instruction Manual Sedan and Convertible, November 1956 2838 41
Volkswagenwerk Karmann Ghia Instruction Manual 2834 41
Volkswagenwerk Notice d’entretien et carte de service VA 1300A, VW 1300, VW 
1500, August 1966

2833 41

Volkswagenwerk Volkswagen Instruction Manual Sedan and Convertible, January 
1954

2841 41

Volkswagenwerk VW Transporter Instruction Manual, September 1954 2840 41
Volkwagen (petrol) IM Coomber Owners Workshop Manual, Models covered: all 
VW Golf & Jetta “MK 2” models with petrol engines, including fuel injection, Formel 
E and 16-valve models 1043cc, 1272 cc, 1595 cc & 1781cc 864 16
Volkwagen Types 11 and 51 Spare Parts List, 1946 1523 27
Volvo 120 2-Door Cars (120P) Description Operating Instructions Servicing 2861 41
Volvo 121 and 122S Parts Catalogue, January 1959 1729 29
Volvo Genuine Spare Parts 461 11
VW Beetle from 1968 1200,1300,1500,1302,1302S,1600US Special, Karmann-Ghia 
181Cross Country Jeep Inter Europe Workshop Manual 157, 1971 1410 25
W. Gill & Co Ltd. General Catalogue for Motor Accessories, Tools & Equipment 269 8
Wade’s Fastenings List ¼ & M6 up to 1 ¼ & M24 SQ 157, Part 2, April 1985 1215 22
Wade’s Small Sizes 14BA ¼, M2.5 Up, 4UN up Fastenings List 157, September 1984 1214 22
Wakefield Castrol Motor Oil 699 13
Walbro Corporation, Why use Electricity In Your Fuel System 3289 44
War Department Technical Manual ¼ Ton 4x4 Truck Willys-Overland Model MB and 
Ford Model GPW, February 1944 1172 21
WASA Dynamometer Boxes, 1966 3335 44
Wayne Caps for European and Other Cars 716 13
Wayne Export Catalog No. 55 by E. Edelmann & Co. 722 14
Weber le carburateur qui a gagne les championnats mondiaux en 1950,-1953 3149 44
Week at Haywood’s: Told by one of the boys in five letters written back home 2424 35
Well Worthy Pistons Abridged Price List 119 3
WellWorthy Piston Rings Limited Piston & Piston Ring Specialists catalogue and 
Directory

3052 43

Wellworthy Products 785 14
Weston Oil Seals for Service Replacement on Popular British Vehicles, Associated 
Engineering (Sales) Ltd. 256 8
WEX Carburetters Motor Cycle Type Twin Diffuser Types 3172 44
Where to get Lucas Service 1601 27
White & Poppe Carburettor with the Throttle Controlled & Perfectly Variable Jet, 
August 1911

3165 44

Whiteley 56 3
Whiteley Water Pumps, September 1969 1751 29
Who invented the Radial Michelin of course 2372 35
Wholesale List Wholesale Prices of Dunlop Cord Motor Tyres, April 1926 2417 35
Wholesale Price List of Parts Ford Models T and TT 1909-1927, 1930 1379 24
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Wholesale Prices of Dunlop Cycle & Motor Cycle Tyres, Rims & Belts Dunlop Cord 
and Cord Balloon Tyres for Light Cars and bates Cycle & Motor Cycle Tyres, 
Wholesale List, January 1926

2411 35

Why the Zenith Carburetter is Unrivalled, November 1919 3179 44
William Adams Illustrated List of Motor Body Ironwork and Fittings No. 12 1336 23
Wills Sainte Claire Service Handbook 1143 21
Wills-Overalnd The Superior Whippet Four Model 96-A preliminary parts list. 3453 46
Willys-Overland Mechanic’s Manual, 1952 1233 22
Willys-Overland Whippet Four Model 96-A Care and Operation, 1929 3452 46
Wilmot Breeden Ltd. Motor Car Accessories 373 9
Wilmot Breeden Motor Accessory Engineers Eastern Works, Birmingham, 1932 372 9
Winchester Taxicab Series II Petrol Engine Owner’s Handbook 2829 41
Winchester Taxicab Series III Petrol Engine Owner’s Handbook 2828 41
WIPAC Filter Application List Hi Flo Oil Filter Elements Comparison Chart Sealing 
Ring Details, 1965

1671 28

WIPAC Filter Application List: The correct way to Filter Air, Fuel, Oil, 1968 1673 28
Wolseley 1100 Driver’s Handbook, AKD4288, 1965 2495 37
Wolseley 15/60 Driver’s Handbook, AKD1017H 2501 37
Wolseley 16/60 Driver’s Handbook, AKD3906C, 1965 2500 37
Wolseley 18/85 Handbook, AKD4883, 1967 2497 37
Wolseley 21/60 h.p. 6-cyl Service Information, 1931 2629 38
Wolseley 23/60h.p. Six-Cylinder Car County Model with Automatic Clutch Control 
Spare Part List No. 942 919 18
Wolseley 23/60h.p. Six-Cylinder Car County Model with Automatic Clutch Control 
Spare Part List No. 983 918 18
Wolseley 6/110 Driver’s Handbook, AKD3023 2499 37
Wolseley 6/99 and 6/110 Service Parts List, Third Edition, AKS1150 (photocopy) 2041 31
Wolseley All Models Spare Parts Price List No. 1001, September 1934 917 18
Wolseley Fifteen Hundred Service Parts List AKD800 938 18
Wolseley Fifteen Hundred Service Parts List, February 1958 1425 26
Wolseley Fifteen-Sixty & Sixteen-Sixty Service Parts List 499 12
Wolseley Fifteen-Sixty Series WHS1 Driver’s Handbook, AKD1017, 1958 2502 37
Wolseley Four Fifty Service Parts List Provisional Only the Standard Comprehensive 
List to Follow 937 18
Wolseley Four-Fifty Instruction Manual, Second Edition, No. 2016 2028 31
Wolseley Four-Fifty Service Parts List, 1950 355 9
Wolseley Four-FourtyFour Workshop Manual 2112 33
Wolseley Hornet Driver’s Handbook AKD3209, 1962 2492 37
Wolseley Hornet Mk. III Handbook, AKD7064, 1968 2498 37
Wolseley Hornet Mk.II and Mk.III Driver’s Handbook, AKD3888C, 1967 2496 37
Wolseley Hornet Mk.II Driver’s Handbook, AKD3888A, 1964 2494 37
Wolseley Hornet Mk.II Driver’s Handbook, Publication No. AKD3888, 1963 2493 37
Wolseley Hornet Service Information, 1938 2607 38
Wolseley Hornet Service Parts List 225 7
Wolseley Instruction Manual Being Hints and Directions for the Care and 
Management of Wolseley Autocars, Season 1912

2021 31

Wolseley List of Spare Parts 12/48 h.p. Series III 3075 43
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Wolseley List of Spare Parts Super Six 21/25 h.p. Series III 3072 43
Wolseley Master List of Spare Parts Volume 1, 1936 637 13
Wolseley Master List of Spare Parts Volume II 3073 43
Wolseley Motor Vehicle Handbook: Being hints and direction on the care and 
management of the Wolseley motor vehicles

2575 38

Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder (Free Wheel Model) Spare Part List No. 
966

1771 29

Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder Spare Part List 3rd Edition  1774 29
Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder Spare Part List for Cars Nos. 82501 
upwards

1770 29

Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder Spare Part List No. 888A 1775 29
Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder Spare Part List No. 909 1773 29
Wolseley Motors Ltd. The Hornet 6 Cylinder Spare Part List No. 921, 2nd Edition 1772 29
Wolseley Nine Spare Part List No. 965 916 18
Wolseley Nine Spare Part List No. 993 Second Edition 915 18
Wolseley Part No. AKD733, June 1962 851 16
Wolseley Part No. AKD733, November 1963 852 16
Wolseley PW158-390 Service Parts List 216 7
Wolseley Service Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for 10/40h.p. 
and 12/48 h.p. Series II Models, November 1937

1853 30

Wolseley Service Schedule of Repair, Upkeep & Adjustment Charges for 14/56 h.p. 
Series II Model, Home Edition, August 1937

1852 30

Wolseley Service Schedule of Repair, UpKeep & Adjustment Charges for 18/80 h.p. 
Series II Model Home Edition, August 1937

1560 27

Wolseley Six 14/60 h.p. List of Spare Parts 3074 43
Wolseley Six 16/65 and 18/85 h.p. List of Spare Parts 3070 43
Wolseley Six-Eight Workshop Manual, Issue 4 2111 33
Wolseley Six-Eighty Instruction Manual, Third Edition No. 2017 2023 31
Wolseley Six-Eighty Service Parts List Third Issue, 1955 (photocopy) 447 10
Wolseley Six-Eighty Workshop Manual, 1950 2633 38
Wolseley Six-Ninety Service Parts List 936 18
Wolseley Six-Ninety Workshop Manual Issue 4 2103 33
Wolseley Sixteen Spare Parts List No. 917, 1927 921 18
Wolseley Sixteen with Automatic Clutch Control Spare Parts List No. 976 920 18
Working 7 Adjustment of Zenith Carburetters V Type 3247 44
Working Description and Hints od Adjusting Zenith Carburetter Type 36VH, January 
1938

3231 44

Working Description and Hints on Adjusting Zenith Carburetter as fitted to Vauxhall 
Cars and Bedford Trucks

3228 44

Working Description and Hints on Adjusting Zenith Carburetter Type 36VH, January 
1935

3252 44

Working Description and Hints on Fitting and Adjusting U Type Zenith Carburetters 3178 44
Workshop Manual for Humber Cars 1610 28
Workshop Manual for Jaguar Mk. VII, Mk. VIII, Mk. IX, XK.120, XK140, XK150, with 
Automatic Transmission 1951-1961, 1962 

2560 37

Workshop Manual for Morris 1100 Also Covers Austin, MG and Princess Series, 
Reprinted, August 1967

2712 40
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Workshop Manual J4M10 Vehicles Including J4, J04 & 10/12 CWT, Part No. AKD3683 2574 38

Workshop Manual Jensen Interceptor II, III & S.P. F.F. II & III, Publication Number 
552 763 14
Yokohama Rubber Co. Ltd. Advanced Vehicle System, 1986 2260 35
Your 1955 Studebaker 2870 41
Your Cadillac an Owner’s Manual covering the Cadillac V-8 Series 37-60, 65, 70 and 
75

1924 30

Your Carburettor: A logical and non-technical survey of the significance of good 
carburation

3082 43

Your LaSalle: An Owner’s Manual covering the LaSalle V-8 Series 39-50 3375 45
Zender Das Programm 244 8
Zenith Carburateur 1923, December 1924 3168 44
Zenith Carburetter Co. Ltd. Price List 3230 44
Zenith Carburetter Manual 2442 36
Zenith Carburetter, June 1928 3225 44
Zenith Carburetters 2635 38
Zenith Reprise, August 1924 3176 44
Zenith Stromberg Carburateurs EXR. 22 – EXR. 32 A Regulateur Type “R” Incorpore 3086 43
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